
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS TO BE LISTED ON 24-02-2026

ADVANCE LIST - AL/35/2026

TENTATIVE LIST OF MATTERS WHICH ARE LIKELY TO BE LISTED.

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

1 SLP(C) No. 8166/2022
IX

MAURICE W. INNIS ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
LILY KAZROONI @ LILY ARIF SHAIKH GOPAL JHA[R-1]
IA No. 118114/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 236045/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 87591/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 319791/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

2 Diary No. 27252-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TANUJ SHARMA
IA No. 140959/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.1 Connected
Diary No. 53357-2024
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MISHA TEXTILES PVT LTD SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
299043/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 299044/2024
IA No. 299043/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 299044/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 2.2 Connected
Diary No. 54389-2024
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
LEGEND POWER PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
17608/2025
IA No. 17608/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.3 Connected
Diary No. 54408-2024
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED ANKIT AGARWAL [CAVEAT]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
291554/2024



IA No. 291554/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.4 Connected
Diary No. 55799-2024
XIV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL-1 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
OJJUS MEDICARE PVT. LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
2752/2025
IA No. 2752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.5 Connected
Diary No. 57645-2024
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
6521/2025
IA No. 6521/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.6 Connected
Diary No. 59303-2024
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 46(4), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VINEETA GUPTA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
15509/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
15513/2025
IA No. 15509/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 15513/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 2.7 Connected
Diary No. 59313-2024
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FINSEC LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
22810/2025
IA No. 22810/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.8 Connected
Diary No. 59610-2024
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VAIBHAV GARG
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
2754/2025
IA No. 2754/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.9 Connected
Diary No. 59624-2024
XIV

THE PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VINOD KUMAR GARG
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
12496/2025
IA No. 12496/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.10 Connected
Diary No. 60716-2024
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIJAY KUMAR
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
18752/2025
IA No. 18752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11 Connected
Diary No. 60732-2024
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALKA AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
24041/2025
IA No. 24041/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12 Connected
Diary No. 60739-2024
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALKA AGARWAL
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
19031/2025
IA No. 19031/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13 Connected
Diary No. 61315-2024
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY HUF
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
24841/2025
IA No. 24841/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14 Connected
SLP(C) No. 7072/2025
XIV

RAJ LAXMI GAUR HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS.

 2.15 Connected
Diary No. 61329-2024
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 20, DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
LEGEND POWER PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
30093/2025
IA No. 30093/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.16 Connected
Diary No. 540-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M.D. OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
15335/2025



FOR DASTI SERVICE ON IA 43453/2025
IA No. 15335/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 43453/2025 - DASTI SERVICE

 2.17 Connected
Diary No. 560-2025
XIV

ASSTT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RAJBIR SINGH MAKHNI ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
26794/2025
IA No. 26794/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.18 Connected
SLP(C) No. 7071/2025
XIV

ANKIT GAUR HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.19 Connected
Diary No. 2526-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 26 AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS WAHI ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
46367/2025
IA No. 46367/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.20 Connected
Diary No. 2852-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FOREX INDIA LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
46632/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46635/2025
IA No. 46632/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 46635/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 2.21 Connected
Diary No. 3788-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT INSURANCE TPA LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
42990/2025
IA No. 42990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22 Connected
Diary No. 4462-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10 (1) DELHI AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
GAYATRI GLOBAL CONTRACT PRIVATE LIMITED SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
49296/2025



IA No. 49296/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23 Connected
Diary No. 4470-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRATISHTHA IMAGES PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40799/2025
IA No. 40799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.24 Connected
Diary No. 4803-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 18(3) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NEW WAVE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41203/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
41204/2025
IA No. 41203/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 41204/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 2.25 Connected
Diary No. 5527-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ANKIT AGARWAL (LEGAL HEIR OF LATE SHANTI
KUMAR AGGARWAL)
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
45187/2025
IA No. 45187/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.26 Connected
Diary No. 6660-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FINSEC LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
52779/2025
IA No. 52779/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.27 Connected
Diary No. 7888-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SHIV KUMAR GUPTA
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
49419/2025
IA No. 49419/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.28 Connected
Diary No. 8165-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SAKSHAM INVESTOR SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
63776/2025



IA No. 63776/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.29 Connected
Diary No. 8215-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY HUF
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
60275/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
60276/2025
IA No. 60275/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 60276/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 2.30 Connected
Diary No. 9859-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS WAHI ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
75623/2025
IA No. 75623/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.31 Connected
Diary No. 12260-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (1) AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
72191/2025
IA No. 72191/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.32 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10585/2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RAJBIR SINGH MAKHNI ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]

 2.33 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10587/2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ASHUTOSH AGARWAL

 2.34 Connected
Diary No. 12767-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RAJBIR SINGH MAKHNI ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
88642/2025
IA No. 88642/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.35 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10586/2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 26 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS WAHI ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]



 2.36 Connected
Diary No. 15240-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 26 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MISHA GUPTA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
96453/2025
IA No. 96453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.37 Connected
Diary No. 7921-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 44(6), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VAIBHAV GARG
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
113861/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 113864/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113866/2025
IA No. 113861/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 113864/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 113866/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 2.38 Connected
Diary No. 8231-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 46(4) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VINEETA GUPTA
[TO
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
119790/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 119791/2025
IA No. 119790/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 119791/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.39 Connected
SLP(C) No. 24477/2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FOREX INDIA LIMITED

 2.40 Connected
Diary No. 12380-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
JAGMOHAN KEJRIWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
81711/2025
IA No. 81711/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.41 Connected
Diary No. 14682-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
BETSY GROWTH FINANCE LIMITED
FOR



FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
97936/2025
IA No. 97936/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.42 Connected
Diary No. 14948-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 70(1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RISHI KESH CHOPRA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 105050/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.43 Connected
Diary No. 14949-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 26 AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS WAHI ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
96796/2025
IA No. 96796/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.44 Connected
Diary No. 15217-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28, DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MAMTA AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
105683/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
105685/2025
IA No. 105683/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 105685/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 2.45 Connected
Diary No. 16020-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE-32 AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NAND KISHORE GARG
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
101956/2025
IA No. 101956/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.46 Connected
Diary No. 16023-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
KAMLESH RANI JAIN
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
98595/2025
IA No. 98595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.47 Connected
Diary No. 17057-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE-20, DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
POWSOL ADVISOORS LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
106698/2025



IA No. 106698/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.48 Connected
Diary No. 17060-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 26 (3) AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS ASSSOCIATES PVT LTD
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
110469/2025
IA No. 110469/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.49 Connected
Diary No. 17112-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22 NEW DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SAKSHAM INVESTOR SERVICE PVT LTD
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
111410/2025
IA No. 111410/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.50 Connected
Diary No. 17117-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 25 (3) AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TROUSSEAU OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
109166/2025
IA No. 109166/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.51 Connected
Diary No. 17132-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 28,
DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FOREX INDIA LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
159770/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 159773/2025
IA No. 159770/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 159773/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.52 Connected
Diary No. 17173-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRATHISHTHA GARG
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
114341/2025
IA No. 114341/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.53 Connected
Diary No. 17200-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT FINSEC LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
113315/2025



IA No. 113315/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.54 Connected
Diary No. 17399-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
KIRAN AGARWAL
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
99947/2025
IA No. 99947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.55 Connected
Diary No. 17672-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 32 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NAND KISHORE GARG
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
115475/2025
IA No. 115475/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.56 Connected
Diary No. 17683-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NEW WAVE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
116604/2025
IA No. 116604/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.57 Connected
Diary No. 17980-2025
XIV

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28 DELHI RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MOHAN KUMAR GARG
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
107448/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107449/2025
IA No. 107448/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 107449/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 2.58 Connected
Diary No. 18113-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISISONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VINEETA GUPTA
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
111689/2025
IA No. 111689/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.59 Connected
Diary No. 18580-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 62 (1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
JAGMOHAN KEJRIWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
108929/2025



IA No. 108929/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.60 Connected
Diary No. 18647-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TINA ORGANICS PVT. LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
215505/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 215510/2025
IA No. 215505/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 215510/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.61 Connected
Diary No. 20375-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43 (6) DELHI AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NARESH MITTAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
119427/2025
IA No. 119427/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.62 Connected
Diary No. 20404-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
43(1) DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
CHANDER PARKASH GUPTA SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
130127/2025
IA No. 130127/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.63 Connected
Diary No. 21150-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(CENTRAL CIRCLE) 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MAMTA AGARWAL
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 248150/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.64 Connected
Diary No. 21164-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43 (6) DELHI AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
NARESH MITTAL SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
129381/2025
IA No. 129381/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.65 Connected
Diary No. 23265-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
141752/2025
IA No. 141752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.66 Connected
Diary No. 23371-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY HUF
[TO
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
129764/2025
IA No. 129764/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.67 Connected
Diary No. 24302-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRATISHTHA GARG
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.68 Connected
Diary No. 24622-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE-28, DELHI RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ANKIT GUPTA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.69 Connected
Diary No. 25657-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8 (1), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
. FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.70 Connected
Diary No. 25670-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
1(1) DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
142332/2025
IA No. 142332/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.71 Connected
Diary No. 25685-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8 (1), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (AFTER MERGER
OF EURO GLOBAL BROKERS LIMITED)
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
141972/2025
IA No. 141972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.72 Connected
Diary No. 25693-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
43(1) DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
CHANDER PARKASH GUPTA SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]

 2.73 Connected
Diary No. 26442-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE-25, DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RAASH MECHANICALS PRIVATE LIMITED



FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
143786/2025
IA No. 143786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.74 Connected
Diary No. 26455-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TINA ORGANICS PVT LTD
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
144117/2025
IA No. 144117/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.75 Connected
Diary No. 27248-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
147199/2025
IA No. 147199/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.76 Connected
Diary No. 27275-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ANUJ SHARMA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
146682/2025
IA No. 146682/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.77 Connected
Diary No. 27359-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VINOD KUMAR MAHESHWARI
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
240573/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 240574/2025
IA No. 240573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 240574/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.78 Connected
Diary No. 27382-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 70(1) DELHI AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SIKHI AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
145837/2025
IA No. 145837/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.79 Connected
Diary No. 27710-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22(1), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SAKSHAM REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



 2.80 Connected
Diary No. 27776-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 28(1), DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SUBODH KANT SAHAY HUF

 2.81 Connected
Diary No. 28297-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
221915/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 221917/2025
IA No. 221915/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 221917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.82 Connected
Diary No. 28885-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
KAPAREVA DEVELOPMENT PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
223341/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 223342/2025
IA No. 223341/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 223342/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.83 Connected
Diary No. 28890-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SAKSHI AGARWAL
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 275232/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.84 Connected
Diary No. 28911-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
TANUJ SHARMA
IA No. 269302/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.85 Connected
Diary No. 28961-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (1) AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRADEEP KUMAR GUPTA

 2.86 Connected
Diary No. 28981-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
GAYATRI GLOBAL CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 147709/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.87 Connected
Diary No. 29255-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 4 NEW DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
FILATEX INDIA LTD
IA No. 148795/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.88 Connected
Diary No. 29271-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PREETI GUPTA

 2.89 Connected
Diary No. 29418-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28, DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ALANKIT INSURANCE TPA LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
146266/2025
IA No. 146266/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.90 Connected
Diary No. 29537-2025
XIV

ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
BALAJEE WEDDING AND EVENTZ PVT. LTD.
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
250889/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 250890/2025
IA No. 250889/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 250890/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.91 Connected
Diary No. 29986-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 50 (1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
DEEPAK MITHAL ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]
IA No. 147697/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.92 Connected
Diary No. 32164-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NITIN GUPTA

 2.93 Connected
Diary No. 32167-2025
XIV

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD NO. 26 (3), DELHI
AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.
.....

 2.94 Connected
Diary No. 32767-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 14 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M D OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED SUBODH S. PATIL[R-1]
[TO



FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
164286/2025
IA No. 164286/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.95 Connected
Diary No. 32791-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43 (6), DELHI AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NARESH MITTAL

 2.96 Connected
Diary No. 32796-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS SURYA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.97 Connected
Diary No. 32883-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S PRATISHTHA IMAGES PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
162924/2025
IA No. 162924/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.98 Connected
Diary No. 33279-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHASHI GARG
[
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
169190/2025
IA No. 169190/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.99 Connected
Diary No. 33575-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1) AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKRAM GARG

 2.10
0

Connected
Diary No. 33864-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TANUJ SHARMA
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
181927/2025
IA No. 181927/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.10
1

Connected
Diary No. 33868-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22(1) NEW DELHI AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
167935/2025
IA No. 167935/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.10
2

Connected
Diary No. 33904-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANUJ SHARMA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.10
3

Connected
Diary No. 33919-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 17 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASHWANI KUMAR GUPTA
IA No. 157064/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.10
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24479/2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VINOD KUMAR GARG

 2.10
5

Connected
Diary No. 33964-2025
XIV

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE - 28, DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
167521/2025
IA No. 167521/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.10
6

Connected
Diary No. 34201-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY

 2.10
7

Connected
Diary No. 34341-2025
XIV

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
INDO GREENFUEL PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
210512/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 210515/2025
IA No. 210512/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 210515/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.10
8

Connected
Diary No. 34355-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
224459/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 224461/2025
IA No. 224459/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 224461/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



 2.10
9

Connected
Diary No. 34445-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
165792/2025
IA No. 165792/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
0

Connected
Diary No. 34737-2025
XIV

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28, DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUMAN TECHNOMECH PVT. LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
181732/2025
IA No. 181732/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
1

Connected
Diary No. 34780-2025
XIV

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALKA AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
168573/2025
IA No. 168573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
2

Connected
Diary No. 35225-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED
[
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
172629/2025
IA No. 172629/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
3

Connected
Diary No. 35412-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 1 (1) DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
AMBICA STEELS LIMITED THROUGH DIRECTOR

 2.11
4

Connected
Diary No. 35739-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KRISHAN KUMAR MAHESHWARI
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
175827/2025
IA No. 175827/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
5

Connected
Diary No. 38075-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
49 (1)

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIVEK MISHRA
IA No. 182615/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.11
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24484/2025
XIV

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SABENA PURI
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.11
7

Connected
Diary No. 38384-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM RELTY PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 293046/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 293047/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.11
8

Connected
Diary No. 38415-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 19(3) AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PACK PLAST (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
208056/2025
IA No. 208056/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.11
9

Connected
Diary No. 38884-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 32 AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NAND KISHORE GARG
IA No. 303444/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 303446/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 2.12
0

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24482/2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22 (1) NEW DELHI AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.12
1

Connected
Diary No. 39798-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUSHEEL JAIN KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY[R-1]
IA No. 260092/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
2

Connected
Diary No. 40409-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUSHEEL JAIN KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 249315/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
249316/2025
IA No. 249316/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 249315/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



 2.12
3

Connected
Diary No. 41083-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 284493/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
4

Connected
Diary No. 41272-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE-28, DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CSL FOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
216104/2025
IA No. 216104/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
5

Connected
Diary No. 41529-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(CENTRAL CIRCLE) 28 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MAMTA AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
222534/2025
IA No. 222534/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
6

Connected
Diary No. 42234-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43 (1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TARUN KUMAR SAHAY (HUF)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
246760/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 246764/2025
IA No. 246760/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 246764/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.12
7

Connected
Diary No. 42240-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD NO. 43 (1) DELHI AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MAHABIR PARSHAD GUPTA
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
217050/2025
IA No. 217050/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
8

Connected
Diary No. 42249-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 62(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
JAGMOHAN KEJRIWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
220330/2025
IA No. 220330/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.12
9

Connected
Diary No. 43366-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY



Versus
ANKIT AGARWAL
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
222465/2025
IA No. 222465/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
0

Connected
Diary No. 44393-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHANTI KUMAR AGARWAL HUF
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
225122/2025
IA No. 225122/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
1

Connected
Diary No. 45113-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 25, DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PRITHVEELINK BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.
IA No. 259783/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
2

Connected
Diary No. 46141-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DEEPALI DESIGNS AND EXHIBITS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
225752/2025
IA No. 225752/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
3

Connected
Diary No. 46905-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
1(1) DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
AMBICA STEELS LIMITED
IA No. 224364/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
4

Connected
Diary No. 46916-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10(1), DELHI AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GAYATRI GLOBAL CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
229517/2025
IA No. 229517/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
5

Connected
Diary No. 46926-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 50(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TOSHALI MITHAL ANKIT AGARWAL [R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
236964/2025
IA No. 236964/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
6

Connected
Diary No. 47342-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus



VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
244763/2025
IA No. 244763/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
7

Connected
Diary No. 48567-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANUJ SHARMA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
244847/2025
IA No. 244847/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
8

Connected
Diary No. 48718-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
240656/2025
IA No. 240656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.13
9

Connected
Diary No. 48797-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALANKIT INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
245422/2025
IA No. 245422/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
0

Connected
Diary No. 48820-2025
XIV

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEELKANTH STEEL AND ALLOYS
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
248380/2025
IA No. 248380/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
1

Connected
Diary No. 48853-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MOHAN KUMAR GARG
[
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
252079/2025
IA No. 252079/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
2

Connected
Diary No. 49301-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KAPAREVA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
239432/2025



IA No. 239432/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
3

Connected
Diary No. 49648-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAURABH GUPTA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
233666/2025
IA No. 233666/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
4

Connected
Diary No. 49863-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22(1) AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
248255/2025
IA No. 248255/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
5

Connected
Diary No. 49878-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
249827/2025
IA No. 249827/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
6

Connected
Diary No. 49939-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL
IA No. 319405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
7

Connected
Diary No. 49941-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GENINS INDIA INSURANCE TPA LTD.
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
245267/2025
IA No. 245267/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
8

Connected
Diary No. 49943-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
AMBICA STEELS LIMITED T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
246835/2025
IA No. 246835/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.14
9

Connected
Diary No. 50261-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEW WAVE REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED



FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
244923/2025
IA No. 244923/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.15
0

Connected
Diary No. 50266-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKAS PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 306165/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.15
1

Connected
Diary No. 50910-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
46(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASHVARYA KUMAR MAHESHWARI
[
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
247948/2025
IA No. 247948/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.15
2

Connected
Diary No. 51466-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISISIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28
DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED
IA No. 316836/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.15
3

Connected
Diary No. 51492-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHANTI KUMAR AGARWAL HUF
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.15
4

Connected
Diary No. 51560-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 30(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KRISHAN KUMAR MAHESHWARI

 2.15
5

Connected
Diary No. 51818-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
49(1) AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEELKANTH STEEL AND ALLOYS

 2.15
6

Connected
Diary No. 52390-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKRAM GARG

 2.15
7

Connected
Diary No. 52473-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
19(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKRAM GARG
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.44 I.E.
Diary No. 53868/2024 ]



 2.15
8

Connected
Diary No. 52483-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHANDER PARKASH GUPTA

 2.15
9

Connected
Diary No. 53283-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28,
DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED

 2.16
0

Connected
Diary No. 53291-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27, DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SATINDER PAL SINGH
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
248199/2025
IA No. 248199/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.16
1

Connected
Diary No. 53791-2025
XIV

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 17(1), DELHI AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MISHRA TEXTILE PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.16
2

Connected
Diary No. 53941-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 4(2)
AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHHARIA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.16
3

Connected
Diary No. 54185-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALOK AGARWAL AND SONS HUF

 2.16
4

Connected
Diary No. 54775-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
249553/2025
IA No. 249553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.16
5

Connected
Diary No. 54781-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
1 (1) DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
AMBICA STEELS LIMITED

 2.16
6

Connected
Diary No. 55101-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
POOJA GUPTA

 2.16
7

Connected
Diary No. 55104-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28, DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY



Versus
KISHORE KUMAR SHARMA
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.44 I.E.
Diary No. 53868/2024 ]
IA No. 265990/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.16
8

Connected
Diary No. 55431-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TANUJ SHARMA

 2.16
9

Connected
Diary No. 55572-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE LIMITED ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[CAVEAT]

 2.17
0

Connected
Diary No. 55749-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KAMAL PRAKASH GUPTA HUF
IA No. 315527/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.17
1

Connected
Diary No. 56033-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTAL
CIRCLE 25 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
POWERTECH ELECTORINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.17
2

Connected
Diary No. 56145-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KAPAREVA DEVELOPMENT PRIATE LIMITED

 2.17
3

Connected
Diary No. 56816-2025
XIV

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DEEPALI DESIGNS AND EXHIBITS PVT LTD

 2.17
4

Connected
Diary No. 57279-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 4
(2) AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHHARIA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.17
5

Connected
Diary No. 58393-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 1 NEW DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZERS COOPERATIVE
LIMITED

ANIKET DEEPAK
AGRAWAL[CAVEAT]

 2.17
6

Connected
Diary No. 59369-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
61(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VINOD GUPTA



 2.17
7

Connected
Diary No. 59624-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.17
8

Connected
Diary No. 61569-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VINOD GUPTA

 2.17
9

Connected
Diary No. 61857-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MAMTA AGARWAL
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.18
0

Connected
Diary No. 61961-2025
XIV

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEELKANTH STEEL AND ALLOYS

 2.18
1

Connected
Diary No. 62120-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 29 DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUSHIL KUMAR RATHI

 2.18
2

Connected
Diary No. 63272-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 49 (1) DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ARVIND TIWARI

 2.18
3

Connected
Diary No. 63273-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PREETI GUPTA

 2.18
4

Connected
Diary No. 64590-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 32 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NAND KISHORE GARG

 2.18
5

Connected
Diary No. 65656-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S BALAJEE WEDDING AND EVENTZ PVT. LTD.

 2.18
6

Connected
Diary No. 66179-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 14

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MODICARE LIMITED ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]

 2.18
7

Connected
Diary No. 66182-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY



Versus
ANKUR GUPTA

 2.18
8

Connected
Diary No. 66470-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 20 AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEERAJ JAIN

 2.18
9

Connected
Diary No. 68488-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 29, DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
YASHBIR

 2.19
0

Connected
Diary No. 53868-2024
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43(1) DELHI AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MAHAVIR PARSHAD GUPTA ANKIT AGARWAL [CAVEAT]
[ FOR DIRECTIONS ].....................FOR ADMISSION
and I.R. and IA No.285857/2024-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 285857/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
1

Connected
Diary No. 38435-2025
XIV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX C 2 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
POWSOL ADVISOORS LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E.
Diary No. 65648/2025 ].........FOR ADMISSION and
I.R.
IA No. 338501/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
2

Connected
Diary No. 41223-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.9 I.E.
Diary No. 64607/2025]....

 2.19
3

Connected
Diary No. 41380-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 28 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VINOD KUMAR MAHESHWARI

 2.19
4

Connected
Diary No. 42520-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 20 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
POWSOL ADVISOORS LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]
IA No. 337944/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
5

Connected
Diary No. 51573-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANUJ SHARMA
IA No. 331307/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.19
6

Connected
Diary No. 52352-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEELKANTH STEEL AND ALLOYS
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E.
Diary No. 65648/2025]
IA No. 330389/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
7

Connected
Diary No. 52486-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 50(1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANJALI MITHAL
IA No. 331408/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
8

Connected
Diary No. 52505-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHILPA GUPTA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 335373/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.19
9

Connected
Diary No. 53022-2025
XIV

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL 28
NEW DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED
IA No. 328833/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.20
0

Connected
Diary No. 54255-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RAASH MECHANICALS PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 326732/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.20
1

Connected
Diary No. 57717-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SURENDER PAL GUPTA
IA No. 291785/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.20
2

Connected
Diary No. 57896-2025
XIV

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10 (1) DELHI AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GAYATRI GLOBAL CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 291754/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.20
3

Connected
Diary No. 65425-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 14 NEW DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MODICARE LIMITED ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]



 2.20
4

Connected
Diary No. 65648-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
61(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VINOD GUPTA

 2.20
5

Connected
Diary No. 65910-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUSHEEL JAIN KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY[R-1]

 2.20
6

Connected
Diary No. 65955-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GININS INDIA INSURANCE TPA LIMITED

 2.20
7

Connected
Diary No. 66037-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 17 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASHWANI KUMAR GUPTA

 2.20
8

Connected
Diary No. 66194-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
LANDCRAFT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.20
9

Connected
Diary No. 66563-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 44 (1) DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
NEHA JINDAL

 2.21
0

Connected
Diary No. 67109-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VIKRAM GARG

 2.21
1

Connected
Diary No. 67121-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GALAXY DREAM HOME DEVELOPERS PVT LTD
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.21
2

Connected
Diary No. 67693-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SURENDER PAL GUPTA

 2.21
3

Connected
Diary No. 67826-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 20 DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DINESH JINDAL
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.21
4

Connected
Diary No. 67946-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY



Versus
VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED

 2.21
5

Connected
Diary No. 69230-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DEEPALI DESINGS AND EXHIBITS PRIVATE LIMITED

 2.21
6

Connected
Diary No. 69388-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE-28, DELHI AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SURENDER PAL GUPTA

 2.21
7

Connected
Diary No. 69442-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SATINDER PAL SINGH
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.21
8

Connected
Diary No. 69673-2025
XIV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) 2 MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
LIZER CYLINDERS LTD.

 2.21
9

Connected
Diary No. 70237-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 22 (1) NEW DELHI AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM COMMODITIES LIMITED
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E.
Diary No. 65648/2025].........

 2.22
0

Connected
Diary No. 70275-2025
XIV

ACIT CENTRAL CIRCLE-27 DELHI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHIV KUMAR GUPTA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 2.22
1

Connected
Diary No. 71653-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANUJ SHARMA

 2.22
2

Connected
Diary No. 51205-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PACK PAST (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 14247/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 14244/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.22
3

Connected
Diary No. 62540-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27, DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUNOJ ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



IA No. 19678/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 19681/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.22
4

Connected
Diary No. 68657-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
1(1) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ALANKIT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
IA No. 14850/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22
5

Connected
Diary No. 70313-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM COMMODITIES LTD.
IA No. 14187/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22
6

Connected
Diary No. 71915-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 3 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MAHENDER KUMAR JAIN
IA No. 11754/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22
7

Connected
Diary No. 72196-2025
XIV

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 3 AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PANKAJ JAIN
IA No. 14156/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22
8

Connected
Diary No. 73542-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
POWERTECH ELECTROINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 17034/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.22
9

Connected
Diary No. 73875-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE (3) DELHI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KAMLESH JAIN
IA No. 16201/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
0

Connected
Diary No. 74567-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MISHA TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 14964/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
1

Connected
Diary No. 74571-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
LANDCRAFT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED



IA No. 13807/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
2

Connected
Diary No. 74650-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 27

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ANKIT AGARWAL
IA No. 15237/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
3

Connected
Diary No. 58129-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE LIMITED ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[CAVEAT]
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E.
Diary No. 74571/2025 ]..........FOR ADMISSION and
I.R.
IA No. 5807/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 5805/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.23
4

Connected
Diary No. 59902-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-22(1), DELHI AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAKSHAM REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 21274/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 21275/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.23
5

Connected
Diary No. 66485-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GENINS INDIA INSURANCE TPA LIMITED
IA No. 338667/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
6

Connected
Diary No. 62439-2025
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOEMT AX AND
ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUNOJ ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
26708/2026
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 26709/2026
IA No. 26708/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 26709/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 2.23
7

Connected
Diary No. 74321-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PACK PLAST (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 27764/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 2.23
8

Connected
Diary No. 74389-2025
XIV

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 26 AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
VARTEX IMAGE CREATIONS PRIVATE LTD.
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E.
Diary No. 1183/2026 ]
IA No. 27722/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.23
9

Connected
Diary No. 74672-2025
XIV

UNION OF INDIA MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S SOPHISTICATED MARBLES AND GRANITES
INDUSTRIES
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E.
Diary No. 1183/2026 ]
IA No. 26742/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.24
0

Connected
Diary No. 74957-2025
XIV

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE
28 DELHI

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHUKNOO SECURITIES LIMITED
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.10 I.E.
Diary No. 1183/2026.] ..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 26685/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 2.24
1

Connected
Diary No. 1183-2026
XIV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
LANDCRAFT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
IA No. 25183/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

3 SLP(C) No.
23662-23665/2025
IV-A

VISHNU KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS. MANSI GUPTA

Versus
TRIPTI AGARWAL AND ANR. RAJ KISHOR

CHOUDHARY[R-1], [R-2]
[TO BE TAKEN UP IN CHAMBERS]
IA No. 192034/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 192031/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

4 SLP(Crl) No. 21381/2025
II-A

SAURABH KAPOOR P. N. PURI

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
IA No. 337823/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 337824/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 4.1 Connected
T.P.(C) No. 668/2025
XI

PRACHI ASTHA DEEP

Versus
SAURABH KAPOOR P. N. PURI[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]



IA No. 60186/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 60191/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

5 Diary No. 35312-2024
XIV

DR. S. JAITLEY AND ANR. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-1],

RAMCHANDRA MADAN[R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-7],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-11], [R-11]
SWATI GHILDIYAL [IMPL],
SUDHIR
MENDIRATTA[IMPL], SHREY
KAPOOR [IMPL], BHUSHAN
MAHENDRA OZA[IMPL]
SRIRAM P.[INT], PRANAV
GUPTA[INT]

IA No. 124246/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 216938/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 306222/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 123519/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 216229/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 9624/2026 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 162204/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6364/2026 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 136938/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 196716/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 239752/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 227566/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 227529/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 168440/2025 - INITIATING CONTEMPT
PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 136712/2025 - INTERLOCUTARY
APPLICATION
IA No. 216937/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 123514/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 227565/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 306275/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 272200/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 123516/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 216228/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 196719/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 196715/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 239724/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 79728/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



IA No. 40819/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 227526/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 196718/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 502/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

6 SLP(C) No.
32452-32453/2013
XIV

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II AND ORS. SONAL JAIN[P-1], [P-2], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6], [P-7], [P-9],
[P-10], [P-12], [P-13], [P-14],
[P-15], [P-17], [P-20], [P-22],
[P-24], [P-32],
[P-33], VIKRAM SINGH[P-19],
[P-21], [P-26], [P-27], [P-28]

Versus
PIYUSH JOSHI AND ORS. SUSHMA SURI[R-1], SUMITA

HAZARIKA[R-1], SATYENDRA
KUMAR[R-1], [R-3],
RESPONDENT-IN-
PERSON[R-1], RAKESH
KUMAR-I[R-1], P.
PARMESWARAN[R-1], CHIRAG
M.
SHROFF[R-1], BINU
TAMTA[R-1], B. KRISHNA
PRASAD[R-1], ARUN K.
SINHA[R-1], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[R-2], MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], SHALINI
CHANDRA[R-6], P. SOMA
SUNDARAM[R-15], SRISHTI
JUNEJA[R-16], RAJINDER
MATHUR[R-20], MITTER &
MITTER CO.[R-21], ABHIJIT
SENGUPTA[R-23], [R-24],
[R-25], [R-26], [R-27], [R-28],
[R-29], [R-30], K. S.
RANA[R-31], [R-32], [R-33],
[R-34]
CHRISTI JAIN[IMPL], CHAND
QURESHI[IMPL]
SUDHIR NAAGAR[INT],
RITESH KUMAR
CHOWDHARY[INT], RANJAN
KUMAR[INT], RAMESHWAR
PRASAD GOYAL[INT],
NARENDER KUMAR
VERMA[INT], NAMIT
SAXENA[INT], INTERVENOR-
IN-PERSON[INT], ABHIJEET
SINHA[INT]

IA No. 131729/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 148303/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 43458/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 151160/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 44/2015 - CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON
RECORD
IA No. 40682/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 134146/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 45905/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT



IA No. 40675/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
ANNEXTURES
IA No. 8/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 26/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 9/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 111929/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 50/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 45902/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 43457/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 3/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 224926/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 163181/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56546/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 32845/2013
XIV

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGHATAN (REGD.) RAMESH KUMAR
MISHRA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

BHAKTI VARDHAN
SINGH[R-3], NIHARIKA
AHLUWALIA[R-5], PRAVEEN
SWARUP[R-6]

IA No. 1/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

 6.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8338/2022
XIV

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN II SONAL JAIN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN

SINGH[R-3], MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-4], [R-7], [R-8],
SHALINI CHANDRA[R-5],
PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-6]

 6.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16182/2021
XIV

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGHATAN II AND ORS. SONAL JAIN

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
IA No. 137039/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 148311/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING
ON RECORD
IA No. 154668/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 45427/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16183/2021
XIV

BHAGWAN DAS AND ORS. SONAL JAIN

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

 6.5 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16184/2021
XIV

AVRAN SINGH AND ORS. SONAL JAIN



Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

 6.6 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16638/2021
XIV

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGTHAN (REGD.) RAMESH KUMAR
MISHRA[P-1]

Versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR.
FOR impleading party ON IA 141176/2021
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
141176/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
141181/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 100585/2024
IA No. 100585/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 141176/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 141181/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.7 Connected
SLP(C) No.
19344-19345/2021
XIV

MAHANT SURENDRA NATH SUMITA HAZARIKA[P-1]

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS. SATYENDRA KUMAR[R-1],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
153624/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
143454/2022
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA
195104/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
217235/2023
IA No. 217235/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 195104/2023 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 143454/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 153624/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.8 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8336/2022
XIV

SUMAN SHAHI AND ANR. PUJA DEWAN

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
IA No. 159777/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 159782/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 6.9 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8334/2022
XIV

SHYAM BHARDWAJ AND ORS. PRAMOD DAYAL

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1570/2022
IA No. 1572/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 1574/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1573/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES

 6.10 Connected
SLP(C) No.
10688-10689/2022
XIV

NATHI RAM BHARDWAJ AND ORS. SUDHIR NAAGAR

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

MD. AZAM ANSARI[IMPL]
IA No. 159439/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 159433/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 89020/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 6.11 Connected
Diary No. 19130-2022
XIV

ATUL BHARDWAJ AND ORS. HARSH LATA

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
IA No. 168718/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 168720/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 168721/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 168722/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 168719/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 6.12 Connected
SLP(C) No.
19064-19065/2022
XIV

VED PRAKASH BHARDWAJ AND ORS. NAGENDRA KASANA

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS. SATYENDRA KUMAR[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], P.
SOMA SUNDARAM[R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-11], SUMITA
HAZARIKA[R-15]

IA No. 139942/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 6.13 Connected
SLP(C) No.
6344-6346/2024
XIV

MAHANT SURENDRA NATH CHELA OF MAHANT RAM
NATH

ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS. SATYENDRA

KUMAR[CAVEAT], SAMAPIKA
BISWAL[R-15]
SIDDHANT KOHLI[INT],
DHIRAJ KUMAR SAMMI[INT]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
64525/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 64527/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 77940/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
77940/2024



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
119738/2024
IA No. 64527/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 64525/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77940/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 119738/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.14 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10072/2024
XIV

MAHANT SURENDRA NATH CHELA OF MAHANT RAM
NATH

ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
104941/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104946/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
104951/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
186008/2024
IA No. 186008/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 104946/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 104941/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 104951/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 6.15 Connected
SLP(C) No. 16125/2024
XIV

MAHANT SURENDRA NATH ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
NEETA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
157739/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 157741/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 182690/2024
IA No. 182690/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 157741/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 157739/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

7 W.P.(C) No. 1062/2025
PIL-W

ASHUTOSH PANDEY PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS
FOR ADMISSION

8 W.P.(Crl.) No. 446/2023
X

ROHIT CHATURVEDI VANYA GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. SUVENI BHAGAT [R-1], [R-2]

MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[INT]



IA No.196543/2023-INTERIM BAIL and IA
No.196542/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 294602/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 196542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 114767/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 79569/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 292089/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 196543/2023 - INTERIM BAIL
IA No. 292087/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 8.1 Connected
MA 1370/2024 in
W.P.(Crl.) No. 446/2023
X

ROHIT CHATURVEDI VANYA GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. ABHISHEK ATREY[R-1], [R-2]

SHASHANK MANISH[INT]
IN W.P.(Crl.) No. - 446/2023,
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
159636/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
159642/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
159643/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 274363/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
274363/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
274369/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
274370/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
277243/2024
IA No. 159642/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 277243/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 274369/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 159636/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 159643/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 274370/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 274363/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 8.2 Connected
MA 2339/2024 in
W.P.(Crl.) No. 446/2023
X

ROHIT CHATURVEDI VANYA GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SUDARSHAN SINGH

RAWAT[R-1], [R-2], PRADEEP
MISRA, [R-3]

IN W.P.(Crl.) No. - 446/2023,
FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA
224681/2024
IA No. 224681/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER



9 SLP(Crl) No. 6/2025
II-E

K.RAMAKRISHNA BHAVANA DUHOON [P-1]

Versus
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

10 SLP(Crl) No. 10804/2025
II-E

R. GANESHA NULI & NULI

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. DEVASA & CO.[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 71389/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 71393/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

11 SLP(Crl) No.
14619-14620/2025
II-B

PRABNEET SINGH@ HONEY KUNAL MALIK

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL KUNAL MIMANI[R-1]
IA No. 270164/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 253120/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

12 SLP(Crl) No. 16690/2025
II-A

SAURABH BHARDWAJ RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], BANKEY
BIHARI[R-2]

IA No. 322332/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

13 SLP(Crl) No. 21240/2025
II-B

DR. PRAVEEN SALAR SWETA RANI

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. AKSHAT KUMAR[R-1],

RAVINDRA S. GARIA[R-2]
IA No. 305490/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 305491/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

14 SLP(Crl) No. 17221/2025
II-A

RUPINDRAJIT SINGH @ RUPINDERJIT @
RUPINDRAJEET SINGH

D. K. DEVESH

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND ANANDO MUKHERJEE[R-1]
IA No. 273138/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

15 SLP(Crl) No. 18895/2025
II-A

MOHD. NEHAL RAHUL GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1]

16 SLP(Crl) No. 20542/2025
II-E

PREMSING RAMYALSING PAWAR SOMESH CHANDRA JHA

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1]
IA No. 317048/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 317050/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



IA No. 317051/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

17 SLP(Crl) No. 18257/2025
II-A

DEEPAK KUMAR @ DEEPAK SINGH @ D. KUMAR MUDIT GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR PREM PRAKASH[R-1]

18 Crl.A. No.
5088-5089/2025
II-C

VIJAY CHAUDHARY DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR. VIRESH B. SAHARYA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 307350/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 307351/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 307349/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

19 SLP(Crl) No. 20715/2025
II-B

ANURAJ AMIT VERMA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

VISHAL ARUN
MISHRA[CAVEAT], [R-2]

20 Diary No. 69461-2025
II-C

LEELADHAR CHOUDHARY @ KRISHNA CHOUDHARY KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IA No. 313774/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 313772/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 313775/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

21 SLP(Crl) No.
597-598/2026
II-D

VISHAL VEERSINGH SUKHANI ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.
IA No. 9734/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 9738/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 21.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 743/2026
II-D

SHOBHIT AGGARWAL VANYA GUPTA

Versus
STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR.
IA No. 11532/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 12303/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 12112/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

22 SLP(Crl) No. 2397/2026
II-C

KRISHNA @ SONU CHATURE KAILAS BAJIRAO AUTADE

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IA No. 20017/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 20018/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 20020/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

23 MA 183/2026 in SLP(Crl)
No. 12690/2025
II-A

SHASHI ALIAS SHAHI CHIKNA VIVEKANAND JURMANI AADITYA ANIRUDDHA PANDE

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 12690/2025,
FOR ADMISSION

24 ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/2021
XVII-A

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2], DISHA
SINGH [R-3], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-4], MANISH
KUMAR[R-5], PRASHANT
SINGH[R-6], DR. R.R.
DESHPANDE
AND ASSOCIATES[R-7], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-8], AKSHAY
AMRITANSHU [R-9],
VARINDER KUMAR
SHARMA[R-10], PALLAVI
LANGAR[R-11], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-12], C. K.
SASI[R-13], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-15],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-16], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-17], ROHINI
MUSA[R-18], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-19],
SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-20], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-21], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-22], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-23],
SRAVAN KUMAR
KARANAM[R-24], SUDARSHAN
SINGH RAWAT[R-26], HARISH
PANDEY[R-27], MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE[R-28],
CHIRAG M. SHROFF[R-29], G.
INDIRA[R-30], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[R-31],
[R-34], PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-14], [R-33],
GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-35], AMRISH
KUMAR[R-32], [R-35],
ARAVINDH S.[R-36]

IA No. 8411/2021 - APPLICATION U/O 39 RULE 1
AND 2

25 C.A. No. 6923/2021
XVII-B

RG LUXURY HOMEBUYERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) AND
ANR.

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR[P-1]

Versus
RAJESH GOYAL AND ORS. ROHIT K. SINGH[R-1], KUMAR

MIHIR[R-5], BINAY KUMAR
DAS[R-6], KAUSHIK
PODDAR[R-7]
VEDANT SINGH[IMPL],
RAJESH KUMAR
CHAURASIA[P-2], [IMPL],
CHANDRA



PRAKASH[IMPL], CHAND
QURESHI[IMPL]
VISHAL ARUN MISHRA[INT],
USHA NANDINI V.[INT],
SHRIYA MAINI[INT]

IA No. 222137/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 92541/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112647/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 188438/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 222123/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 164916/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 33437/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 18603/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 1607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 112645/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

 25.1 Connected
Diary No. 48524-2025
XVII-B

ROOP SEDHRA AND ORS. VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
RAJESH GOYAL AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 6923/2021,

26 SLP(C) No.
2893-2894/2019
XII

M/S RENAULT NISSAN AUTOMOTIVE INDIA PVT LTD CHARANYA
LAKSHMIKUMARAN[P-1]

Versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER II (FAC) MISHA ROHATGI[R-1]
IA No. 175966/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 18094/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 245044/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 18864/2019 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 179032/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

27 C.A. No. 3367/2020
XVII

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-3],

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], [R-2], [R-4],
AZMAT HAYAT
AMANULLAH[R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9], MANISH
KUMAR[R-10]
CHANDRIKA PRASAD
MISHRA[IMPL]

IA No. 54518/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 184904/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 73609/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 28766/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 247125/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 100859/2020 - STAY APPLICATION



28 C.A. No. 2750-2752/2021
XVII

M/S. KRBL INDIA LTD. AKRITI CHAUBEY [P-1]

Versus
LAKHWINDER SINGH AND ANR. HIMANSHU SHARMA[R-1],

RICHA KAPOOR[R-2]
IA No. 138674/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 77883/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 77884/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78590/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 77882/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

29 C.A. No. 6929/2022
XVII-B

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

ANANDH K

Versus
SANTANU. T. RAY AND ANR. GOPAL PRASAD[R-1], P. S.

SUDHEER[R-2]
SAHIL TAGOTRA[IMPL]
SANJAY KAPUR[INT]

NTU on 29.7.2025
IA No. 123748/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 64931/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 37144/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 123747/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 179365/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 123745/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

30 C.A. No. 3098-3099/2023
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA

SACHIN SHARMA

Versus
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. AND ORS. MOHIT D. RAM[CAVEAT], E. C.

AGRAWALA[R-1], SUDHIR
NAAGAR[R-3], RAJESH SINGH
CHAUHAN[R-4], AMITA SINGH
KALKAL[R-2], [R-6], M. V. KINI
&
ASSOCIATES[R-8]

IA No. 57590/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 57807/2024 - DISMISSAL OF APPEAL
IA No. 85540/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 87500/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 30.1 Connected
C.A. No. 10678/2024
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA

SACHIN SHARMA

Versus
MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], SAHIL
TAGOTRA[R-3]

IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 82787/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 82788/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
162876/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 29483/2025



IA No. 29483/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 82788/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 162876/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 82787/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

 30.2 Connected
C.A. No. 1798-1799/2021
XVII-B

BANGALORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
THE AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY
OF INDIA AND ANR.

SAHIL TAGOTRA[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT], AMIT
PAWAN[CAVEAT]

IA No. 64070/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 64071/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 167061/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 167533/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

 30.3 Connected
C.A. No. 1806/2021
XVII-B

BANGALORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
(BIAL)

E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES AND ORS. SAHIL TAGOTRA[CAVEAT],

AMIT PAWAN[CAVEAT]
IA No. 64728/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 30.4 Connected
C.A. No.
10668-10670/2024
XVII-B

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA THR ITS SECRETARY AND ORS.

E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT],
AMIT PAWAN[CAVEAT]

 30.5 Connected
C.A. No. 3697-3698/2022
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA

AMIT PAWAN

Versus
BANGALORE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 71135/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 30.6 Connected
C.A. No. 8217/2023
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA (AERA)

RITESH KUMAR

Versus
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], SAHIL
TAGOTRA[R-3], NIKILESH
RAMACHANDRAN[R-4]

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 249804/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
159840/2024
IA No. 159840/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 249804/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 30.7 Connected
C.A. No. 7767/2023
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA (AERA)

RITESH KUMAR



Versus
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], SAHIL
TAGOTRA[R-2]

FOR
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 242401/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
160021/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 6163/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
6163/2025
IA No. 242401/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 6163/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 160021/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 30.8 Connected
C.A. No.
10691-10692/2024
XVII-B

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], RITESH
KUMAR[R-2], [R-2], NIKILESH
RAMACHANDRAN[R-4]
DHAVAL MEHROTRA[IMPL]

IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 260212/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 260213/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 842/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 6244/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
6244/2025
IA No. 260213/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 6244/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 842/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 260212/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 30.9 Connected
C.A. No. 393/2024
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA (AERA)

SACHIN SHARMA

Versus
MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD. AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9187/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 9189/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
29267/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
162286/2024
IA No. 9189/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 29267/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 162286/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 9187/2024 - STAY APPLICATION



 30.1
0

Connected
C.A. No. 10659/2024
XVII-B

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED AND
ORS.

E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 165411/2024
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 165412/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
172561/2024
IA No. 165411/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 172561/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 165412/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

 30.1
1

Connected
C.A. No. 12324/2024
XVII-B

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
GMR HYDERABAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
AND ANR.

E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

IA No.243327/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 243327/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 30.1
2

Connected
C.A. No. 7211/2024
XVII-B

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA (AERA)

MANIKYA KHANNA

Versus
GMR HYDERABAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
AND ANR.

E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 140841/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

31 W.P.(C) No. 552/2023
X

SUNSHINE PICTURES PVT. LTD. AND ANR. YUGANDHARA PAWAR JHA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

KUNAL MIMANI[R-3],
SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-4]
VARINDER KUMAR
SHARMA[INT], V. K. BIJU[INT]

IA No. 99958/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 99708/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 99449/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 31.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10166/2023
XI-B

QURBAN ALI SUMITA HAZARIKA

Versus
CENTRAL BOARD OF FILM CERTIFICATION AND ANR. YUGANDHARA PAWAR

JHA[CAVEAT]
MOHAMMED SADIQUE
T.A.[INT]

IA No. 100891/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 102247/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION



IA No. 100894/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 31.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 10391/2023
XII

BR ARAVINDAKSHAN P. SOMA SUNDARAM

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. YUGANDHARA PAWAR

JHA[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101746/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

32 SLP(C) No. 28202/2023
IV-A

K. ATHMANANDA E. C. VIDYA SAGAR[P-1]

Versus
C. RAJAMALLAIAH (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS AND
ORS.

ANJANA
CHANDRASHEKAR[R-1.2],
[R-1.1], PATIL REKHA
CHANDRA GOUDA[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 83275/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 246435/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 309405/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

33 C.A. No. 4726-4727/2023
XVII-A

HDFC BANK LIMITED AND ORS. ALOK TRIPATHI

Versus
S.V.S.N. REDDY POULTRY COMPLEX AND ORS. ANJANI AIYAGARI[R-1], [R-1],

ACM LEGAL[R-2]
IA No. 230989/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 134368/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 134369/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 137212/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 134367/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

34 T.P.(C) No. 1412/2024
III-B

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. KMNP LAW AOR

Versus
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.
KG AND ANR.

MAHUA KALRA[CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118333/2024-EX-PARTE
STAY and IA No.119775/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 47052/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 80992/2025 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL /
PETITION / I.A.
IA No. 118333/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 16466/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 119775/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 82292/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 34.1 Connected
T.P.(C) No. 2374/2025
XIV

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMA GMBH AND CO.
KG

MAHUA KALRA

Versus
MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AND ANR. KMNP LAW AOR[R-1]
FOR



FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 210560/2025
IA No. 210560/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

35 SLP(C) No. 16642/2024
XVII-B

SURAJDEO SINGH PRABHAT RANJAN RAJ

Versus
CHINTAMANI TRUST AND ORS. RAHUL PRATAP[R-1], TULIKA

MUKHERJEE[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 234294/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 164479/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 35.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 26795/2024
XVII-B

CHINTAMANI TRUST RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
SURAJDEO SINGH AND ORS. PRABHAT RANJAN RAJ[R-1]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 249529/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
249531/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
254294/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
254296/2024
IA No. 249529/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 249531/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 254296/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 254294/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

36 C.A. No.
13514-13515/2024
XVII-A

M/S PANCHSHEEL BUILD TECH PVT. LTD. SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE[P-1]

Versus
RAHUL KISHORE AND ORS. JINENDRA JAIN[R-1], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-9],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], PUNEET
SINGH BINDRA[R-13], [R-13]

IA No. 265170/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 43218/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

37 C.A. No. 12223/2024
XVII

HARYANA POWER PURCHASE CENTRE NIKUNJ DAYAL

Versus
VIRENDER RAWAL AND ORS. BHAVANA DUHOON [R-1],

[R-2], [R-4]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.253745/2024-STAY
APPLICATION

38 C.A. No. 5348/2025
XVII

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF
ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

TARUN GUPTA

Versus
M/S TGV SRAAC LIMITED AND ANR. HITENDRA NATH

RATH[CAVEAT], AG VERITAS
LAW[R-2]

IA No. 60036/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 60035/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY



39 W.P.(C) No. 444/2025
X

MAHFOOZ AHMED FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 110234/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 110240/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

40 T.P.(C) No. 1566/2025
III-B

ARZU JAYESH UPADHYAY ANIRUDH SHARMA

Versus
JAY VINOD KUMAR JOSHI AJAY AMRITRAJ[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 134935/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 134944/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

41 C.A. No. 11757/2025
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
RAJESH MOKASHI SIDHARTH SETHI[CAVEAT]
IA No. 227827/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

42 T.P.(Crl.) No. 826/2025
XVI-A

PRACHI TEHLAN DEVASHISH TIWARI

Versus
ROHIT SINGH SAROHA RISHI KAPOOR[R-1]
IA No. 239861/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 42.1 Connected
T.P.(C) No. 2646/2025
XVI-A

PRACHI TEHLAN DEVASHISH TIWARI

Versus
ROHIT SINGH SAROHA RISHI KAPOOR[R-1]
IA No. 239547/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

43 SLP(C) No. 25418/2025
XVI

M/S RANJEET KUMAR SARVSHREE

Versus
AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI [R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 246980/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 246978/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 221123/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 221122/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 250168/2025 - VACATING STAY

44 C.A. No. 14866/2024
IV

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
EX SGT GOPI RAM SURENDER SINGH

HOODA[R-1]
[ONLY I.A. NO. 6655 OF 2026 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM]
IA No. 6655/2026 - VACATING STAY

45 T.P.(C) No. 1320/2025
XVI

SHOBHA KUMARI SHA RAJEEV SINGH

Versus
RAM PRAVESH SHA ALIAS MUNNA KUMAR



46 T.P.(C) No. 1867/2025
IV-D

ANJALI CHATURVEDI ANURAG PRATYUSH SAHAY

Versus
GAURAV SAKLANI NEELAM SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 159704/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

47 T.P.(Crl.) No. 676/2025
II-A

M/S TPV TECHNOLOGY INDIA PVT. LTD. (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS M/S TOP VICTORY INVESTMENTS LTD.)

NAVNEET DUGAR

Versus
MUKESH KUMAR SINGH SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 212674/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 192121/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

48 C.A. No. 14189/2025
XVII

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. AND ORS. PREETIKA DWIVEDI

Versus
SIKKIM URJA LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TEESTA
URJA LTD.) AND ORS.

VIDHAN VYAS[CAVEAT]

IA No. 301871/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 301869/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 301870/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

49 SLP(Crl) No. 19840/2025
II-C

DANASEELAN MUDALIYAR M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THE STATE BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ANR. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1],
RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY
B [R-2]

IA No. 307319/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 307323/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

50 W.P.(C) No. 371/2019
PIL-W

DINESH KUMAR SONI NEHA RATHI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA, [R-5], RAJ

BAHADUR YADAV[R-1], [R-6],
PRASHANT KUMAR
UMRAO[R-2], CHAMBERS OF
KARTIK SETH[R-3]

IA No. 28837/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 97095/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 49251/2019 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 49254/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97098/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 168205/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 5925/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 50.1 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 510/2023
PIL-W

SUDIEP SHRIVASTAVA NEHA RATHI

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], PRASHANT
KUMAR UMRAO[R-2],
CHAMBERS OF KARTIK
SETH[R-3], E. C.
AGRAWALA[R-4]

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 87170/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
87171/2023
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA
240718/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
171779/2025
IA No. 87170/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 87171/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 240718/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 171779/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 50.2 Connected
Diary No. 11127-2025
XVII

HASDEO ARANYA BACHAO SANGHARSH SAMITI SHIBANI GHOSH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], ABHINAY[R-3],
CHAMBERS OF KARTIK
SETH[R-4]

IA No. 317751/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 73978/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 317752/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 73979/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

51 SLP(C) No. 29985/2024
XI-B

V.P. MARKOSE AND ORS. P. K. MANOHAR

Versus
REV. FR. TIJO KURIAKOSE AND ORS. E. M. S. ANAM[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-17], A.
RAGHUNATH[R-14], [R-15]

IA No. 9707/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 291421/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 21625/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 9703/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 291419/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 51.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 4853/2025
XI-B

FR. ELDHOSE MOLEKUDIYIL AND ANR. P. K. MANOHAR

Versus
REV. FR. TIJO KURIAKOSE AND ORS. E. M. S. ANAM[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-18], A.
RAGHUNATH[R-12], [R-13]

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
85327/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
85328/2025
IA No. 85328/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



IA No. 85327/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

52 C.A. No. 4289-4290/2025
XVII-A

TEJAS J. SHAH AND AMISHA T. SHAH AND ORS. SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
MANTRI TECHNOLOGY CONSTELLATIONS PRIATE
LIMITED (NOW KNOWN AS BUOYANT TECHNOLOGY
CONSTELLATIONS PVT. LTD.) AND ORS.

ASHUTOSH DUBEY[R-1],
DEVASA & CO.[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5],
DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES[R-6], [R-7]

IA No. 83398/2025 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL /
PETITION / I.A.

53 W.P.(C) No. 116/1998
PIL-W

JUSTICE SUNANDA BHANDARE FOUNDATION AMBAR QAMARUDDIN[P-1]

Versus
U.O.I. AND ORS. PRASHANT KUMAR[R-1], V. N.

RAGHUPATHY[R-1], T. V.
GEORGE[R-1], SUSHMA
SURI[R-1], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-1], SHIBASHISH
MISRA[R-1], SATISH VIG[R-1],
RANJAN
MUKHERJEE[R-1],
RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[R-1], RAJKUMARI
BANJU[R-1], R. SATHISH[R-1],
PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-1],
PRAGATI NEEKHRA[R-1], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-1],
NIRNIMESH DUBE[R-1], N.
VISAKAMURTHY[R-1], K. V.
MOHAN[R-1], K. ENATOLI
SEMA[R-1], JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA[R-1], GULSHAN
KUMAR BAJWA[R-1], GOPAL
SINGH[R-1], G. PRAKASH[R-1],
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
SINHA[R-1], CHANCHAL
KUMAR GANGULI[R-1], C. K.
SASI[R-1], ASHOK
MATHUR[R-1], ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH[R-1],
ARJUN GARG[R-1], ANUVRAT
SHARMA[R-1], ANIL
SHRIVASTAV[R-1], ANIL
KATIYAR[R-1], ABHISHEK
CHAUDHARY[R-1], ABHIJIT
SENGUPTA[R-1], K J JOHN
AND CO[R-1],
AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[R-2],
VANSHAJA SHUKLA[R-3],
SURJENDU SANKAR DAS[R-4],
HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[R-5], SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-8], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-9],
SHANTANU SAGAR[R-12],
[R-12], AKSHAY AMRITANSHU
[R-14], ANJUMAN
TRIPATHY[R-16], SRAVAN
KUMAR KARANAM[R-19]
TANMAYA AGARWAL[IMPL], T.
R. B.



SIVAKUMAR[IMPL],
SUGANDHA ANAND [IMPL],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[IMPL], SHREE PAL
SINGH[IMPL], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-16], [IMPL], SAHIL
BHALAIK[IMPL],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[IMPL], PASHUPATHI
NATH RAZDAN[IMPL],
NISHANT RAMAKANTRAO
KATNESHWARKAR[IMPL],
NIDHI JASWAL[IMPL],
MANISH KUMAR[IMPL],
GUNTUR
PRABHAKAR[IMPL], G.
INDIRA[R-1], [IMPL],
DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1],
[IMPL], ASWATHI M.K.[IMPL],
ARAVINDH S.[IMPL], ANKITA
SHARMA[IMPL], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[IMPL], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[IMPL]

IA No. 134118/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 13/2015 - DIRECTIONS
IA No. 10/2015 - DIRECTIONS
IA No. 14/2017 - DIRECTIONS
IA No. 11/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 93954/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 53.1 Connected
C.A. No. 11938/2016
XIV-A

REENA BANERJEE AND ANR. SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI . AND ORS. D. S. MAHRA[R-1], V. N.

RAGHUPATHY[R-1],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-1], SHREE PAL
SINGH[R-1], SHARMILA
UPADHYAY[R-1], RANJAN
MUKHERJEE[R-1], RAMESH
BABU M. R.[R-1], RAJANI OHRI
LAL[R-1], PRAGATI
NEEKHRA[R-1], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-1],
NIRNIMESH DUBE[R-1],
MILIND KUMAR[R-1], M.
YOGESH KANNA[R-1], [R-11],
K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-1],
HEMANTIKA WAHI[R-1],
GOPAL SINGH[R-1], G.
INDIRA[R-1], DIKSHA RAI[R-1],
DEVENDRA SINGH[R-1], D.
BHARATHI REDDY[R-1],
BHARTI TYAGI[R-1],
ARPUTHAM ARUNA AND
CO[R-1], NARENDRA
KUMAR[R-4], NISHANT
RAMAKANTRAO
KATNESHWARKAR[R-13],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-13], SUVENI
BHAGAT [R-17], VISHNU
SHANKAR JAIN[R-19],
TANMAYA AGARWAL[R-19],
SAMEER ABHYANKAR[R-21],
RAGHVENDRA KUMAR[R-21],
AVIJIT MANI



TRIPATHI[R-23], SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-26], KARAN
SHARMA[R-26], DEEPANWITA
PRIYANKA[R-28], SUNNY
CHOUDHARY[R-29], ASWATHI
M.K.[R-30], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-31],
C. K. SASI[R-32], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-33], T. R. B.
SIVAKUMAR[R-34], K. V.
VIJAYAKUMAR[R-34], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-35], SRAVAN
KUMAR KARANAM[R-36],
[R-36],
ASTHA SHARMA[R-37],
ANANDO MUKHERJEE[R-37],
JAYANT MOHAN[R-38],
ARAVINDH S.[R-43], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-40],
[R-41], [R-42], [R-44], [R-45],
ANIL
KATIYAR[R-44], GURMEET
SINGH MAKKER[R-45],
MANISH KUMAR[R-46]

 53.2 Connected
Diary No. 29329-2021
PIL-W

SEEMA GIRIJA LAL AND ANR. A. KARTHIK

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1],

SAHIL BHALAIK[R-2], DISHA
SINGH [R-3], ABHIMANYU
TEWARI[R-3], [R-3], ANKITA
SHARMA[R-6], DEEPANWITA
PRIYANKA[R-8], AKSHAY
AMRITANSHU [R-9], VIKRANT
NARAYAN VASUDEVA[R-10],
NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-13], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-15],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-16], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-17], SIDDHESH
SHIRISH KOTWAL[R-18],
SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-21],
NIDHI JASWAL[R-22], SRAVAN
KUMAR KARANAM[R-25],
BHAKTI VARDHAN
SINGH[R-27],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-31], [R-35],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-32]
KISALAYA SHUKLA[INT]

IA No. 204291/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 727/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 75708/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

 53.3 Connected
Diary No. 26974-2024
PIL-W

DIBAKAR BHOI PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
RAJESH AGGARWAL (IAS) AND ORS.
IA No. 132857/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 132858/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON



IA No. 132859/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

54 SLP(C) No. 18111/2013
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN
NAYAK[P-1], [P-2], [P-3], [P-4]

Versus
GIRDHARI MISHRA . AND ORS. DIPAK KUMAR JENA[R-1],

[R-4], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-10], SURABHI
GULERIA[R-14], P. K.
MANOHAR[R-14]
GOPAL JHA[IMPL]

55 W.P.(C) No. 406/2013
PIL-W

IN RE-INHUMAN CONDITIONS IN 1382 PRISONS BY POST[P-1], AMICUS
CURIE[P-1]

Versus
. AND ORS. MAHFOOZ AHSAN

NAZKI[R-1], ABHIMANYU
TEWARI[R-3], PRAGATI
NEEKHRA[R-5], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-6], SURJENDU
SANKAR DAS[R-7], SAMAR
VIJAY SINGH[R-8],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-9], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-12], C. K.
SASI[R-13], MRINAL GOPAL
ELKER[R-14], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-15],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-16], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-17], SIDDHESH
SHIRISH KOTWAL[R-18], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-19], KARAN
SHARMA[R-21], SANDEEP
KUMAR JHA[R-22], [IMPL],
RAGHVENDRA KUMAR[R-23],
SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-24],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-2], [R-25],
SIDDHARTH SANGAL[R-26],
PRADEEP MISRA[R-27],
ASTHA SHARMA[R-28],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-29], [R-33], [IMPL]
SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT[IMPL], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[IMPL], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[IMPL],
SHIBASHISH
MISRA[IMPL], SHANTANU
SAGAR[IMPL], SANCHIT
GARGA[IMPL], SAMIR ALI
KHAN[IMPL], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[IMPL],
SALVADOR SANTOSH
REBELLO[IMPL], ROHIT
BANSAL[IMPL], RASHMI
NANDAKUMAR[IMPL],
RAJENDRA SAHU[IMPL],
PRASHANT SINGH[IMPL],
PRASHANT KUMAR
UMRAO[IMPL], PALLAVI
LANGAR[IMPL], NIDHI



JASWAL[IMPL], KUNAL
MIMANI[IMPL], GURMEET
SINGH MAKKER[IMPL],
GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[IMPL], DISHA SINGH
[IMPL], DEVINA
SEHGAL[IMPL], ARVIND
KUMAR
SHARMA[IMPL], ARAVINDH
S.[IMPL], ANUJ
BHANDARI[IMPL], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[IMPL]
DURGESH RAMCHANDRA
GUPTA[INT], CHANDRA
PRAKASH[INT]

[MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE IS
AMICUS CURIAE.]

56 W.P.(C) No. 618/2013
PIL-W

ANTARRASHTRIYA MANAV ADHIKAAR NIGRAANI
PARISHAD
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-3], DURGA
DUTT[R-4], GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[R-5], SRAVAN KUMAR
KARANAM[R-6], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-7], ANIL
SHRIVASTAV[R-7], SAMIR ALI
KHAN[R-9], ASWATHI
M.K.[R-10], RAJAT
JOSEPH[R-11], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-12], SHANTANU
SAGAR[R-16], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-17],
NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-18], SUNNY
CHOUDHARY[R-19], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-20],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-21], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-22], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-23], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-24], ASTHA
SINGH[R-25], KARAN
SHARMA[R-26], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-28], GOPAL
SINGH[R-30], PLR CHAMBERS
AND CO.[R-33],
G. INDIRA[R-29], [R-34],
CHANDRA PRAKASH[R-34],
SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT[R-31], [R-35], B.
KRISHNA PRASAD[R-37],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-38], ARAVINDH
S.[R-40], SUDEEP
KUMAR[R-32]

 56.1 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 676/2013
PIL-W

SANJEEB PANIGRAHI PURUSHOTTAM SHARMA
TRIPATHI[P-1]

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-4],
SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT[R-7], TANMAYA
AGARWAL[R-8], G.
INDIRA[R-11], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-12], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-13]

Letter dt. 19.10.2023 for withdrawal of IA No.
211562/23

57 SLP(C) No. 33692/2013
XII-A

BHIMAVARAM MUNICIPALITY D. MAHESH BABU[P-1]

Versus
RYTHU SEVA SANGAM YENAMDURRU (REGD.
NO.189/2007) AND ORS.

SUDHA GUPTA[R-1], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2], [R-3],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-8], T. V. S.
RAGHAVENDRA SREYAS[R-4]

IA No. 221047/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD
IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

58 SLP(C) No. 30903/2013
XI

MAHADEO (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. ASHISH KUMAR
UPADHYAY[P-1], [P-2.5],
[P-2.4], [P-2.1], [P-2.2], [P-2.1],
[P-3], [P-4], [P-4], [P-5], [P-5],
[P-6]

Versus
THE JOINT DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION AND ORS.

59 SLP(C) No. 35757/2013
IV-B

SUMITRA DEVI AND ORS. VERITAS LEGIS[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 166902/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 59.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 35786/2013
IV-B

MUKESH DEVI VERITAS LEGIS[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
166899/2021
IA No. 166899/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 59.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 2015/2014
IV-B

HUKAM SINGH (DEAD) USHA NANDINI V., VARUN
PUNIA[P-1.6]

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
FOR ON IA 4/2016
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
251921/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
251923/2025
IA No. 251921/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 251923/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



 59.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 985/2014
IV-B

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. RAKESH DAHIYA[P-1], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6], [P-7], [P-8],
[P-9]

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA . AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
63016/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
251950/2025
IA No. 251950/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 63016/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 59.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 3136/2014
IV-B

PREM CHAND VARUN PUNIA[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. VISHWA PAL SINGH, AKSHAY

AMRITANSHU [R-1], [R-2]
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
251931/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
251932/2025
IA No. 251931/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 251932/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

60 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
5031-5032/2014
III-B

MANGNI RAM AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
ORS.

VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA,
PREETI GUPTA[R-5]

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

61 SLP(C) No.
24687-24688/2014
XIV

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD,
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[P-1]

Versus
PRAMOD ARORA . AND ANR. SUKANT VIKRAM,

SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-2]

62 SLP(C) No. 2301/2015
XI

U. P. FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR. RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA
UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S. CARDOLA BOARD MILLS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. KARAN BATURA[R-1], DEVESH

PRATAP SINGH[R-3], [R-4]
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

63 W.P.(Crl.) No. 210/2014
PIL-W

BANDI ADHIKAR ANDOLAN BIHAR SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[INT], B.

KRISHNA PRASAD[R-1],
CORPORATE LAW
GROUP[R-4], MANISH
KUMAR[R-5], NISHANTH
PATIL[R-6], MERUSAGAR
SAMANTARAY[R-7],
HEMANTIKA



WAHI[R-8], AKSHAY
AMRITANSHU [R-9], TULIKA
MUKHERJEE[R-12],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-15], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-16],
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH[R-17],
AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[R-18],
P. V. YOGESWARAN[R-19], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-20],
RIDHIMA SINGH [R-21],
SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-22],
ROHIT K. SINGH[R-23],
RAGHVENDRA KUMAR[R-24],
M. YOGESH KANNA[R-25],
GOPAL SINGH[R-26],
PRADEEP MISRA[R-28],
SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT[R-29], MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE[R-30], G.
INDIRA[R-31], SHREE PAL
SINGH[R-32]

64 SLP(Crl) No.
5230-5231/2015
II

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIJENDRA SINGH [P-1]

Versus
SURENDRA KOLI AND ORS. RAVINDRA S. GARIA[R-1],

SUSHMA SURI[R-2]

65 SLP(Crl) No. 10244/2015
II

RITIKA AWASTY YASH PAL DHINGRA[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SATYENDRA KUMAR[R-1]

[PR], R. C. KAUSHIK[R-1],
PRERNA MEHTA[R-1] [PR],
MANJU JETLEY[R-1] [INT], RAJ
BAHADUR YADAV[R-4],
VIJENDRA SINGH [R-1] [PR],
[R-1], [R-2]
VINOD KUMAR
TEWARI[IMPL],
BHUVNESHWARI
PATHAK[IMPL], ABHISHEK
VIKAS[IMPL]

66 SLP(C) No.
35075-35076/2015
XI-A

SOUMYA RANJAN PANDA AND ORS.

Versus
SUBHALAXMI DASH AND ORS. K J JOHN AND CO[R-2], [R-7],

[R-10], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-22], [R-24], [R-25], [R-26],
[R-28], [R-29], [R-30], [R-31],
[R-35], [R-36], [R-37],
[R-38], [R-40], [R-41], [R-43],
[R-44], [R-45], [R-46], [R-47],
[R-48], [R-49], [R-50], [R-51],
[R-57], [R-62], [R-68], [R-70],
ANKUR S.
KULKARNI[R-76], [R-77],
MILIND KUMAR[R-79],
MERUSAGAR
SAMANTARAY[R-72], [R-73],
[R-80]
SIDDHARTHA
CHOWDHURY[INT], S. K.
VERMA[INT], RAMENDRA
MOHAN



PATNAIK[INT], KEDAR NATH
TRIPATHY[P-1], [INT],
ASWATHI M.K.[INT]

IA No. 150725/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 102838/2019 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 73763/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 69514/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 151684/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 151676/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 102834/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 51190/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 135666/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

67 SLP(C) No. 31399/2016
XIV

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-04 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD. ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]

68 SLP(C) No. 1127/2017
IX

M/S. BHARAT UDYOG LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS
M/S. JAI HIND CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD.)

BALAJI SRINIVASAN[P-1]

Versus
AMBERNATH MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH
COMMISSIONER AND ANR.

ABHA R. SHARMA[R-1],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-2]

69 SLP(Crl) No. 3626/2017
II-D

PURUSHOTTAM DEV ARYA DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1] [GR]

 69.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
3752-3753/2017
II-D

ANIL KUMAR MADAN YUGANSH MITTAL[P-1]

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1] [GR]
IA No. 7972/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 69.2 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 3742/2017
II-D

A. KRISHNA REDDY ABHAY KUMAR

Versus
C.B.I. (CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION) MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1] [GR]
IA No. 7964/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

70 SLP(C) No.
14927-14928/2017
IV-B

MAHANT PIARA SINGH SANDEEP SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SURJIT SINGH AND ORS. MUKUL KUMAR[R-1], ALJO K.

JOSEPH[R-1], RITESH
KHATRI[R-19]
ROOH-E-HINA DUA[IMPL]

IA No. 85399/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS



IA No. 205647/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD
IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 270312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 33192/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO
PLACING ON RECORD COMPLETE CC OF
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND FINAL ORDER
IA No. 270310/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 86443/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 38587/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 70.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 33243/2017
IV-B

MAHANT PIARA SINGH SANDEEP SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SURJIT SINGH AND ORS. R. C. KAUSHIK[R-1], RITESH

KHATRI[R-2]
ROOH-E-HINA DUA[IMPL]

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
90048/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 283343/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
283343/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
283344/2025
IA No. 90048/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 283344/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 283343/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 70.2 Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
529-530/2024 in SLP(C)
No. 14927-14928/2017
IV-B

MAHANT PIARA SINGH SANDEEP SINGH

Versus
SURJIT SINGH AND ORS. SURENDER SINGH

HOODA[R-1], R. C.
KAUSHIK[R-1], RITESH
KHATRI[R-2], ROOH-E-HINA
DUA[R-3]

IN SLP(C) No. - 14927/2017, IN SLP(C) No. -
14928/2017,
IA No. 250907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 211997/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 194950/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 178704/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 38886/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

71 C.A. No. 8615/2017
XVII-B

SANJAY AGARWAL AND ORS. ABHIGYA KUSHWAH

Versus
MEGHALAYA FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR. SUJOY DATTA [R-2]

DHIRAJ ABRAHAM
PHILIP[IMPL]



IA No. 53397/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

72 SLP(C) No. 5395/2018
IV-B

NISHABAR SINGH AND ORS. AMARJIT SINGH BEDI

Versus
BALWANT SINGH AND ANR. ARUN K. SINHA[R-1]
IA No. 300847/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 203021/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 18345/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 72.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 17433/2022
IV-B

BALWANT SINGH ARUN K. SINHA

Versus
NISHABAR SINGH AND ORS. AMARJIT SINGH BEDI[R-1],

[R-3], [R-4]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
68512/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
336101/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 336102/2025
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
18528/2026
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
22225/2026
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
22226/2026
IA No. 336101/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 336102/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 68512/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22226/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22225/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 18528/2026 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

73 SLP(C) No. 6521/2018
XI-B

S. RANGANATHAN BINA MADHAVAN

Versus
THE FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LTD
AND ORS.

SIDDHARTHA JHA[R-1],
GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], [R-3]

74 W.P.(C) No. 304/2018
PIL-W

ANAND ARYA ROHIT KUMAR SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]
SIDDHANT SHARMA[IMPL],
SHUBHAM GUPTA[IMPL],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[IMPL], SANJAI
KUMAR PATHAK[IMPL],
PUKHRAMBAM



RAMESH KUMAR[IMPL],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[IMPL], NIDHI
JASWAL[IMPL], LAXMIKANT
MATADAN SHUKLA [IMPL], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[IMPL],
JITENDRA KUMAR[IMPL],
ARAVINDH S.[IMPL], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[IMPL], AKSHAY
AMRITANSHU [IMPL]
SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI[INT]

IA No. 131361/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 225339/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 224942/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

 74.1 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 230/2001
PIL-W

M.K. BALAKRISHNAN . AND ORS. SHISHIR PINAKI[P-1], [INT]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE AND ORS.

SUMITA HAZARIKA[R-1], SHIV
SAGAR TIWARI[R-1], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-1], MILIND
KUMAR[R-1], MANISH
KUMAR[R-1], KUNAL
VERMA[R-1], GURMEET
SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH[R-1], ANIL
SHRIVASTAV[R-1], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-3], DISHA
SINGH [R-4], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-6],
SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-7],
KAMLENDRA MISHRA[R-8],
AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-9],
SANDEEP JINDAL[R-10],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-11], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-12], NISHE
RAJEN SHONKER[R-13],
HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[R-14], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-15],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-16], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-17], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-18], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-19], BHARTI
TYAGI[R-20], SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-21], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-22], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-23], R. AYYAM
PERUMAL[R-24],
PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-24],
SUDEEP KUMAR[R-26],
KUNAL MIMANI[R-27],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-28], [R-29], [R-30],
[R-31], [R-32], ARAVINDH
S.[R-33],
SUVENI BHAGAT [R-35],
GOPAL PRASAD[R-36]
SRAVAN KUMAR
KARANAM[IMPL]
RISHI SEHGAL[INT]

ONLY



FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
203606/2022
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
30632/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTION ON IA 30648/2025
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
76117/2025
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
76150/2025
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
76161/2025
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
103394/2025
IA No. 30632/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 103394/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 76161/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 76150/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 76117/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 203606/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 30648/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

 74.2 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 302/2020
PIL-W

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST AND ANR. SHIBANI GHOSH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]
FOR impleading party ON IA 172736/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
172736/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
172737/2024
IA No. 172737/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 172736/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

75 C.A. No. 1548/2024
XIV-A

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[P-1]

Versus
J. SEKAR
IA No. 72009/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 75.1 Connected
C.A. No. 1549/2024
XIV-A

VIRENDRA JAIN AND ORS. NIKHIL JAIN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

 75.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 7795/2024
XVI

R.P. INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED AND ANR. KUNAL MIMANI

Versus
THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY AND ANR.
IA No. 62497/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



 75.3 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11548/2024
II

M/S KARVY REALTY (INDIA) LTD. AND ORS. MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 162648/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 165262/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 75.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 149/2025
XII-A

M/S KARVY STOCK BROKING LIMITED AND ORS. MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], [P-4], [P-5], [P-6],
[P-7], [P-8]

Versus
THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 1240/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 8448/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 75.5 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 186/2025
X

PAVEL ALEKSANDROVICH PROZOROV VIVEK JAIN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-2]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 56165/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
99701/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
110493/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
117648/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
118083/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT
PETITION ON IA 162203/2025
IA No. 110493/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 99701/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 118083/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 117648/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 162203/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
AMENDED WRIT PETITION
IA No. 56165/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 75.6 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1215/2025
X

KC VEERENDRA NIKILESH RAMACHANDRAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
FOR
FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA
316701/2025
IA No. 316701/2025 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF



76 SLP(C) No.
18791-18793/2018
IX

ABDUL SATTAR HAJI USMAN (DEAD) ASHUTOSH GHADE[P-1],
LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], CHIRAG M.
SHROFF[R-2]

IA No. 93351/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 56393/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 82305/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 82306/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

77 W.P.(C) No. 500/2018
PIL-W

E.A.S. SARMA PRANAV SACHDEVA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FOREST AND ORS.

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], [R-3], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-4],
ASHUTOSH GHADE[R-5]

78 SLP(C) No.
20219-20220/2018
IV-B

NOTIFIED AREA COMMITTEE NAYA GAON (NOW
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, NAYA GAON)

VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
ANANDI DEVI AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[CAVEAT], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]
NISHANT BISHNOI [IMPL]

IA No. 56870/2023 - DISMISSING THE CASE
IA No. 94776/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 179859/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 56873/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56865/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56863/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 94773/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 78.1 Connected
SLP(C) No.
7206-7207/2023
IV-B

SATPAL SHARMA AND ORS. BHARAT THAKORLAL
MANUBARWALA

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
IA No. 71819/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74248/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

79 SLP(C) No.
24439-24442/2018
III-B

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. N. VISAKAMURTHY[P-1], [P-2],
[P-3]

Versus
SHAILENDRA KISHORE AND ANR. ETC. PRERNA SINGH [R-1], [R-2],

SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-3]

IA No. 104749/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 162315/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER



80 SLP(C) No. 25800/2018
XII

SHANMUGAVALLI A. SELVIN RAJA[P-1]

Versus
SHANDHA AND ORS. KARUNAKAR MAHALIK[R-8]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 136622/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 136623/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 139991/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

81 W.P.(C) No. 1264/2018
X

A. YITZHAK VINI SINGH IYER SHRUTI GOPAL[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[R-2], HARISH
PANDEY[R-3], [R-3], DEVASA &
CO.[R-4], [R-5]

 81.1 Connected
Diary No. 10133-2018
XI-B

KARNATAKA STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY ETC. ETC. AJIT SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
BRAINNET ETC. ETC. M. T. GEORGE[R-123], C. K.

SASI[R-127], MRIGANK
PRABHAKAR[R-121], [R-126],
[R-131], [R-146], SUDARSHAN
SINGH RAWAT[R-144],
[R-145], NIRMAL KUMAR
AMBASTHA[R-1], [R-125],
[R-128], [R-129], [R-147],
SUBHASH CHANDRAN
K.R[R-148]
RUTWIK PANDA[IMPL],
MUKESH KUMAR SINGH AND
CO.[IMPL], DEEPAK
PRAKASH[IMPL], ANIL
KUMAR[IMPL], AMRENDRA
KUMAR SINGH[IMPL], A.
KARTHIK[IMPL]

IA No. 91282/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 81.2 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1037/2018
X

KSOU VICTIM STUDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION ZULFIKER ALI P. S

Versus
KARNATAKA STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

PRATAP AND CO.[IMPL],
PALLAVI PRATAP[IMPL]

FOR impleading party ON IA 181673/2018 FOR
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
181673/2018
IA No. 181673/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 81.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 2502/2021
III-B

THE KARNATAKA STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY AND ANR. DEVASA & CO.

Versus
MINAKSHI BHARDWAJ AND ORS. MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-3],

SUBHASISH MOHANTY[R-4]

 81.4 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 145/2024
X

DEVI SINGH SANJAY KUMAR VISEN



Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. DEVASA & CO.[R-3], PURNIMA

KRISHNA[R-4]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53731/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 81.5 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 141/2024
X

ASHOK KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. DEVASA & CO.[R-3], PURNIMA

KRISHNA[R-4]
FOR ADMISSION

 81.6 Connected
W.P.(C) No. 192/2025
X

VISHNU PUNEET SINGH BINDRA

Versus
THE REGISTRAR (EVALUATION) AND ORS. AJIT SHARMA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

82 SLP(C) No.
27234-27237/2018
IV-B

KRISHAN CHANDER SINGH KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH,
RUCHI GUPTA [P-2]

Versus
LT. COL. PRITHVI SINGH (RETD) (D) THR LRS. AND
ORS.

SOMIRAN SHARMA[R-1.1],
[R-1.4], [R-1.3], [R-1.2]

IA No. 156077/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 44882/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 276078/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 156074/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 276077/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

83 SLP(C) No. 25698/2018
XIV

DELHI LIBRARY BOARD HITENDRA NATH RATH

Versus
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-1],

VAIBHAV & DASH LAW
ASSOCIATES[R-2], GAUR &
NEHRA LAW FIRM[R-3],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-9]

IA No. 141512/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

 83.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 25430/2018
XIV

DELHI PUBLIC LIBRARY HITENDRA NATH RATH

Versus
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PRAVEEN SWARUP

84 SLP(C) No. 31179/2018
XV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AJMER RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
AJMER VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LIMITED ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]

 84.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 1118/2019
XV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
AJMER VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LIMITED THR. ITS
MANAGER

ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]



 84.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 17580/2022
XV

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AJMER RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]

 84.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 18703/2022
XV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S AJMER VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LIMITED ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]

 84.4 Connected
SLP(C) No. 19964/2022
XV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AJMER RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]

 84.5 Connected
SLP(C) No. 20474/2022
XV

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1]

 84.6 Connected
Diary No. 32432-2022
XV

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AJMER RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
M/S AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.
IA No.174783/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 174783/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

85 W.P.(Crl.) No. 293/2019
X

JAI BHAGWAN AND ORS. SATYA MITRA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-2], SANJEEV
MALHOTRA[R-3]
TANYA SRIVASTAVA[INT]

IA No. 104460/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 150262/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 85.1 Connected
W.P.(Crl.) No. 269/2020
X

NARESH NIKHIL JAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91130/2020-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

86 SLP(C) No. 8567/2019
XV

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 140623/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 39374/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 50577/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



 86.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8569/2019
XV

BHUSHAN CH. DATTA AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51380/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
140645/2019
IA No. 140645/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 51380/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8570/2019
XV

SANJOY KUMAR BHOWMIK AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 50990/2019
IA No. 50990/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8571/2019
XV

RANJIT SARKAR AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52146/2019
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 140629/2019
IA No. 140629/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 52146/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.4 Connected
SLP(C) No.
8572-8573/2019
XV

MAYAJOY RUPINI AND ANR. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51970/2019
IA No. 51970/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.5 Connected
SLP(C) No.
8574-8576/2019
XV

PARTHA LODH AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3]
FOR



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 52244/2019
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 140637/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
140646/2019
IA No. 140637/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 140646/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 52244/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.6 Connected
SLP(C) No.
8577-8578/2019
XV

SUKHAMOY SIL AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51597/2019
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 140642/2019
IA No. 140642/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 51597/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.7 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8568/2019
XV

MANI CHANDRA SINHA AND ORS. K. V. MOHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51114/2019
IA No. 51114/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 86.8 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8193/2020
XV

HARIPADA SINHA AND ORS. KUNDAN KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], AMLAN KUMAR
GHOSH[R-4], [R-5], [R-7], [R-8]

IA No. 88124/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 54736/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 86.9 Connected
SLP(C) No.
15187-15278/2021
XV

THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY

Versus
SAROJ BHATTACHARJEE SAURABH MISHRA[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-4], [R-8], [R-17],
[R-18], [R-19], [R-20], [R-21],
[R-22], [R-26], [R-27], [R-28],
[R-31], [R-32], [R-33],



[R-34], [R-35], [R-37], [R-38],
[R-39], [R-40], [R-41], [R-42],
[R-44], [R-45], [R-48], [R-49],
[R-50], [R-52], [R-53], [R-55],
[R-57], [R-58],
[R-61], [R-62], [R-63], [R-64],
[R-65], [R-66], [R-69], [R-70],
[R-71], [R-72], [R-73], [R-74],
[R-75], [R-76], [R-77], [R-78],
[R-80], [R-81],
[R-83], [R-84], [R-85], [R-87],
[R-88], [R-90], [R-91], [R-92],
[R-94], [R-96], [R-97], [R-98],
[R-102], [R-103], [R-109]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 118013/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 86.1
0

Connected
Diary No. 12480-2021
XV

RATAN KUMAR DEB AND ORS. ABISHEK JEBARAJ

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1],

AMLAN KUMAR GHOSH[R-82],
PULKIT AGARWAL[R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-10], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-15], [R-18], [R-20], [R-22],
[R-23],
[R-26], [R-27], [R-41], [R-53],
[R-54], [R-55], [R-56], [R-57],
[R-61], [R-69], [R-70], [R-71],
[R-73], [R-75], [R-76], [R-78],
[R-79], [R-80],
[R-81], [R-83], [R-86], [R-88],
[R-98], [R-100]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81506/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 81507/2021
IA No. 81506/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 81507/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 86.1
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
3593-3665/2022
XV

THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY

Versus
TUSHAR KANTI BHATTACHARJEE AND ORS. KUNDAN KUMAR

MISHRA[R-4], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11], [R-12],
AMLAN KUMAR GHOSH[R-14],
[R-16], [R-17], [R-20], [R-21],
[R-22], [R-23],
[R-24], [R-25], [R-26], [R-28],
[R-29], [R-30], [R-31], [R-32],
[R-33], [R-34], [R-35], [R-38],
[R-39], [R-44], [R-58], [R-69],
[R-80], [R-88],
[R-90], [R-96], [R-97], [R-98],
[R-99], [R-100], [R-102],
[R-103], [R-104], [R-105],
[R-107], [R-128], [R-139],
[R-186], [R-198], [R-231],
[R-245],



[R-253], [R-266], [R-300],
[R-302], [R-307], KUNAL
VERMA[R-45], [R-46], [R-47],
[R-48], [R-49], [R-51], [R-53],
[R-59], [R-64], [R-65], [R-67],
[R-72], [R-73], [R-76], [R-77],
[R-79], [R-81], [R-82], [R-86],
[R-87], [R-89], [R-92], [R-126],
[R-131], [R-138], [R-148],
[R-149], [R-149], [R-152],
[R-152], [R-154], [R-155],
[R-155], [R-156], [R-156],
[R-157], [R-157], [R-158],
[R-159], [R-160], [R-161],
[R-163], [R-164], [R-165],
[R-166],
[R-167], [R-168], [R-169],
[R-172], [R-177], [R-188],
[R-189], [R-190], [R-191],
[R-192], [R-193], [R-194],
[R-238], [R-242], [R-246],
[R-247],
[R-252], [R-258], [R-260],
[R-262], [R-263], [R-268],
[R-269], ABISHEK
JEBARAJ[R-109], [R-110],
[R-111], [R-113], [R-114],
[R-115], [R-116], [R-117],
[R-118], [R-119], [R-120],
[R-121], [R-122], [R-143],
[R-147], [R-173], [R-174],
[R-175], [R-176], [R-184],
[R-201], [R-202], [R-203],
[R-204],
[R-205], [R-206], [R-208],
[R-209], [R-210], [R-211],
[R-212], [R-213], [R-214],
[R-215], [R-217], [R-218],
[R-219], [R-220], [R-221],
[R-222],
[R-223], [R-225], [R-230],
[R-236], [R-237], [R-239],
[R-241], [R-250], [R-264],
[R-278], [R-281], [R-289],
[R-290], [R-291], [R-292],
PULKIT
AGARWAL[R-123], [R-124],
[R-125], [R-127], [R-129],
[R-130], [R-132], [R-135],
[R-137], [R-140], [R-141],
[R-145], [R-146], [R-162],
[R-178], [R-179],
[R-180], [R-181], [R-182],
[R-187], [R-195], [R-196],
[R-197], [R-199], [R-207],
[R-216], [R-226], [R-227],
[R-228], [R-229], [R-233],
[R-240],
[R-243], [R-254], [R-256]

FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD
SUBSEQUENT FACTS ON IA 22153/2022
IA No. 22153/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

 86.1
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15389/2021
XV

THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY

Versus



DHIRENDRA DEBNATH AND ORS. ASHWIN KUMAR NAIR[R-1],
[R-2], KUNAL VERMA[R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-19], [R-20], [R-22], [R-24],
[R-25]

FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
123568/2021
IA No. 123568/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

87 SLP(C) No. 7895/2023
XV

SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA K. V. MOHAN[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. SANDEEP KUMAR JHA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
MUKUL KUMAR[R-6]

 87.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 7897/2023
XV

JUSTICE SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA (RETD.) K. V. MOHAN[P-1]

Versus
THE CHIEF SECRETARY THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN
AND ORS.

S.. UDAYA KUMAR
SAGAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5], MUKUL KUMAR[R-6]

 87.2 Connected
SLP(C) No.
7899-7900/2023
XV

M/S SMS INVESTMENT CORPORATION PVT. LTD. PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND
ORS.

S.. UDAYA KUMAR
SAGAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5]

 87.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 7774/2023
XV

JUSTICE SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA (RETD) K. V. MOHAN[P-1]

Versus
THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND
ORS.

S.. UDAYA KUMAR
SAGAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5], MUKUL KUMAR[R-6]

IA No. 44751/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 44752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

88 SLP(C) No. 8060/2019
XIV

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BINAY KUMAR DAS[P-1]

Versus
NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR. CYRIL AMARCHAND

MANGALDAS AOR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51044/2019-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.51053/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES
IA No. 51044/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 51053/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

89 SLP(C) No. 19922/2019
XII

R. CHANDRA GUPTA S. GOWTHAMAN[P-1]

Versus



V. MEHANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. MOHIT D. RAM[R-1.1], [R-1.8],
[R-1.4], [R-1.7], [R-1.3], [R-1.6],
[R-1.2], [R-1.5], [R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-14], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-15], [R-16],
[R-17]

IA No. 292231/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 119570/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 117271/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 254177/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 119569/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 253411/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 69774/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 175611/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 89.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 34345/2025
XII

G. SATHYANARAYANA SHWETA SINGH PARIHAR[P-1]

Versus
V. MEHANATHAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ORS.
FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
294668/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
295171/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 295172/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 295178/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 47034/2025
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
47060/2025
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
THE ABATEMENT ON IA 47062/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 47138/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
47138/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
101331/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
101333/2025
IA No. 47062/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 294668/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 295171/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 47034/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 295172/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 101333/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 47138/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 101331/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 295178/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 47060/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

90 SLP(C) No. 24348/2019
XVI

HARI SADHAN SENGUPTA AND ORS. HIREN DASAN

Versus
M/S EASTERN COAL FIELD LTD. AND ORS. DAMINI CHAWLA [R-3], VIPIN

KUMAR JAI[R-1], [R-4], [R-5],
[R-6], [R-7], [R-11]

IA No. 118629/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 118631/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 118630/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

91 SLP(C) No. 15490/2019
XI

SURENDRA KUMAR MITTAL DHANANJAY GARG[P-1]

Versus
SIKANDAR MAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. SANJAY KUMAR TYAGI[R-1.2],

[IMPL], CHANDAN
RAMAMURTHI[R-2], [R-3],
VIVEK GUPTA[R-4], P. V.
YOGESWARAN[R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 51945/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 52066/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 21781/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 151955/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 21778/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

92 SLP(C) No. 16226/2019
IV-C

KEJA BAI(DEAD) THR. LRS. PRAVEENA GAUTAM[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH) AND ANR.

ANKITA SHARMA[R-1], [R-2]

IA No. 91773/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

93 SLP(C) No. 15691/2019
XIV

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
RAHUL POLYMERS PVT. LTD. BHARGAVA V. DESAI

94 W.P.(Crl.) No. 191/2019
PIL-W

ANTI CORRUPTION COUNCIL OF INDIA TRUST MANJU JETLEY

Versus
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], KETAN
PAUL[R-3], KAMLENDRA
MISHRA[R-4], TULIKA
MUKHERJEE[R-6], SAMAR
VIJAY SINGH[R-7], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-9], NIDHI



JASWAL[R-10], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-11], MANISH
KUMAR[R-12], SARAD KUMAR
SINGHANIA[R-14]

IA No. 19524/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

95 SLP(C) No.
20051-20052/2019
XII

K. RAMALINGAM AND ORS. S. RAVI SHANKAR[P-1]

Versus
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS
SECRETARY AND ORS.

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-6], MISHA
ROHATGI[R-4], [R-5], K. L.
JANJANI[R-7]

IA No. 14519/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 114892/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 163725/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 114893/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 24303/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 104024/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

96 SLP(C) No. 26487/2019
XIV

PAWAN GARG AND ORS. SAURABH AJAY GUPTA[P-1]

Versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ASHWANI KUMAR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 8819/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 60565/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 166501/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 166427/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

97 SLP(C) No. 21475/2019
IX

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1, PUNE
AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
HSBC SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) PVT LTD RUSTOM B.

HATHIKHANAWALA[R-1]
IA No. 85589/2021 - REJOINDER

 97.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 21476/2019
IX

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
HSBC SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) PVT LTD RUSTOM B.

HATHIKHANAWALA[R-1]
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
109040/2020
IA No. 109040/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

 97.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 14451/2021
III-B

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
2(3)

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
SARTHAK DEVELOPERS ANUSHREE PRASHIT

KAPADIA[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 162083/2021



98 SLP(C) No. 22490/2019
IX

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 6(3) (2), MUMBAI AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
INTEGRA GARMENTS AND TEXTILES LIMITED KUNAL CHEEMA[R-1]
IA No. 106105/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

99 SLP(Crl) No. 8807/2019
II-C

KUSHALRAM AND ORS. KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH THROUGH
INVESTIGATION OFFICER

ANKITA SHARMA[R-1]

100 SLP(Crl) No. 9669/2019
II-E

SRI. B. RANGAVASANTH AND ORS. SAURABH AJAY GUPTA[P-1]

Versus
ANURADHA PROPERTIES AND TOWNSHIPS PVT. LTD.
AND ANR.

PATIL REKHA CHANDRA
GOUDA[R-2]

IA No. 161486/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 161485/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

101 SLP(C) No. 28090/2019
XIV

MAHESH PRATAP MEENA VIKAS SINGH JANGRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

NEELAM SHARMA [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], S. RAJAPPA[R-5]

IA No. 182385/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 127283/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

102 SLP(C) No. 7278/2020
IX

ARUN BABURAO PHALKE AND ORS. ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR[R-4.2], [R-4.1],
[R-4.3], [R-5]
SUPREETA
SHARANAGOUDA[IMPL]

IA No. 35824/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 35826/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

103 SLP(C) No. 4150/2020
IV-C

LALITHAVVA AND ANR. ANJANA CHANDRASHEKAR

Versus
MALLIKARJUNA AND ANR. T. MAHIPAL[R-2]

104 SLP(C) No. 6318/2020
XII

V SENTHILKUMAR AND ORS. KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 33487/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 33494/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 33489/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES



 104.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
7434-7442/2020
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[P-1], [P-2], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6]

Versus
R. MURUGESAN A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN[R-6]
ONLY
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 37441/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
37442/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 37445/2020
IA No. 37445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 37442/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37441/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 104.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
6463-6464/2020
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[P-1]

Versus
A. BALAKRISHNAN
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 37495/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
37496/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 37497/2020
IA No. 37497/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 37496/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37495/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 104.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6324/2020
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[P-1]

Versus
L KANNAN
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 34251/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 34252/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
34254/2020
IA No. 34251/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 34254/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 34252/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

105 W.P.(C) No. 1125/2020
PIL-W

AMARNATH PARASHAR SYED MEHDI IMAM

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ANNAM VENKATESH[R-2],

KAMLENDRA MISHRA[R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

106 SLP(C) No. 12294/2020
XIV

SUMER SINGH MEENA AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3]
NISCHAL KUMAR
NEERAJ[INT]

IA No. 19432/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 89804/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 44892/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 128080/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 89807/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 106.
1

Connected
T.P.(C) No.
1615-1624/2021
XV

SUDEEP KUMAR MEENA AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-36], [R-37]

 106.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3833/2022
XIV

RAKESH MEENA AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-2], AMRISH KUMAR[R-1],
[R-2]

IA No. 30887/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 30886/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 30885/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 106.
3

Connected
Diary No. 18121-2024
XV

RAM KHILADI MEENA AND ORS. RAHUL GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS UNDER SECRETARY AND ORS.
IA No. 103854/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 103855/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 103853/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 106.
4

Connected
T.P.(C) No. 1709/2024
IV-D

RAJU AND ANR. RAHUL GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

 106.
5

Connected
T.P.(C) No. 3327/2024
XI

RAMWANT RAHUL GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.285692/2024-
APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
TYPED DOCUMENTS

 106.
6

Connected
T.P.(C) No. 2754/2025
XVI-A

SUMIT KUMAR YADAV RAHUL GUPTA

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
.....FOR ADMISSION

107 Diary No. 20615-2020
IV-C

MAHANTESH ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 117814/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 117816/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
1

Connected
Diary No. 20619-2020
IV-C

IRAPPA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 121034/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 121037/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
2

Connected
Diary No. 20621-2020
IV-C

RAJENDRA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 120506/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 120508/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
3

Connected
Diary No. 20640-2020
IV-C

SHAKAREPPA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 117825/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 117828/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
4

Connected
Diary No. 20655-2020
IV-C

BASAVARAJ KALLAPPA TOGALAD ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 118052/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 118053/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
5

Connected
Diary No. 20656-2020
IV-C

SHIVAPPA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 120570/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 120572/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
6

Connected
Diary No. 20659-2020
IV-C

VIRABHADRAPPA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus



KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 119411/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 119414/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
7

Connected
Diary No. 20660-2020
IV-C

MUDDEPPA PARAPPA BOLASHETTI ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 118506/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 118508/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
8

Connected
Diary No. 20685-2020
IV-C

YALLAPPA NINGAPPA LINGADALLI ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 129101/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 129103/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
9

Connected
Diary No. 20654-2020
IV-C

NAGAPPA ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 129547/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 129548/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 107.
10

Connected
Diary No. 20664-2020
IV-C

MOOGABASAPPA BASAPPA HUNNUR ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No. 117827/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 117829/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

108 SLP(C) No.
1377-1380/2021
XI-B

BENCY JOHN LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL

Versus
KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED AND
ORS.

SUBHASH CHANDRAN
K.R[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

IA No. 111774/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

109 W.P.(C) No. 1142/2020
PIL-W

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-2], PRATEEK
KUMAR [R-3]
RANI MISHRA[IMPL], BIJAN
KUMAR GHOSH[IMPL]

IA No. 21255/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 168678/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION



IA No. 40352/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 21291/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON

110 W.P.(C) No. 1216/2020
PIL-W

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[R-2], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-3], DISHA
SINGH [R-4], DIKSHA RAI[R-5],
[R-5], MANISH KUMAR[R-6],
PRASHANT
SINGH[R-7], SURJENDU
SANKAR DAS[R-8],
DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-9],
AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-10],
NISHANT KUMAR [R-11],
PALLAVI LANGAR[R-13],
SANCHIT
GARGA[R-14], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-15],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-16], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-17],
AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[R-19],
ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-20], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-21],
SANJANA SADDY [R-22],
NUPUR KUMAR[R-23],
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA[R-24],
SAMEER ABHYANKAR[R-25],
G. INDIRA[R-26],
VENKAT PALWAI LAW
ASSOCIATES[R-27],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-28],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-32], GURMEET
SINGH MAKKER[R-33], N.
VISAKAMURTHY[R-35]
SARVSHREE[IMPL], B. K.
SATIJA[IMPL]
VIKRAM HEGDE[INT], RAJESH
P.[INT], NIKHIL
MAJITHIA[INT], [INT] [PR],
MOHAMMED SADIQUE
T.A.[INT], ANKUR S.
KULKARNI[INT]

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
IA No. 57693/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 157932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 157928/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 22777/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 157927/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 184019/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 150788/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 15147/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 15116/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 15838/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 110.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1226/2020
X

TARUN KUMAR GERA AND ORS. ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY



Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1], V.

N. RAGHUPATHY[R-2],
KARANJAWALA & CO.[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION

 110.
2

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1403/2020
X

JIM THOMSON AND ORS. ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], V. N.

RAGHUPATHY[R-2], NULI &
NULI[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION

 110.
3

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 175/2021
X

NAGARJUNA REDDY SOMULA AND ORS. ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], NULI &

NULI[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION

111 SLP(C) No. 3020/2021
XI

SHIV KUMAR VERMA AND ORS. SHAIL KUMAR DWIVEDI[P-1]

Versus
DINESH KUMAR SINGH CHAUHAN AND ORS. CHARU AMBWANI[R-1], [R-2],

SAKSHI KAKKAR[R-3], [R-4],
SOAYIB QURESHI[R-5]

IA No. 154203/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 134015/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 134013/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 154212/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 136586/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 17603/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17601/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 134011/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

112 SMW(C) No. 2/2021
PIL-W

In RE: Inaction of the Governments in appointing
President and Members/Staff of Districts and State
Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission and
inadequate infrastructure across India

OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH
PARIHAR[P-1], [INT], PRERNA
PRIYADARSHINI[P-1], AMICUS
CURIE[P-1]

Versus
Union of India and ors. AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], CHIRAG

M. SHROFF[R-2], BHAKTI
VARDHAN SINGH[R-3],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-4], PASHUPATHI
NATH RAZDAN[R-7], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-8],
DISHA SINGH [R-9], MANISH
KUMAR[R-10], PRASHANT
SINGH[R-11], SURJENDU
SANKAR DAS[R-12], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-13], PALLAVI
LANGAR[R-15], D. L.



CHIDANANDA[R-16], NISHE
RAJEN SHONKER[R-17],
YASHRAJ SINGH BUNDELA
[R-18], PUKHRAMBAM
RAMESH KUMAR[R-19], AVIJIT
MANI TRIPATHI[R-20],
ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-21], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-22],
PRACHETA KAR [R-23],
KARAN SHARMA[R-24],
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA[R-25],
SAMEER ABHYANKAR[R-26],
PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-27], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-28], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-29], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-30], DIKSHA
RAI[R-31], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-32], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[R-33],
[R-35], MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-5], [R-34], [R-36],
ARAVINDH S.[R-37], [R-37]
PIYUSH DWIVEDI[IMPL], JOSE
ABRAHAM[IMPL],
ABHIMANYU
TEWARI[IMPL]
SUBODH S. PATIL[INT],
SHANKEY AGRAWAL[INT],
ATUL SHARMA[INT], ASTHA
SHARMA[INT]

MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, LEARNED
SENIOR ADVOCATE ALONGWITH MR. ADITYA
NARAIN, LEARNED ADVOCATE ARE AMICI[FOR
FURTHER PROCEEDINGS]
IA No. 154864/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 127850/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 158893/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 244663/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 234887/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

113 SLP(C) No. 14297/2021
IV-A

KHALEEL AHMED K. R AND ORS. MANJU JETLEY[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA[R-1], [R-2],

DEVASA & CO.[R-3],
SUDHANSHU PRAKASH[R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-11]
CHRISTI JAIN[IMPL]

IA No. 6531/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 195044/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 65780/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 113.
1

Connected
Diary No. 2908-2024
IV-A

SUSHILAMMA N. AND ANR. HARISHA S.R.

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
FOR



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 34843/2024
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 34844/2024
IA No. 34843/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 34844/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

114 W.P.(C) No. 1140/2021
PIL-W

PRAVEEN KUMAR PARV FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2], [R-3],
DISHA SINGH [R-4], SAMIR
ALI KHAN[R-8], [R-9],
PRASHANT SINGH[R-10],
[R-11], RANU PUROHIT
[R-13], SWATI GHILDIYAL
[R-14], [R-15], VARINDER
KUMAR SHARMA[R-18],
HIMANSHU TYAGI[R-19],
PALLAVI LANGAR[R-20],
HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-24],
[R-25],
SUNNY CHOUDHARY[R-26],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-28], [R-29],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-30], [R-31], AVIJIT
MANI TRIPATHI[R-32], [R-33],
SIDDHESH
SHIRISH KOTWAL[R-34],
[R-35], K. ENATOLI
SEMA[R-36], [R-37], ASTHA
SINGH[R-38], [R-39], NUPUR
KUMAR[R-40], [R-41], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-42], [R-43],
SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-44], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-48], RUCHIRA
GOEL[R-52], [R-53], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-54], [R-55], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-56], [R-57],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-60], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[R-59],
[R-61], [R-64], PASHUPATHI
NATH RAZDAN[R-65]

IA No. 119496/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 63104/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 23465/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

115 SLP(C) No.
19410-19431/2021
XII

THE EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION VAIBHAV MANU SRIVASTAVA

Versus
ALL INDIA PRIVATE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

G. SIVABALAMURUGAN[R-1],
ABHISHEK GUPTA[R-1], [R-1],
G. INDIRA[R-2], DHIRAJ
ABRAHAM PHILIP[R-12]

IA No. 46807/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

116 SLP(C) No. 15805/2021
IV-A

OPG POWER GENERATION PVT LTD. ASWATHI M.K.[P-1]

Versus
GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD. AND ANR. BHABNA DAS[R-1], [R-2]



IA No. 127783/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 112728/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 116.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 13355/2021
IV-A

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LTD. AND
ANR.

BHABNA DAS

Versus
OPG POWER GENERATION PVT. LTD. DIGGAJ PATHAK[CAVEAT],

ASWATHI M.K.[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107616/2021-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES.
IA No. 128628/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING
ON RECORD
IA No. 107616/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 116.
2

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 319/2022
X

OPG POWER GENERATION PVT. LTD. ASWATHI M.K.[P-1]

Versus
GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO. LTD. AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

117 SLP(C) No. 8253/2022
XI

TENGARY @ RADHESHYAM E. C. VIDYA SAGAR

Versus
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
(JUDICIAL)/DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION
AND ORS.

SARVSHREE[R-4]

IA No. 142203/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

118 SLP(C) No. 1657/2022
XII

THE CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA TRUST ASSOCIATION SAURABH AJAY GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
PRANAV SACHDEVA[IMPL],
JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA[IMPL]

IA No. 203466/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

119 SLP(Crl) No. 2107/2022
II-B

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. P. V. YOGESWARAN[P-1]

Versus
RASHMITA PATRA RABIN MAJUMDER[CAVEAT]

SOMANATHA PADHAN[INT]
IA No. 65884/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 97224/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 119.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11384/2019
II-B

TIRUPATI PANIGRAHI AND ORS. AJAY CHOUDHARY

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA VISHNU KANT[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 119.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11452/2019
II-B

TIRUPATI PANIGRAHI AND ORS. AJAY CHOUDHARY

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA VISHNU KANT[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



 119.
3

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
11476-11478/2019
II-B

TIRUPATI PANIGRAHI AND ORS. AJAY CHOUDHARY

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA VISHNU KANT[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 119.
4

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 3541/2022
II-B

NIBEDITA DAS @ NIBEDITA PATI AND ORS. SOMANATHA PADHAN[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SHOVAN MISHRA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 55838/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

 119.
5

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 4910/2022
II-B

RASHMITA PATRA RABIN MAJUMDER

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA P. V. YOGESWARAN[R-1]
IA No. 162077/2023 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION

 119.
6

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 6236/2022
II-B

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. P. V. YOGESWARAN[P-1]

Versus
NIBEDITA DAS @ NIBEDITA PATI AND ORS. SOMANATHA PADHAN[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 93218/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 119.
7

Connected
MA 165/2023 in SLP(Crl)
No. 8858/2021
II-B

PRASAN KUMAR PATRA BY COURTS MOTION, , RABIN
MAJUMDER[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 8858/2021,

 119.
8

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 3959/2024
II-B

DUSMANTA KUMAR MUDULI DHANANJAY BHASKAR RAY

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA SANJANA SADDY [R-1]
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
179855/2024
IA No. 179855/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 119.
9

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10048/2023
II-B

DAMYANTI NAYAK AND ANR. SURESH CHANDRA TRIPATHY

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA BHARTI TYAGI[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 174524/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 119.
10

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
7118-7120/2025
II-B

NARAYAN CHANDRA NAYAK AND ORS. SURESH CHANDRA TRIPATHY

Versus



STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. ANJUMAN TRIPATHY[R-1],
[R-3], SANJEEV KUMAR[R-5],
SOUMYA
PRIYADARSHINEE[R-36]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119411/2025
IA No. 119411/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 119.
11

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11435/2025
II-B

CHANDRASEKHAR PATI AND ANR. SOMANATHA PADHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN

NAYAK[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 173675/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

120 SLP(C) No. 7128/2022
IV-A

HANUMANTHAPPA SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

Versus
THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE CO LTD AND ANR.

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[R-1]

121 SLP(C) No.
8073-8074/2022
III-A

GYAN SINGH PANWAR (DEAD) RAJESH GOYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. AJIT PUDUSSERY[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64633/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 69188/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 69190/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 64633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

122 SLP(C) No.
8707-8712/2022
XII

M/S. KARISMAA FOUNDATIONS PVT. LTD. UDIAN SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
M/S. OLYMPIA TECH PARK (CHENNAI) PVT. LTD M. YOGESH KANNA[R-1]
IA No. 75509/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON
RECORD
IA No. 70882/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

123 SLP(C) No. 7721/2022
IV-A

RAVI VADDAR GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. SANCHIT GARGA[R-1],

VIKRAM HEGDE[R-2]
IA No. 68647/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62173/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 62175/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68644/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

124 SLP(Crl) No.
5400-5401/2022
II-C

M. SHANKAR HIMINDER LAL

Versus
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.

VIPIN NAIR[R-1], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9]



FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 74592/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 76115/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 124.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
5402-5403/2022
II-C

A MANOHAR REDDY AND ANR. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER

Versus
M/S CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

VIPIN NAIR[R-1], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-5], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-6], [R-7], [R-7], [R-8], [R-8],
[R-10]

IA No. 74391/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 124.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
5404-5405/2022
II-C

K. SELVI C. K. SASI

Versus
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

VIPIN NAIR[R-1], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-10]

IA No. 75956/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

125 SLP(Crl) No. 5429/2022
II-E

KOMAL B. ASRANI SANGRAMSINGH R.
BHONSLE[P-1]

Versus
SANTOSH K NAGPAL AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], [R-2], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-3]

IA No. 81761/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

126 SLP(C) No. 9325/2023
IX

MADHUKAR MAHADEVRAO GAWANDE (DEAD)
THROUGH HIS LRS.

ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], A. SELVIN
RAJA[R-3]

IA No. 25329/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

127 SLP(C) No. 9388/2022
XI

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTEZAMIA
MASAJID VARANASI

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
RAKHI SINGH AND ORS. ADITYA SHARMA[R-1],

VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN[R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], RUCHIRA
GOEL[R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
PRABODH KUMAR[R-9]
ASHWANI KUMAR
DUBEY[IMPL],
AMOL B. KARANDE[IMPL]
SUVIDUTT M.S.[INT],
KAILASH PRASHAD
PANDEY[INT],
ABHISHEK[INT], T. HARI
HARA SUDHAN [INT]

IA No. 78311/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 76921/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS



IA No. 106684/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 27261/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 26420/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 70819/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 30432/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 79012/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 200749/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 146635/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 103072/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 78298/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 85932/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 75323/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 75326/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78313/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 30435/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76923/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27264/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 98885/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 76985/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 282882/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 85930/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 79439/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 79009/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 169693/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 215480/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 215552/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

 127.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
7094-7095/2024
XI

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTEZAMIA
MASAJID VARANASI

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
SHAILENDRA KUMAR PATHAK VYAS AND ANR. VISHNU SHANKAR

JAIN[CAVEAT], PRABODH
KUMAR[R-2]

IA No. 158450/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 70965/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 70977/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 70967/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 127.
2

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
668-669/2024 in SLP(C)
No. 7094-7095/2024
XI

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTEZAMIA
MASAJID VARANASI

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
S. RAJALINGAM AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 7094/2024, IN SLP(C) No. -
7095/2024,



IA No. 186327/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 127.
3

Connected
MA 500/2024
XI

LAXMI DEVI AND ORS. VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN

Versus
COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTEZAMIA
MASAJID VARANASI

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI[R-1]

IN D No. - 31345/2023,
IA No. 212909/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

 127.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11351/2023
XI

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTAZAMIA
MASAJID

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
LAXMI DEVI AND ORS. VISHNU SHANKAR

JAIN[CAVEAT], RUCHIRA
GOEL[R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
PRABODH KUMAR[R-8],
ANANTHA NARAYANA
M.G.[R-9]

IA No. 23236/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 184581/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 23439/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 107562/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 107565/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 127.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14853/2023
XI

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT ANJUMAN INTEZAMIA
MASAJID VARANASI

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
RAKHI SINGH AND ORS. VISHNU SHANKAR

JAIN[CAVEAT], ANANTHA
NARAYANA M.G.[R-1],
RUCHIRA GOEL[R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], PRABODH KUMAR[R-9]

IA No. 131818/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 127.
6

Connected
Diary No. 2265-2024
XI

ANJUMAN INTAZAMIA MASAZID VARANASI FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI

Versus
1ST ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE VARANASI AND
ORS.

VISHNU SHANKAR
JAIN[CAVEAT], BHAKTI
VARDHAN SINGH[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

IA No. 43845/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 43849/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 43846/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 43847/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 164642/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 164641/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 162012/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT



IA No. 147702/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

128 SLP(C) No. 23544/2022
XI

SUMIT KAPOOR CHANDRA BHUSHAN PRASAD

Versus
MOHIT PREET KAPOOR R. C. KAUSHIK[CAVEAT]
MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED...
IA No. 155976/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 155970/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 102059/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 39162/2025 - PASSING APPROPRIATE
ORDER OR DECREE UNDER ARTICLE 142 OF THE
CONSTITUTION
IA No. 155988/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 102058/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

129 SLP(C) No. 13710/2022
XII-A

S. SATHI REDDY AND ANR. ANU GUPTA

Versus
V. NARAYANA REDDY AND ORS. GAICHANGPOU

GANGMEI[CAVEAT], SHWETA
SINGH PARIHAR[R-3], MANOJ
C. MISHRA[R-6]

IA No. 109510/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 109511/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 257443/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

130 SLP(C) No. 13182/2022
III-B

INDIAN BANK GAUTAM AWASTHI

Versus
CEMENT WORKERS MANDAL(INTUC) AND ORS. UNUC LEGAL LLP[R-1],

ANUSHREE PRASHIT
KAPADIA[R-1], DEEPANWITA
PRIYANKA[R-2], SURENDER
KUMAR GUPTA[R-4]

131 SLP(C) No. 7317/2023
IX

RAMESH MAROTRAO DELUKAR (DEAD) THROUGH HIS
LRS

ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE
BABHULGAON AND ORS.

RAJAT JOSEPH[R-1], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2],
[R-3]

IA No. 185999/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67309/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 67308/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

132 SLP(C) No.
17554-17556/2022
XVII-A

S RAJENDRAN SIDDHARTH SANGAL

Versus
M/S METRO BANKERS ENCLAVE AND ORS. M. VIJAYA BHASKAR[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

133 Diary No. 27430-2022
IV-A

LAKKAWWA AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

Versus



UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR. NANITA SHARMA[R-1]

134 SLP(C) No.
17549-17553/2022
XI-B

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT
AND ANR.

KEITH VARGHESE[P-1]

Versus
UNNIKRISHNA PILLAI J. ABID ALI BEERAN P[R-1],

RASHMI SINGHANIA[R-3],
HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-4]

IA No. 198337/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 148447/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 148448/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 134.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8462/2023
XI-B

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT
AND ANR.

KEITH VARGHESE[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
BEENA P. AND ANR. HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-2]

 134.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 2102/2023
XI-B

M. DANIEL RASHMI SINGHANIA

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. KEITH VARGHESE[R-2], [R-3],

[R-4]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 8330/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
8331/2023
IA No. 8330/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 8331/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 134.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
6914-6915/2023
XI-B

UNNIKRISHNAN PILLAI J. ABID ALI BEERAN P

Versus
SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIVERSITY OF SANSKRIT
AND ANR.

KEITH VARGHESE[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 59010/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
59012/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
67121/2023
IA No. 59010/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 59012/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 67121/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

135 SLP(C) No. 17116/2022
IV-C

M K VISHWAKARMA NIRMAL KUMAR AMBASTHA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR

SINGHANIA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 144248/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 144247/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

136 SLP(C) No. 20055/2022
XII

S. LEOREX SEBASTIAN AND ANR. T. HARISH KUMAR

Versus
SAROJINI AND ORS. M. A. CHINNASAMY[R-1]
IA No. 156815/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

137 SLP(Crl) No. 12738/2022
II-E

KAILASH NARAYAN PARIHAR MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. YASHRAJ SINGH BUNDELA

[R-1], PRATIBHA JAIN[R-2]
PARIJAT KISHORE[IMPL],
APARNA JHA[IMPL]

IA No. 187106/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 187107/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 19807/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 184218/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

138 SLP(C) No. 20934/2022
XI-A

MONALISHA NAYAK @ SAHOO AND ORS. RANJAY KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR.

YASHARTH KANT[R-1]

 138.
1

Connected
Diary No. 3860-2023
XI-A

SHRI RAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD YASHARTH KANT

Versus
MONALISHA NAYAK @ SAHOO AND ORS.
.FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
22597/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
22598/2023
IA No. 22597/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 22598/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

139 Diary No. 31399-2022
XI-B

TIRATH SINGH AND ANR. MANU SHANKER MISHRA

Versus
THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR. HETU ARORA SETHI[R-1]
IA No.155690/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 155690/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

140 Diary No. 33762-2022
IX

LILADHAR ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], A. SELVIN
RAJA[R-3]

IA No. 158993/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 158994/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 215472/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 215470/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

141 SLP(Crl) No. 13600/2023
II-B

THE STATE OF ODISHA (VIGILANCE) SHARMILA UPADHYAY[P-1]

Versus
NITU GUPTA AND ANR. C. GEORGE THOMAS[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 202902/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

142 SLP(C) No. 21630/2022
XI-B

MARY FERNANDEZ AND ANR. TOM JOSEPH

Versus
RASHEED @ RAFEED AND ORS. P. S. SUDHEER[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]

143 SLP(C) No. 21604/2022
XI-B

KAMALAM @ KAMALADEVI AND ANR. KARTHIK S.D.[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
JANAKI AND ORS. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER[R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 184152/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

144 SLP(C) No. 23349/2022
XI

GURDEV SINGH R. CHANDRACHUD

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. TANMAYA AGARWAL[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]

145 Diary No. 36012-2022
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA SAMAPIKA BISWAL[P-1]

Versus
M/S JEYPORE SUGAR CO. PVT. LTD. AARTHI RAJAN[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185775/2022-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.185776/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.185777/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 185775/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 185776/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 185777/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

146 SLP(C) No.
4893-4894/2023
XII

MAYAJAAL ENTERTAINMENT (P) LIMITED AMIT PAI

Versus
THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER (NORTH) AND
ANR.

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]

IA No. 37485/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 37484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37489/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 146.
1

Connected
Diary No. 47674-2024
XII

M/S.MAYAJAAL ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD. SAHIL BHALAIK

Versus



THE DIRECTOR OF LAND SURVEY AND SETTLEMENT
AND ORS.

147 C.A. No. 9386/2022
XVII-A

TETRA PAK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED DIVYA SWAMI

Versus
UNITED INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA[R-1]
IA No. 10130/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

148 SLP(C) No. 24141/2022
XIV

BHIM SEN BANSAL T. L. GARG

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-4]

IA No. 151607/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

149 SLP(C) No. 516/2023
XI

OMVEER SINGH ROHIT AMIT STHALEKAR

Versus
STATE OF U. P. AND ORS. ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY[R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 3957/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 3958/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

150 MA 191-192/2023 in C.A.
No. 1811-1812/2022
XVII-B

S. JAYALAKSHMI ANKUR KASHYAP

Versus
M/S SIVA INDUSTRIES AND HOLDINGS LIMITED HASAN MURTAZA[R-1],

SHASHANK MANISH[R-2]
R. CHANDRACHUD[IMPL],
MAHFOOZ AHSAN
NAZKI[IMPL]

IN C.A. No. - 1811/2022, IN C.A. No. - 1812/2022,
IA No. 130830/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 104444/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 74548/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 8533/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 74556/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 137742/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 130845/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 112875/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

 150.
1

Connected
MA 193-194/2023 in C.A.
No. 1811-1812/2022
XVII-B

VALLAL RCK ANKUR KASHYAP

Versus
M/S SIVA INDUSTRIES AND HOLDINGS LIMITED AND
ANR.

ANISH R. SHAH[R-1], SANYA
SUD[R-2]
RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[IMPL]
KHAITAN & CO.[INT]

IN C.A. No. - 1811/2022, IN C.A. No. - 1812/2022,
8416/2023



FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
4786/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 4788/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
4788/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
34342/2023
IA No. 4786/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 34342/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 4788/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

151 SLP(C) No. 2876/2023
III-B

SABERABEN ALIBHEN JAFAI AND ANR. ASHUTOSH GHADE[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

CHRISTI JAIN[CAVEAT],
DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1],
[R-2]

IA No. 138852/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 161861/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 27031/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

152 SLP(C) No. 15995/2023
XVII-A

SANJAY MOHAN VOLVOIKAR SUSHIL BALWADA

Versus
SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FIN COMP LTD. VANYA GUPTA [R-1]
IA No. 281943/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 173896/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

153 SLP(C) No. 3676/2023
XVII-A

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA THOMAS OOMMEN[P-1]

Versus
ST. STEPHENS HOSPITAL AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK[R-1], MANAN

VERMA[R-2]
IA No. 9784/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

154 SLP(C) No.
8317-8318/2023
XII-A

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
TADALA D N V B G RAMA RAO AND ORS. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], [R-8], [R-9], [R-10]

IA No. 58838/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 44653/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

155 SLP(C) No. 6909/2023
IV-C

M/S TEJA ELECTRICALS RAJAT JOSEPH

Versus
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CON SOUTH EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAYS

AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]

IA No.57282/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.57284/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

156 SLP(C) No.
3586-3587/2023
XII

R. KRISHNAN SHOBHA RAMAMOORTHY

Versus



SOUSILA AND ORS. RAKESH K.
SHARMA[CAVEAT],
ARAVINDH S.[R-2]

IA No. 34776/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 34771/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 189324/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 40136/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 34773/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

157 SLP(C) No. 4333/2023
IV-C

M.P. INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED

PULKIT AGARWAL[P-1]

Versus
BADRILAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS. GARIMA BAJAJ[R-1.2], [R-1.1]

NIRAJ SHARMA[INT]
IA No. 44400/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 44401/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 172253/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 51376/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 172252/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 51374/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

158 SLP(C) No.
5409-5410/2023
IV-A

SRI BASAVARAJU PIYUSH DWIVEDI

Versus
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD AND ANR.
IA No. 45501/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

159 Diary No. 8528-2023
XII

A SENTHIL KUMAR ANISH R. SHAH

Versus
SEMBUKUTTY AND ANR. A VELAN [R-1], [R-3]
IA No. 47644/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

160 SLP(C) No. 5379/2023
XV

ZAMLIANLAL HAOKIP SYED MEHDI IMAM

Versus
THE STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS. PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH

KUMAR[R-1], ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 57471/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

161 SLP(C) No.
17842-17843/2023
XVI

NUTAN SINGH PIYUSH DWIVEDI[P-1]

Versus
BIBHA KUMARI SINGH @ BIBHA DEVI AND ORS. ANIL KUMAR[R-1], [R-2]
[TO RETAIN ITS POSITION] ............ [FOR FINAL
DISPOSAL]
IA No. 161269/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 150713/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 150714/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



162 SLP(C) No. 14546/2023
XI-A

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[P-1]

Versus
ORISSA MINING CORPORATION RAJ KUMAR MEHTA[R-1]

 162.
1

Connected
Diary No. 24147-2023
XI-A

THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[P-1]

Versus
BIJOY KISHORE MOHANTY SHUBHRANSHU PADHI[R-1]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
135242/2023
IA No. 135242/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 162.
2

Connected
Diary No. 45346-2023
XI-A

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
BHUBANESWAR

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[P-1]

Versus
ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD RAJ KUMAR MEHTA[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
237673/2023
IA No. 237673/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 162.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3350/2024
XI-A

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
BHUBANESWAR

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD. RAJ KUMAR MEHTA[R-1]
IA No.266842/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 162.
4

Connected
Diary No. 10070-2024
XI-A

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
ODISHA AND ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
BIJOY KISHORE MOHANTY
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
73600/2024
IA No. 73600/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

163 SLP(C) No. 10858/2023
IV-A

GOPAL REDDY AND ANR. NULI & NULI

Versus
THE SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANR. NISHANTH PATIL[R-1]
IA No. 100149/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 163.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16972/2023
IV-A

SRI G.Y. MUNIVENKATAPPA NULI & NULI

Versus
THE UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA AND ANR.

SANCHIT GARGA[R-1], [R-1],
[R-2]

 163.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 21436/2023
IV-A

L. VENKATESH AND ANR. MAHESH THAKUR

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA[R-1],

NISHANTH PATIL[R-2], [R-3]



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
186930/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
193316/2023
IA No. 186930/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 193316/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

164 SLP(C) No. 7733/2023
IX

MADARSA JAMIA ARABIA ISLAMIYA AND ANR. ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
SHANKARRAO PREMAJI BANARASE AND ORS. PRAGYA BAGHEL[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4.2], [R-4.1], [R-4.3],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-14], [R-15]

IA No. 76759/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 76761/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 153683/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153679/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

165 SLP(C) No. 12290/2023
XI-B

PAREETHU BEERAVU (DIED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR. LAKSHMEESH S. KAMATH

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER[R-1],

AMITH KRISHNAN H [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117047/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 236892/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 117047/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 236891/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

166 SLP(C) No. 8450/2023
IV-A

B. R. JAYARAM VARDHMAN KAUSHIK

Versus
B. R. GOPALAKRISHNA AND ORS. RAJEEV SINGH[R-1], [R-2]

167 SLP(C) No.
8750-8754/2023
IX

ARVIND MAHADEO DHEKANE AND ANR. PRASHANT SHRIKANT
KENJALE

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF SUGARS AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-3], [R-16],
KAILAS BAJIRAO
AUTADE[R-11]
VATSALYA VIGYA[INT]

IA No. 190692/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 113143/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 147536/2024 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 87689/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 87691/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 113145/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153522/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 113141/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION



IA No. 87692/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 94570/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 49798/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

 167.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 20997/2023
IX

MAHADEO VAMANRAO KADAM AND ORS. AMOL NIRMALKUMAR
SURYAWANSHI

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF SUGARS AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-3]
IA No. 182789/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

168 SLP(C) No. 11300/2023
IX

SAU. DIPMALA SANJAY WANKHADE ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
HONOURABLE MINISTER FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT
AND ORS.

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-2], BLACK & WHITE
SOLICITORS[R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
PRATIK R. BOMBARDE[R-6]

IA No. 107224/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 107227/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

169 SLP(C) No. 9371/2023
XV

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LIMITED AND ANR. PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 93411/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 169.
1

Connected
Diary No. 13674-2023
XV

S.R.P PROJECTS PVT. LTD. PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 103241/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
103244/2023
IA No. 103244/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 103241/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 169.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14919/2023
XV

LAXMI TEA COMPANY LIMITED VISHNU SHARMA A.S.

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 169.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
14920-14921/2023
XV

FORTUNA AGRO PLANATATION LIMITED AND ANR. PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117502/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
120259/2023
IA No. 117502/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120259/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 169.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25294/2023
XV

BORGANG TEA COMPANY PVT. LTD P. N. PURI

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2]

170 SLP(C) No. 14988/2023
IV-C

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AMIT KUMAR SINGH

Versus
TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS. GARVESH KABRA[R-1],

NEERAJ KUMAR VERMA[R-5]
IA No. 97429/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 224004/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

171 Diary No. 18088-2023
IV-B

TARSEM RAJ AND ORS. MITTER & MITTER CO.[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], [P-4]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. CHANCHAL KUMAR

GANGULI[R-2]
IA No. 107049/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

172 Diary No. 18792-2023
IV-A

S. NIRMALA DEVI MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. T. MAHIPAL[CAVEAT], D. L.

CHIDANANDA[R-1], [R-1],
[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4], ANJANA
CHANDRASHEKAR[R-8], [R-9],
[R-10]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143231/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 143231/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 172.
1

Connected
Diary No. 15102-2023
IV-A

KAMALAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS ANJANA CHANDRASHEKAR

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. T. MAHIPAL[CAVEAT],

SANCHIT GARGA[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-6]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111549/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

173 SLP(Crl) No. 10264/2023
II-C

C. GURUNATHAN G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]
IA No. 123260/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 123262/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



174 W.P.(C) No. 582/2023
X

BOYANCE INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
FOR ADMISSION

175 SLP(C) No.
11529-11530/2023
IV-B

LAXMI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AND ORS. TARUN GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. B. K. SATIJA[R-4]

176 SLP(C) No. 11836/2023
XII

M. DHANAKUMAR S. MAHENDRAN

Versus
C. VIVEKANANDAN AND ANR. ANKUR S. KULKARNI[R-1]

R. AYYAM PERUMAL[IMPL]
IA No. 157769/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 111274/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 111273/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 157770/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 111275/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

177 SLP(C) No. 12210/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[P-1]

Versus
SABA WANI SANJANA SADDY [CAVEAT]

D. MAHESH BABU[IMPL], AJIT
KUMAR EKKA[IMPL]
SIDDHARTH JAIN[INT]

[TO BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE
FRESH MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS]
IA No. 110719/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 281576/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 223133/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 83625/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 293610/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 177.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24947/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
SHAMSHADA AKHTER VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
[
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 192492/2023
IA No. 192492/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24945/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
TAWHEEDA PARVEEN AND ANR. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1],

[R-2]



IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187613/2023
IA No. 187613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25679/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
SAIMA SHAFI VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204834/2023
IA No. 204834/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24948/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
TAHIRA NABI VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 194551/2023
IA No. 194551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24946/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
ARFAN ASHRAF PAYAR AND ORS. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-5], [R-7]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187002/2023
IA No. 187002/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 2721/2024
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
ROOMA YOUSUF VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 264052/2023
IA No. 264052/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24944/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MEEMA AKHTER VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
[
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 186522/2023
IA No. 186522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25680/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MOHD. SHAFI PASWAL AND ANR. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1],

[R-2]



FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 210497/2023
IA No. 210497/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25681/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
GHULAM NOORAN KHATANA AND ORS. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-6],

[R-7]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 199282/2023
IA No. 199282/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25682/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
ISHRAT NASEEM AND ANR. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1],

[R-2]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 202337/2023
IA No. 202337/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25683/2023
XI-B

EJAZ AHMED AND ANR. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH

RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], AJIT
KUMAR EKKA[R-11], [R-12],
[R-19], [R-20], [R-21], [R-22]

FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
215449/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 215451/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40559/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
61216/2025
IA No. 215451/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 40559/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 215449/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61216/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
12

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25678/2023
XI-B

RAHILA GUL AND ORS. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-5]
[



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
213959/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 213962/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40546/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
61219/2025
IA No. 213962/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 40546/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 213959/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61219/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
13

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25684/2023
XI-B

AJMAL ABAS EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
212352/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 212354/2023
IA No. 212354/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 212352/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
14

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25685/2023
XI-B

MOHD. RAFIQ AND ANR. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], AJIT
KUMAR EKKA[R-5], [R-17],
[R-18], [R-19]

IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
212766/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 212769/2023
IA No. 212769/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 212766/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
15

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25686/2023
XI-B

MOHD. ALYAS AND ANR. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 210645/2023



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40552/2024
IA No. 210645/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 40552/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
16

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25688/2023
XI-B

POLI DEVI AND ORS. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF JAMMU KASHMIR AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH

RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
214937/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 214942/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40554/2024
IA No. 214942/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 40554/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 214937/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
17

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28390/2023
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
AFROZA BASHIR VARDHMAN KAUSHIK [R-1]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 249957/2023
IA No. 249957/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
18

Connected
SLP(C) No. 2720/2024
XI-B

BISHAN DASS AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.
IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
260761/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 260766/2023
IA No. 260766/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 260761/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
19

Connected
SLP(C) No. 2123/2024
XI-B

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.
IA



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3625/2024
IA No. 3625/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
20

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5221/2024
XI-B

KEWAL KUMAR AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 41531/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
41782/2024
IA No. 41531/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 41782/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
21

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6890/2024
XI-B

MINAKSHI RAINA EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.
IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
51670/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51675/2024
IA No. 51675/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 51670/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
22

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8694/2024
XI-B

NASREENA AKHTAR AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
74718/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74725/2024
IA No. 74725/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74718/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
23

Connected
SLP(C) No. 20813/2024
XI-B

JATINDER SINGH AND ORS. EQUITY LEX ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
187854/2024



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187855/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
116416/2025
IA No. 187855/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 116416/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 187854/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 177.
24

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26477/2024
XI-B

SANJAY KUMAR SHILPA SINGH

Versus
UT (UNION TERRITORY) / STATE OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR AND ORS.

MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI[R-6]

FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
141902/2025
IA No. 141902/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

 177.
25

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18678/2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MOHAMMAD AMIN LONE AND ORS. MAHFOOZ AHSAN

NAZKI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

 177.
26

Connected
Diary No. 21444-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MOHAMMAD SULTAN LONE MANU SHANKER

MISHRA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 247268/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 247269/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 247272/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
27

Connected
Diary No. 26922-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
RUKSANA JABEEN AND ORS. MANU SHANKER

MISHRA[R-1]
IA No. 240429/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 240431/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 240430/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
28

Connected
Diary No. 21440-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
KHURSHID AHMAD ITOO MANU SHANKER

MISHRA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 238961/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



IA No. 238964/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 238958/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 177.
29

Connected
Diary No. 21437-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
BILQUEES KAUNSER AND ANR. MANU SHANKER

MISHRA[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 267576/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 267578/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 267577/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

178 SLP(C) No. 25278/2023
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SHIBASHISH MISRA

Versus
M/S GREEN SQUARE INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.

NIRANJAN SAHU[R-1], [R-2]

179 SLP(C) No. 19994/2023
IX

VIKRAM DAULAT PATIL ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ORS. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR

DESHMUKH[R-1], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2],
[R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 167356/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 167357/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 169620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 169619/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

180 SLP(C) No. 12933/2023
XV

LAITONJAM JAYANANDA SINGH RAJKUMARI BANJU

Versus
LEISHANGTHEM SUSINDRO MEITEI (YAIMA) AND ORS. KUMAR MIHIR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION

181 SLP(C) No. 29715/2024
IV-D

SURJIT KAUR SURENDER SINGH HOODA

Versus
UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
132059/2023
IA No. 132059/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

182 SLP(C) No. 15751/2023
IX

RAOSAHEB RANGNATH DESHMUKH DILIP ANNASAHEB TAUR

Versus
LAXMAN MAHIPATRAO KULKARNI AND ANR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR

DESHMUKH[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139553/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.139554/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.



183 SLP(C) No. 7448/2024
XIV

ASHISH TIWARI VIJAY KASANA

Versus
UNION BANK OF INDIA O. P. GAGGAR[R-1]
IA No. 61235/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 148983/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 183.
1

Connected
Diary No. 1265-2024
XIV

SUNEEL KUMAR TOMAR SHASHWAT ANAND

Versus
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS. B. VIJAYALAKSHMI

MENON[R-2]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 64298/2024 FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
64299/2024 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
64300/2024
IA No. 301384/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 64299/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 64300/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 64298/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

184 SLP(C) No. 17920/2023
XI-B

KAMALAKSHY AND ANR. LAKSHMEESH S. KAMATH

Versus
MADHAVAN (DIED) THR LRS AND ORS. ANUJ KAPOOR[R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8]
IA No. 120097/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 120096/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 162318/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

185 SLP(C) No. 17336/2023
XII-A

M/S BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVANS PUBLIC SCHOOL D. BHARATHI REDDY

Versus
M. VIMALA AND ORS. VENKATESWARA RAO

ANUMOLU[CAVEAT]

186 SLP(C) No. 19119/2023
XII-A

YATA HEPHZIBAH AND ORS. VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 174118/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

187 SLP(C) No. 1982/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD. ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
IA No. 8912/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 27159/2023
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus



M.B POWER LIMITED VKC LAW OFFICES[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
237471/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 7369/2024
IA No. 237471/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 7369/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 187.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1983/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
11863/2024
IA No. 11863/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6391/2024
IV-C

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, COMMERCIAL TAXES
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
59848/2024
IA No. 59848/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5335/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NTPC LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
18828/2024
IA No. 18828/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4158/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NTPC LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
30314/2024
IA No. 30314/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6188/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NTPC LTD. ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
40216/2024
IA No. 40216/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1984/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
9075/2024
IA No. 9075/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 187.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1985/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
9455/2024
IA No. 9455/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5334/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD. ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
13668/2024
IA No. 13668/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3223/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD ADARSH TRIPATHI [R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
20671/2024
IA No. 20671/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5336/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S JHABUA POWER LTD.
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
1883/2024
IA No. 1883/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
12

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5337/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
M/S JHABUA POWER LTD.
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
5495/2024
IA No. 5495/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 187.
13

Connected
SLP(C) No. 5839/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
ESSAR POWER (M.P.) LIMITED
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
49594/2024
IA No. 49594/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

188 SLP(C) No.
19021-19023/2023
IX

STRATA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED PRAGYA BAGHEL

Versus
SIMPLEX REALTY LIMITED AND ORS. RONY OOMMEN

JOHN[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT], SHOURYABRATA
MANDAL[R-2], DUA
ASSOCIATES[R-5]

IA No.174101/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.174102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 188.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 17658/2023
IX

TERRA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED DUA ASSOCIATES

Versus
SIMPLEX REALTY LIMITED AND ORS. RONY OOMMEN

JOHN[CAVEAT],
SHOURYABRATA
MANDAL[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159646/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.159645/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and
IA
No.177207/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

189 SLP(C) No. 26954/2023
IX

APPASAHEB BABURAO PATIL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.

RAHUL JOSHI

Versus
BHAGWAN SINGH AND ORS. KRISHAN KUMAR[R-2]
IA No. 245358/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

190 SLP(C) No. 20473/2023
XVI

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. SAMIR ALI KHAN[P-1]

Versus
M/S DEN NETWORKS LIMITED K. R. SASIPRABHU[R-1]
IA No. 186137/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 186139/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 190.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24989/2023
XVI

M/S DEN NETWORKS LTD. K. R. SASIPRABHU

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. SAMIR ALI KHAN[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 222419/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 222420/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 228203/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

191 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
1143-1144/2023 in C.A.
No. 297-298/2022
IV

PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF COOPERATIVE
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK THROUGH
FAQIR CHAND (FINANCE SECRETARY)

ARCHIT UPADHAYAY

Versus
MR. SURESH KUMAR GOYAL, CHAIRMAN BOARD OF
DIRECTORS, THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK AND ORS.

NIHARIKA AHLUWALIA[R-1],
[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

IN C.A. No. - 298/2022, IN C.A. No. - 297/2022,
Contempt notice returnable for 24.02.2026 (fixed
date) issued.
IA No. 235078/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 10112/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 316519/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

192 SLP(C) No.
26685-26687/2023
III-A

RAIS AHMAD AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Versus



STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. SHARAN & ASSOCIATES[R-2]
IA No. 236196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 122666/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 236195/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

193 SLP(C) No. 27121/2023
XII

PACHIAMMAL AND ORS. NIKHIL SWAMI

Versus
V. BALU AND ORS. A VELAN [R-1], [R-4]
IA No. 226921/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

194 SLP(C) No. 22584/2023
IX

BALAJI SAYANNA YAJJA RAVINDRA KESHAVRAO
ADSURE

Versus
SHASHIKALA LAXMINARAYAN GADI AND ORS. SAMRAT KRISHNARAO

SHINDE[R-1], [R-2.2], [R-2.1],
[R-3.2], [R-3.1], [R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 206692/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 206693/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

195 SLP(Crl) No. 14732/2023
II-A

SUPLAL RAVIDAS KUMAR SHIVAM

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR NOW JHARKHAND MADHUSMITA BORA[R-1]
IA No. 217268/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 217265/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

196 SLP(C) No. 24675/2023
III-B

SWANIRBHAR HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
SANCHALAK MAHMDAL

ASHUTOSH GHADE[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-2]
IA No. 226798/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 196.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25348/2023
III-B

KAJALKAUR RAJENDRASINGH GILL AND ANR. MALAK MANISH BHATT

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-2]
[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 230271/2023
IA No. 230271/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

197 SLP(C) No.
26911-26912/2023
IV-C

UMA SHANKAR DWIVEDI SWATI SETIA

Versus
MOHD. SULEMAN AND ORS. AMALPUSHP SHROTI[R-1],

[R-3], [R-4], [IMPL]
IA No. 232367/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 108960/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



 197.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
11772-11784/2024
IV-C

UDHAV PRASAD DWIVEDI DEVVRAT

Versus
B. KIRAN GOPAL AND ANR. AMALPUSHP SHROTI[R-1],

[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
103239/2024
IA No. 103239/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

198 SLP(C) No. 24975/2023
XVII-B

ABDUL HAMID @ BARTU MIAN IRSHAD AHMAD

Versus
RAJENDER PRAJAPATI AND ORS. SHREY KAPOOR [R-1], [R-2],

[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-14], [R-15]

199 SLP(C) No. 26507/2023
IV-B

ARUN KAKKAR (D) THROUGH LRS F. I. CHOUDHURY

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], KSHITIJ
MUDGAL[R-4], G. BALAJI[R-5],
[R-6]
TUSHITA GHOSH[IMPL]

IA No. 249179/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78766/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

200 Diary No. 49194-2023
XVII-A

ADANI M2K PROJECTS LLP KARANJAWALA & CO.[P-1]

Versus
PREETI JAIN AND ANR. DEVENDRA KUMAR

SHUKLA[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 255750/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 255751/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

201 SLP(Crl) No. 280/2024
II-E

SRIDEVI RAVI RAGHUNATH [P-1]

Versus
GUNASHEKAR N AND ORS. AP & J CHAMBERS[R-1],

DHAWESH PAHUJA[R-2]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 265084/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 151546/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 201.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 1241/2024
II-E

SRIDEVI RAVI RAGHUNATH [P-1]

Versus
GUNASHEKAR N AND ORS. AP & J CHAMBERS[R-1],

DHAWESH PAHUJA[R-2]
IA No. 11256/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 201.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 1242/2024
II-E

SRIDEVI RAVI RAGHUNATH [P-1]

Versus
GUNASHEKAR N AND ORS. AP & J CHAMBERS[R-1],

DHAWESH PAHUJA[R-2]



IA No. 13062/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

202 SLP(C) No. 27872/2023
XI

VIMAL KUMAR PARUL SHUKLA

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. ANKUR PRAKASH[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-4]
IA No. 28019/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 255807/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 202.
1

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
543/2024 in SLP(C) No.
27872/2023
XI

VIMAL KUMAR PARUL SHUKLA

Versus
AVANISH KUMAR RAI AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 27872/2023,
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.37 I.E.
SLP(C) No. 27872/2023.] ..... FOR ADMISSION

203 SLP(C) No. 28454/2023
IV-B

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LIMITED SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
PARDUMAN KUMAR SANDHIR AND ORS. APOORVA SINGHAL [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 73773/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 73770/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 73772/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

204 SLP(C) No.
12413-12414/2024
XVI

M/S K.C. DAS PVT. LTD. SHALINI KAUL

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. KUNAL CHATTERJI[R-1]

205 SLP(C) No. 28159/2023
XV

DEBJANI GOPE BINAY KUMAR DAS

Versus
NIRENDRA CHANDRA GHOSH AND ANR. RABIN MAJUMDER[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

206 SLP(C) No. 5015/2024
XII-A

N.HANUMANTH REDDY KRISHNA DEV JAGARLAMUDI

Versus
RAZIA BEGUM AND ORS. P. MOHITH RAO[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-5]

IA No. 213198/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

207 C.A. No. 1514/2024
XVII-A

M/S. ROYAL INFRACONSTRU LTD. ABHINAY

Versus
M/S. EXPORT CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD. AND ORS.

RAVINDER AGARWAL[R-1],
SANJAY KAPUR[R-2], [R-3]

208 SLP(C) No. 6672/2024
IV-C

BHAVYA CHOUDHARY AND ANR. T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus



THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. SAHIL MONGA[CAVEAT],
SARAD KUMAR
SINGHANIA[R-1], ANWESHA
SAHA [R-5]
SMRITI CHURIWAL[IMPL]

IA No. 245384/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 257505/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 58216/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 256995/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 118263/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 264214/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 111828/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 257516/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 117584/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 264210/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 268548/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 118258/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 134473/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

209 SLP(C) No.
6444-6445/2024
XI-B

M/S MODERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT. LTD.
AND ANR.

HEMANTIKA WAHI

Versus
J AND K ECONOMIC RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY AND
ANR.

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1]

IA No. 65773/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 209.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8578/2025
III-B

GUPTA POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED PBA LEGAL

Versus
UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED PRADEEP MISRA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

210 SLP(C) No. 7622/2024
XVI

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA RAJIV RANJAN DWIVEDI

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-7], ANANT KUMAR
VATSYA[R-4], SMARHAR
SINGH[R-8], JOEL[R-9]

IA No. 64390/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 64391/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 267184/2024 - VACATING STAY

211 SLP(C) No. 9907/2024
XVII-B

ARCHANA KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-3]



[ ALONG WITH RECORD OF SLP (CIVIL) No.
24976/2023 ] .....................................IA
No.74983/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.74986/2024-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74980/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 74983/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74986/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 102562/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 74980/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 211.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24360/2023
XVII-B

REKHA SHARMA AND ORS. SWETANK SHANTANU

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-3], VATSALYA
VIGYA[R-8], RAJAT
BHARDWAJ[R-9]

IA No. 253879/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 222978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 222981/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 211.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26814/2023
XVII-B

DR. CAMELLIA CHANDA VATSALYA VIGYA

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-3], RAJAT
BHARDWAJ[R-11]

IA No.251941/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.251946/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 211.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6550/2024
XVII-B

KUMAR ASHUTOSH POOJA DHAR

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-3], RAJAT
BHARDWAJ[R-9]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.8893/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.8894/2024-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.

 211.
4

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
64/2024 in SLP(C) No.
24360/2023
XVII-B

DR. REKHA SHARMA AND ORS. SWETANK SHANTANU

Versus
DR. RAJIV KUMAR GUPTA
IN SLP(C) No. - 24360/2023,
FOR ADMISSION

212 SLP(C) No. 11917/2024
XII-A

M/S CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA TRUST ASSOCIATION
MEDAK DIOCESE AND ANR.

KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Versus
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ANR. PRATEEK BHATIA [R-1], [R-2]



[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]..............FOR ADMISSION
and I.R. and IA No.107674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 107674/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

213 SLP(Crl) No.
6840-6841/2024
II-D

SONIA AMRITA SARKAR

Versus
VISHAL DIVYA JYOTI SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 115364/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

214 SLP(C) No.
10832-10834/2024
IV-C

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA[P-1]

Versus
MANOHARLAL AND ORS. RISHABH KAPUR [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], SHIRISH K.
DESHPANDE[R-26], PBA
LEGAL[R-26], [R-44],
PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-36]
AAKASH NANDOLIA[INT]

IA No. 112039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 221796/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

 214.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 765/2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[P-1]

Versus
MANOHARLAL AND ORS. ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA[R-5]
IA No. 299502/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 214.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 769/2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[P-1]

Versus
VIMLA DEVI AND ORS. RISHABH KAPUR [CAVEAT],

ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA[R-6]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 299798/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 214.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 768/2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. HARMEET SINGH
RUPRAH[P-1]

Versus
JINENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. RISHABH KAPUR [CAVEAT],

VANSHAJA SHUKLA[R-27]

 214.
4

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
195/2025 in SLP(C) No.
10832-10834/2024
IV-C

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA[P-1]

Versus
PRADEEP KUMAR BANSAL PBA LEGAL[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 10834/2024,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
180455/2025
IA No. 180455/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



215 C.A. No. 14464/2024
XII-B

KARNATAKA STATE HIGHWAYS IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT (KSHIP II)

DUA ASSOCIATES

Versus
M/S KMC VDB (JV) SAHIL TAGOTRA[R-1]
IA No.114848/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

216 SLP(C) No. 12072/2024
XI

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KANPUR NAGAR HARSHITA RAGHUVANSHI

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. DEEPAK GOEL[R-2]
IA No. 116327/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

217 SLP(C) No. 10914/2024
XII-A

PRAKASH CHAND JAIN AND ORS. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
BHANUMATHI K. DOSHI AND ORS. D. ABHINAV RAO[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 46999/2025 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON
RECORD
IA No. 50927/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 217.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11694/2024
XII-A

ABHISHEK JAIN AND ANR. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
BHANUMATHI K. DOSHI AND ORS. D. ABHINAV RAO[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]

218 SLP(C) No. 11541/2024
IX

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS. TAS LAW

Versus
VIJAY NAGAR APARTMENTS AND ORS. TRILEGAL ADVOCATES ON

RECORD, MOHIT
PAUL[CAVEAT], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-3]

IA No. 317706/2025 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 118587/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 202056/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

219 SLP(C) No.
20865-20883/2024
III-B

THAKUR BHAGAT SUBHASH CHANDRAN K.R

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. VINEET DWIVEDI [CAVEAT],

KETAN PAUL[R-1], [R-2], [R-4]
IA No. 198607/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 97020/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

220 SLP(C) No. 23293/2024
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. PRASENJEET MOHAPATRA

Versus
NARAYAN SWAIN RAJESH SINGH

CHAUHAN[R-1]
IA No. 213863/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

221 SLP(C) No. 16265/2024
XI

VICE CHANCELLOR RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL
AVIATION UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH



Versus
JITENDRA SINGH AND ORS. KARTIKEYA SINGH[CAVEAT]
IA No. 160211/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 251702/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 190925/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

 221.
1

Connected
Diary No. 38863-2024
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
JITENDRA SINGH
IA No.209860/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 209860/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

222 SLP(C) No. 30639/2024
III-B

SAURASHTRA GRAM VIKAS TRUST CHRISTI JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No.289134/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.289133/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 289134/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 289133/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

223 SLP(C) No.
15096-15097/2024
XIV

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED NIKUNJ DAYAL

Versus
CONTINUUM POWER TRADING (TN) PRIVATE LIMITED SAMIRON

BORKATAKY[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 148916/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 148915/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

224 SLP(C) No. 17805/2024
IV-A

NINGAVVA AND ORS. VIPUL KUMAR

Versus
BOMMAPPA AND ORS. NULI & NULI[R-2], [R-3], [R-4],

[R-5]
IA No. 157701/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

225 SLP(Crl) No. 10451/2024
II-B

SHALLU AND ANR. MANOJ C. MISHRA

Versus
RAJESH KUMAR UNUC LEGAL LLP[R-1]

226 SLP(C) No. 18828/2024
XI

RAKESH DHAR TRIPATHI KARTIKEYA SINGH

Versus
VIJAMA YADAV ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1]
IA No. 182484/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 210433/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



IA No. 184736/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

227 SLP(C) No. 23252/2024
IV-C

ANURAG KESHARWANI KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
SEEMA GUPTA NEELAM SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 217120/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

228 SLP(C) No.
28836-28839/2024
IV-A

NAGESH CHIDAMBAR JOSHI (BHAT) DEVASA & CO.

Versus
SARASWATI AND ORS. ANURADHA MUTATKAR[R-2]
IA No. 266731/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

229 Crl.A. No.
2466-2467/2025
II-D

P.D.D ANURAG OJHA

Versus
STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], NIDHI
NAGPAL[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 243773/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 243774/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 250788/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 243775/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 243771/2024 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

230 W.P.(C) No. 677/2024
PIL-W

VIDHI CENTRE FOR LEGAL POLICY HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1],

ANKIT AGARWAL [R-2]
PRASHANT BHUSHAN[INT]

231 SLP(C) No. 28299/2024
XI

MAINA DEVI AND ORS. MANJEET CHAWLA

Versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ORS.

AMRITA SINGH[R-1]

IA No. 263527/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

232 SLP(C) No. 30750/2024
XVI

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. SAMIR ALI KHAN

Versus
SHIA DEVI AND ORS. NEERAJ SHEKHAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]
IA No. 232797/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

233 SLP(C) No. 22558/2024
XII

R. CHANDRA GUPTA AND ORS. R. CHANDRACHUD

Versus
R. SUSHEELA AND ORS. G. SIVABALAMURUGAN[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 222349/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



234 SLP(Crl) No. 14701/2024
II-C

PALLAB SINHA ARAVINDH S.

Versus
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]

235 SLP(Crl) No. 13776/2024
II-E

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
MANJUNATHACHARI G. AND ANR. MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-1]

236 SLP(C) No. 25075/2024
XVI

DEV ASHISH RACHITTA RAI

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], NISHIT
AGRAWAL[R-5]

IA No. 230478/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 230477/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 35870/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

237 SLP(C) No. 23658/2024
XI

KRISHNA MURARI SHUKLA SHISBA CHAWLA

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. ADARSH UPADHYAY[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.232069/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 232069/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

238 Diary No. 45522-2024
XVI

BIHAR RAJYA BEEJ NIGAM LTD. AND ANR. SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
SUNIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. KUMAR DUSHYANT

SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 239970/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 239972/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 239971/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

239 SLP(C) No. 1466/2025
XI

RAM ROOP AND ORS. ROHIT KUMAR SINGH

Versus
RAM JANAM SINGH AND ORS. SHEKHAR KUMAR[CAVEAT],

ANKUR YADAV[R-1], [R-2],
[R-4.1], [R-5.2], [R-5.1], [R-5.3]

IA No. 299880/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 299881/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 299879/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

240 SLP(Crl) No. 11540/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

PRADIP PARIDA SUDHA GUPTA[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA SHARMILA UPADHYAY[R-1]
IA No. 84758/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



IA No. 84762/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 84759/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

241 C.A. No. 12210/2024
XVII-B

M/S ASREC (INDIA) LTD. EDICTUM LAW & CO.

Versus
SANDEEP MITTAL AND ORS. PALASH SINGHAI[CAVEAT],

RAJIV RAHEJA[R-3]
Vide order dated 17.12.2025 Civil Appeal D. no.
49738/2024 be tagged and listed with this matter
but could not be tagged because D. no 49738/2024 is
defective and not verified by sec. IB.
IA No. 252945/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 241.
1

Connected
Diary No. 44850-2024
XVII-B

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED

DEEPAK AGRAWAL

Versus
SANDEEP MITTAL AND ORS. PALASH SINGHAI[CAVEAT],

[R-1]
RAJIV RAHEJA[IMPL]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 297844/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 297846/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

 241.
2

Connected
Diary No. 49738-2024
XVII-B

M/S ASREC (INDIA) LTD. HIMANSHU CHAUBEY

Versus
RAVI MITTAL AND ORS.

242 SLP(C) No. 29456/2024
III-B

KRINESHBHAI NATVARBHAI PATEL AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1],

UDAYADITYA BANERJEE[R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-12], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-17]

IA No. 279059/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 279060/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 242.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10301/2025
III-B

VIKRAM CHHAGANBHAI PATEL AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 77618/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
77619/2025
IA No. 77618/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 77619/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 242.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10298/2025
III-B

DASHRATH FARMS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1]



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83056/2025 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83057/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING ON IA 83059/2025 FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
83060/2025
IA No. 83056/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 83057/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 242.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10299/2025
III-B

DASHRATH FARMS PVT LTD AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
84569/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 84575/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84577/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
84581/2025
IA No. 84577/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 84581/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 242.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10300/2025
III-B

DASHRATH FARMS PVT LTD AND ORS. ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1]
IA No. 81012/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 81014/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

243 SLP(C) No. 27809/2024
IV-A

STATE BANK OF INDIA SANJAY KAPUR

Versus
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S UNITED BREWERIES
(HOLDINGS) LTD. AND ORS.

UMANG SHANKAR[R-1],
TRILEGAL ADVOCATES ON
RECORD[R-2]

244 SLP(C) No. 29490/2024
IV-C

CHANDA SINGH GAUR SARVAM RITAM KHARE

Versus
RAHUL SINGH LODHI MEGHA KARNWAL[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION

245 SLP(C) No. 30210/2024
III-B

SAVITABEN RAMUBHAI THAKRE AND ORS. HARESH RAICHURA

Versus
DIVISIONAL OFFICER L.I.C. S. RAJAPPA[R-1]
[ MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED ]
IA No. 278954/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 278955/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

246 SLP(C) No. 976/2025
XVI

THE GENERAL MANAGER EASTERN RAILWAY AND
ORS.

AMRISH KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
DILEEP KUMAR SAH
IA No. 299326/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



247 SLP(C) No. 28503/2024
IV-C

MOUNT EVEREST BREWERIES LIMITED B. VIJAYALAKSHMI MENON,
[CAVEAT]

Versus
REGENT BEERS AND WINES LIMITED AND ORS. AMIT PAI[R-1], MRINAL

GOPAL ELKER[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.276376/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 247.
1

Connected
Diary No. 22085-2025
IV-C

REGENT BEERS AND WINES LIMITED AMIT PAI

Versus
MOUNT EVEREST BREWERIES LIMITED AND ORS. B. VIJAYALAKSHMI

MENON[CAVEAT], MRINAL
GOPAL ELKER[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 111685/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 111684/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 111683/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

248 SLP(Crl) No. 32/2025
II-B

GAGAN BHATIA DEVENDRA SINGH

Versus
RITU SAINI AND ORS. CHRITARTH PALLI [R-1]
IA No. 502/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

249 SLP(C) No. 30590/2024
XII-A

K SRINIVAS AND ORS. KRISHNA DEV JAGARLAMUDI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-4], SANJAI KUMAR
PATHAK[CAVEAT], [R-2], [R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.295336/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

250 Diary No. 57901-2024
PIL-W

BHAVREEN KANDHARI MANAN VERMA

Versus
RAKESH SHARMA AND ORS. VIVEK GUPTA[R-1], [R-2],

MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-3], [R-6],
PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-7]
SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI[INT]

IN W.P.(C) No. - 4677/1985,
[ ONLY CONNECTED MATTER I.E. DIARY NO.
21740/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

 250.
1

Connected
Diary No. 21740-2024
PIL-W

NEW DELHI NATURE SOCIETY MANAN VERMA

Versus
RAJESH KUMAR KAUSHAL AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-3], [IMPL]
JITENDRA KUMAR[IMPL]

IN W.P.(C) No. - 4677/1985,
MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE
(A.C.) MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)
MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR.
SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY,



ADVOCATE (A.C.)
IA No. 143277/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 113516/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 143276/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

251 SLP(C) No. 4569/2025
IV-C

RAMESH KUMAR RONAK KARANPURIA

Versus
BUNTY SEN AND ORS. CHAITANYA[R-1], AISHWARYA

SINGH[R-4]
IA No. 31929/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 31930/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 31934/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 31931/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

252 SLP(Crl) No. 769/2025
II

MANISHA LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
ROHIT CHAUDHARI AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
SARVESH SINGH
BAGHEL[R-5]

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2 PM]
IA No. 39811/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3693/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 39810/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

253 SLP(Crl) No. 2527/2025
II-E

SHIVANAND HUCHANAGOUDA BALOTAGI ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

Versus
THE SATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. SANCHIT GARGA[R-1],

SUDEEP KUMAR[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 33877/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 33876/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

254 SLP(C) No.
29150-29151/2025
XI-B

ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY PARKS - KERALA
(TECHNOPARK)

KARTHIK S.D.

Versus
IBS SOFTWARE SERVICES PVT. LTD. AND ORS. MOHAMMED SADIQUE

T.A.[R-1], C. K. SASI[R-2],
SARATH S JANARDANAN [R-4]

255 SLP(C) No. 1179/2025
XIV

NAVAYUGA-VAN OORD JV DHEERAJ P DEO

Versus
DIRECTOR GENERAL PROJECT VARSHA MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[CAVEAT], [R-1]
IA No. 71702/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 10209/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

256 SLP(C) No. 1683/2025
XI-B

RAMA IYYAR ASMITA SINGH

Versus
CHANDRIKA AND ORS. AMIY SHUKLA[R-1]



MR. MRIDUL BANSAL, LD. COUNSEL (Email
id:mridul2000.bansal@gmail.com) AMICUS CURIAE
(PRO BONO) AND MS. SAMRITI AHUJA, LD.
COUNSEL (Email
id:smriti0411@gmail.com ) AMICUS CURIAE (PRO
BONO)
IA No. 15659/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15658/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

257 SLP(C) No. 1930/2025
IV-A

B. DEVENDRAPPA V M KANNAN

Versus
G. SWAMY BALAJI SRINIVASAN[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 18016/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

258 SLP(C) No. 4696/2025
XII

M. SELVARAJ M. A. CHINNASAMY

Versus
THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITY AND ANR.

BRIJESH KUMAR
TAMBER[R-1], [R-2]

FOR ADMISSION

259 SLP(Crl) No. 2661/2025
II-B

M/S PINACLE KISSAN PRODUCTS LIMITED AND ORS. ADITYA SINGH

Versus
U.T OF CHANDIGARH AND ANR. SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1], SHIWANI
TUSHIR[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 39510/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 39509/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

260 SLP(Crl) No. 15532/2025
II-B

PARVEEN VIJAN DISHA SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 69299/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 69307/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 69306/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM CUSTODY
CERTIFICATE
IA No. 69302/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 69301/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

261 SLP(C) No. 3712/2025
XIV

NIKHIL KAPUR MISHA ROHATGI

Versus
MANAT LAMBA SHAGUFA SALIM
IA No. 104532/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 82287/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 33806/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 80971/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 82377/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 34063/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



IA No. 131638/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 117048/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

262 Diary No. 5487-2025
XVI

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. CHANCHAL KUMAR GANGULI

Versus
BABY CHOWDHURY AND ORS. TATINI BASU[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 55431/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 55432/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

263 SLP(Crl) No. 4441/2025
II-D

VIKRAMAN KARTHIK S.D.

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-1]
IA No. 56871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 56868/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

264 SLP(C) No. 5550/2025
(SCLSC) IV-D

JATINDER KUMAR KAUSHAL VARUN PUNIA

Versus
CHANDER KAWATRA AND ANR. RISHI KAPOOR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

265 Diary No. 6802-2025
IV-D

ANIL KUMAR JINDAL MITHU JAIN

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
IA No. 89947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 89950/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

266 Diary No. 7012-2025
XII-B

N. H. SHIVASHANKAR REDDY GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
K. H. PUTTASWAMY GOWDA
IA No. 102928/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

267 SLP(C) No. 8650/2025
XI

RAJINDER SINGH AWANTIKA MANOHAR

Versus
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION AND ORS. TANMAYA AGARWAL[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 62081/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 62075/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

268 SLP(C) No.
7106-7107/2025
XII-A

K NARENDER AND ORS. TATINI BASU

Versus
V NAGESWARA RAO AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH[R-1],

SADINENI RAVI KUMAR[R-2],
[R-3], [R-8], [R-9], [IMPL],
AMRISH KUMAR[R-10],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-11],
[R-12], [R-13]



IA No. 161415/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 69820/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

269 SLP(Crl) No. 14979/2025
II-C

CHANDRASEKAR M. A. CHINNASAMY

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]

270 SLP(Crl) No. 6669/2025
II-B

DUCKBACK INFORMATIONS SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. AND
ANR.

SHALINI KAUL

Versus
INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ANIL KUMAR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 91288/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

271 SLP(C) No. 15829/2025
XVI

ATIBIR INDUSTRIES CO. LTD RASHMI SINGH

Versus
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK EKTA CHOUDHARY[CAVEAT]
IA No. 258861/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 171762/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 269132/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

272 SLP(C) No. 8202/2025
IX-A

RAMCHANDRA NAVLU ZORE VAIBHAV YESHWANT
KULKARNI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], ABHIKALP
PRATAP SINGH[R-3], JUGUL
KISHOR GUPTA[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 73643/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

273 SLP(Crl) No. 4073/2025
II-A

ALOK KUMAR NITIN SALUJA

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. SAMIR ALI KHAN[R-1], [R-3],

[R-6], ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-2], SUNIL
PRAKASH SHARMA[R-5],
ROHIT KUMAR SINGH [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9]
SHIKHAR
SRIVASTAVA[IMPL]

IA No. 69649/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 69650/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 183888/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 160991/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 188194/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 159135/2025 - RELEASE OF THE FIXED
DEPOSIT

274 SLP(Crl) No. 5298/2025
II-C

UDAYAKUMAR AND ORS. G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
THE STATE SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]



IA No. 88347/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 88348/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

275 SLP(Crl) No.
4740-4741/2025
II-C

M. PALANIYANDI B. KARUNAKARAN

Versus
THE STATE REPRESENTED BY ITS DEPUTY DIRECTOR-
II, INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TRICHY

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]

IA No. 79642/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 79643/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

276 SLP(C) No.
10334-10335/2025
XVI

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR. KUNAL CHATTERJI

Versus
MADHUMITA GUPTA AND ORS. RANJEETA

ROHATGI[CAVEAT], [R-2.2],
[R-2.1], [R-5.3], [R-5.2], [R-5.1],
[R-6.1], [R-6.3], [R-6.2], [R-7.1],
[R-8.2], [R-8.1]

[TO BE TAKEN HIGH UP ON THE BOARD]
IA No. 79244/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

277 SLP(Crl) No. 6115/2025
II

FAIZ KHAN SUSHIL BALWADA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 102907/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 200782/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 102904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

278 SLP(Crl) No.
9407-9408/2025
II

GAURAV @ BRAJESH VINOD KUMAR TEWARI

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SINGH[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], GAURAV[R-6]

IA No. 145834/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

279 SLP(Crl) No. 5948/2025
II

USNEET SINGH MANJU JETLEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ANR. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1], KARTIKEYA
BHARGAVA[R-2]

IA No. 91295/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 91297/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

280 SLP(C) No. 15876/2025
IV-C

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
MD. DILSHER KHAN SURESHAN P.[R-1]
IA No. 123356/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 123358/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 123357/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 123355/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

281 SLP(C) No. 14322/2025
IX-A

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
PRADIP VIJAYKUMAR PAWAR AND ORS. SURINDER KUMAR

GUPTA[R-1], [R-2], SHANTANU
SAGAR[R-3], ASHUTOSH
THAKUR[R-6]

IA No. 232309/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 227047/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

282 SLP(C) No. 11498/2025
IX-A

SHARAD BABURAO PALANDE PRAGYA BAGHEL

Versus
PRADEEP PANDURANG PALANDE AND ORS. SRIHARSH NAHUSH

BUNDELA[R-1], [R-2],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-3], [R-3], [R-4], [R-4],
[R-5], [R-5]

IA No. 92784/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92785/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

283 Diary No. 18529-2025
IX-A

ANANT RAMRAO MAHAJAN RAJIV SHANKAR DVIVEDI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 155055/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 155054/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

284 SLP(C) No. 10429/2025
XII-A

KOLUPULA YELLAWA VANDANA SHARMA

Versus
K. SRIDHAR REDDY AND ORS. SINDOORA VNL[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION

285 SLP(C) No. 10766/2025
III-B

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA

Versus
SHAIKESHKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI THAKKAR TANYA AGARWAL[R-1]
IA No. 96822/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

286 SLP(Crl) No. 5640/2025
II-B

ARVINDER SINGH VIKAS VERMA

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. KARAN SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 94883/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 108296/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

287 SLP(C) No. 32653/2025
XII

J. RACHAL CHRISTY RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT AND ORS.



IA No. 109388/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 109386/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 109385/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

288 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
242-243/2025 in C.A. No.
14828-14829/2024
XI-B

AJITH G. DAS AND ORS. RADHA SHYAM JENA

Versus
M.R. BAIJU AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 14828/2024, IN C.A. No. - 14829/2024,
IA No. 122682/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 98343/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 122681/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122930/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 288.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16426/2025
XI-B

SMITHA KRISHNA AND ANR. A. KARTHIK

Versus
THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[R-1], C. K.

SASI[R-10], [R-11]

289 SLP(C) No. 30186/2025
XII

S GUNASEKARAN SHRUTI BISHT

Versus
E HEMALATHA
IA No. 247911/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 247916/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 247917/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

290 SLP(C) No. 16863/2025
IV-D

HAWA SINGH BHARAT BHUSHAN

Versus
PARVESH AND ORS. TINA GARG[R-2]
IA No. 143167/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

291 MA 1058/2025 in SLP(C)
No. 7107/2022
III-B

RAJENDRABHAI ALIAS SAMIRBHAI NATVARLAL
SHAH(DEAD) AND ORS.

TARUNA SINGH GOHIL

Versus
CHANDRAJITBHAI NATVARLAL SHAH AND ORS. PRATEEK KUMAR [R-2]
IN SLP(C) No. - 7107/2022,
IA No. 111676/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

292 SLP(Crl) No. 7757/2025
II-A

BHUSHAN G. JACK AND ANR. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI

Versus
THE STATE OF GOA AND ORS. PRAVARTAK SUHAS

PATHAK[CAVEAT], PRASHANT
KUMAR UMRAO[R-1], [R-2]

IA No. 127995/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



293 SLP(C) No.
13711-13712/2025
XII

SHARDA SHARMA SHIPRA GHOSE

Versus
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

G. INDIRA[R-1], PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-2], C.
SOLOMON[R-4], VIKAS
MEHTA[R-3], [R-8]

IA No. 160564/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

 293.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
35213-35214/2025
XII

GLORY HEMABINDU C. SOLOMON

Versus
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

G. INDIRA[R-1], PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-2], VIKAS
MEHTA[R-3], [R-8]

294 SLP(C) No.
19877-19878/2025
IX-A

SHREE BAL PROPERTIES AND FINANCE PVT. LTD. JURISTRUST LAW OFFICES

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5]

IA No. 145058/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 145056/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 145057/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

295 SLP(C) No. 18136/2025
IX-A

RAJESH S/O CHAINMAL KOTHARI AND ANR. SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. SAGAR PAHUNE

PATIL[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
PUNEET SINGH
BINDRA[CAVEAT], [R-17],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-1], [R-3], [R-4],
KAILAS MORE[R-7], RAJESH
SINGH[R-14], [R-15], [R-18]

IA No. 160293/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 251656/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 160294/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

296 SLP(Crl) No. 8863/2025
II-E

RAJKUMAR MADKI S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
SHAILENDRA BELDALE NULI & NULI[R-1]
IA No. 143278/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 143277/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

297 SLP(Crl) No. 9641/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

BAWA SINGH GOPAL SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB BAANI KHANNA[R-1]
IA No. 138665/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



 297.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11387/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

HAKAM SINGH GOPAL SINGH

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB BAANI KHANNA[R-1]
IA No. 157059/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

298 Diary No. 28080-2025
IX-A

MADHUKAR MORBA NIMJE LAMBAT & LEGITEAM

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.
IA No. 247189/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 247187/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 247190/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 247194/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

299 Diary No. 28696-2025
IV-A

PRIYA @ PRIYA RAJKUMAR MEHTA AND ORS. K. KRISHNA KUMAR

Versus
M. SRINIVAS AND ANR. C. SOLOMON[R-1], PRIYA

PURI[R-2]
IA No. 167680/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 167681/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

300 SLP(C) No.
20692-20693/2025
IV-A

KAMALAMMA AND ORS. V. N. RAGHUPATHY

Versus
RUDRAMMA AND ANR. DHAWESH PAHUJA[R-1],

PRAMIT SAXENA[R-2]

301 SLP(C) No. 15505/2025
IV-A

B. ARASOJI RAO CHARITIES AND ORS. NISHANT

Versus
G. S. MRUTHYUNJAYA SWAMY AND ORS. ANURADHA

MUTATKAR[CAVEAT]
ANKUR S. KULKARNI[IMPL],
NULI & NULI[IMPL]

IA No. 177755/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 159076/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 158603/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 159075/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 301.
1

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
17/2026 in SLP(C) No.
15505/2025
IV-A

B. ARASOJI RAO CHARITIES REGISTERED CHARITABLE
ENDOWMENT AND ORS.

NISHANT

Versus
H. JAYANTYH AND ANR.
IN SLP(C) No. - 15505/2025,
FOR ADMISSION

302 SLP(Crl) No. 11008/2025
II-C

G. VARADARAJAN VIJAY KUMAR



Versus
STATE MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 161130/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 302.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 13615/2025
II-C

S. MURUGESAN M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 237639/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 205662/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 302.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 12534/2025
II-C

S KARTHIKA A. SELVIN RAJA

Versus
THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 189293/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 189288/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 189292/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 206502/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

303 Diary No. 29597-2025
IX-A

SANJAY DATTATREYA KAKADE AND ANR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV

Versus
VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS IL
AND FS TRUST COMPANY LIMITED) AND ORS.

D.S.K. LEGAL[CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 166854/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 166843/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 166851/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 172322/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 166859/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

 303.
1

Connected
Diary No. 14111-2025
IX-A

SANJAY KAKADE SHIVAJI M. JADHAV

Versus
VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LTD. AND ORS. D.S.K. LEGAL[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 106352/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 106354/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

304 SLP(C) No. 15991/2025
XII

M/S DALMIA POWER LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
THE ASSISTANT COMMISIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1 AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[R-1],
[R-2]

IA No. 139090/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 139941/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 139445/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 304.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16084/2025
XII

M/S DALMIA BHARAT LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1 AND ORS.
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139736/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
139943/2025
IA No. 139736/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 139943/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 304.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16008/2025
XII

M/S DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139287/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
139544/2025
IA No. 139287/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 139544/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

305 Diary No. 30694-2025
XVII-A

DR RAMAKRISHNA VELAMATI AND ANR. KRISHNA DEV JAGARLAMUDI

Versus
DR. K RAMA REDDY AND ANR. GAYATHRI[R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 5614/2015,
IA No. 152466/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

306 SLP(Crl) No. 9794/2025
II

MAHESH CHAND @ MEHAR CHAND AND ORS. SWATI SETIA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. RUCHIRA GOEL[R-1], MANISH

KUMAR SARAN[R-2]
IA No. 149968/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

307 SLP(Crl) No. 9875/2025
II

RAJA SEKHAR TALASILA P. MOHITH RAO

Versus
STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANR. DEVINA SEHGAL[R-1],

SANJEEV KUMAR[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION

 307.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 9961/2025
II

GOPAL KRISHNA SUREDDI AND ANR. P. MOHITH RAO

Versus
STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL[R-1],

SANJEEV KUMAR[R-2]
.FOR ADMISSION



 307.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
18088-18090/2025
II

VENU MADHAV CHENNUPATI SANJEEV KUMAR

Versus
RUPINENI VENKATA KRISHNA RAO AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL[R-4], P.

MOHITH RAO[R-2], [R-3], [R-5]

308 SLP(C) No. 16898/2025
XII

VISTHARA WELFARE ASSOCIATION (VISWA) G. BALAJI

Versus
R. MAYILSAMY AND ORS. NARENDER KUMAR

VERMA[R-1], G. INDIRA[R-3],
[R-6], PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-7], MUKESH
KUMAR SINGH AND CO.[R-10]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 147417/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 147599/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 147540/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

309 SLP(C) No. 28695/2025
XI

CHANDRA BHAN AND ORS. UMESH DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. TANMAYA AGARWAL[R-1],

[R-2], NIKHIL JAIN[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 183981/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

310 Diary No. 33409-2025
XII

LOGANATHAN AND ORS. PROMILA

Versus
R. KODIPOUN AND ORS. G. BALAJI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 164338/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 164340/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

311 SLP(Crl) No. 9452/2025
II-A

SUJOY GHOSH ANU SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. ANANDO MUKHERJEE[R-1],

MEENAKSHI KALRA[R-2]
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 150256/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 151552/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 150255/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 260452/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

312 SLP(Crl) No. 9995/2025
II-C

VIDYA V K. K. MANI

Versus
VISHWAMBAR AND ANR. JOHN MATHEW[R-1],

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-2]



313 SLP(Crl) No. 14157/2025
II-C

E. DATCHINAMOORTHY JASWANTHI. A

Versus
S.SEENUVASAN
IA No. 253313/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 191826/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 191828/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 191824/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

314 SLP(Crl) No. 10688/2025
II-E

KHUSHNUMA KHAN AND ANR. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED

Versus
JAVED KHAN
IA No. 170356/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 170357/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

315 SLP(C) No. 20312/2025
IV-A

GIRIJA AND ORS. MAULSHREE PATHAK

Versus
SUMITHRA AND ORS.

316 SLP(C) No. 24861/2025
XVI

MAGEBA BRIDGE PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED DHANANJAY BAIJAL

Versus
M/S. TRADE CENTRE ANURAG PANDEY[R-1]

317 SLP(C) No. 20103/2025
XVI

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH PULKIT SRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF
INDIA AND ORS.

AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 173584/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 178457/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

318 SLP(Crl) No. 11480/2025
II

ELVISH YADAV @ SIDDHARTH AMAN JHA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. VIJENDRA SINGH [R-1],

MANJU JETLEY[R-2]
IA No. 226284/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

319 SLP(C) No. 25495/2025
XVII-B

RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION VISHNU SHARMA

Versus
A 2 Z WASTE MANAGEMENT (RANCHI) LIMITED ARBAAZ HUSSAIN[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

 319.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26045/2025
XVII-B

RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION VISHNU SHARMA

Versus
A 2 Z WASTE MANAGEMENT (RANCHI) LIMITED ARBAAZ HUSSAIN[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 226845/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



320 SLP(Crl) No.
12761-12763/2025
II-D

ELIZABETH ABRAHAM KURUDAMANNIL ALJO K. JOSEPH

Versus
BENJAMIN ABRAHAM AND ORS. TOWSEEF AHMAD DAR[R-1],

HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-2]
IA No. 205038/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

321 SLP(Crl) No. 13956/2025
II-C

A.P. ARUMUGA SELVAN VIJAY KUMAR

Versus
REVATHI AND ORS. D.KUMANAN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

322 SLP(Crl) No. 12781/2025
II-C

DILIP KUMAR MIRI ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS. PRABODH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
IA No. 205269/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 205268/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

323 C.A. No. 11052/2025
XVII-B

RAM KISHORE ARORA MUDIT SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
BANK OF MAHARSTHRA AND ORS. ROHINI PRASAD, RITWIK

PARIKH[CAVEAT],
OMANAKUTTAN K.
K.[CAVEAT], KHAITAN & CO.,
MANDEEP KALRA [R-2],
RACHIT MITTAL[R-3]
RITUPARN UNIYAL [INT], O.
P. GAGGAR[INT], NEM PAL
SINGH[INT], MUKESH
KUMAR[INT], GOVIND
JEE[INT]

[ MR. RAJIV JAIN (LD. AMICUS CURIAE) ]
IA No. 324403/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 287542/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 287523/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 253298/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 207266/2025 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF
IA No. 287652/2025 - INITIATION OF
PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY
IA No. 252722/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 224209/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 207586/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 317906/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 253297/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 253161/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 287632/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 207267/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 309954/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



IA No. 309879/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 309424/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 207966/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

324 SLP(C) No.
24129-24130/2025
IV-C

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED AND ANR. PRATEEK MISHRA

Versus
M/S PRASHA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-1]
IA No. 209532/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 209533/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

325 SLP(C) No. 24803/2025
XV

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED (NEEPCO)

SONALI JAIN

Versus
ASTRA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED ROHAN BATRA[CAVEAT]

K. R. SASIPRABHU[INT]
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]................[TO BE TAKEN UP
AT 2:00 P.M.]
IA No. 273613/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 273608/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 268050/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 267941/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 217930/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

326 SLP(Crl) No. 15700/2025
II-E

RAI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. SANDEEP SINGH

Versus
SAI NATH ROLLER AND FLOOR MILLS PVT LTD. ANURADHA MISHRA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

 326.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 16666/2025
II-E

RAI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. SANDEEP SINGH

Versus
SAI NATH ROLLER AND FLOOR MILLS PVT. LTD.
SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA

327 W.P.(C) No. 953/2025
PIL-W

RAJENDRA PRASAD TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[R-1],

[R-2], LZAFEER AHMAD B.
F.[R-3], ARCHANA
SAHADEVA[R-4], NIKHIL
JAIN[R-5], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-6], RAJINDER
SINGH[R-7], ABHISHEK
CHANDRA MISHRA [R-9],
DIVYANSHU KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA[R-10], NIYATI
LAW CHAMBERS LLP[R-11],
VIKAS MEHTA[R-12], E. C.
AGRAWALA[R-13]

IA No. 234275/2025 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF



328 SLP(Crl) No. 17479/2025
II-E

SAHIL ABDULSATTAR MANSURI AND ORS. ANSHUMAN SRIVASTAVA

Versus
SAFIMAHAMAD FAFIRBHAI MANSURI AND ORS. MEHMOOD UMAR

FARUQUI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 257005/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 257008/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 257004/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 257006/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

329 SLP(Crl) No. 15922/2025
II-B

SANJIB BOSE @ POPPY KARAN VERMA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL KUNAL MIMANI[R-1]

330 SLP(C) No. 27779/2025
XIV

ANITA SHARMA SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
NARESH KUMAR SHARMA SURABHI SANCHITA[R-1]
IA No. 246105/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

331 SLP(C) No. 28092/2025
IV-D

JAIBIR AND ANR. VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
IA No. 248197/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 331.
1

Connected
MA 41/2024 in C.A. No.
10294/2013
XVII

NARINDER SINGH TEJASWI KUMAR PRADHAN

Versus
DIVESH BHUTANI . KEDAR NATH TRIPATHY,

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-3],
SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-4]
MANJEET KIRPAL[IMPL]

IN C.A. No. - 10294/2013,
[FOR REPORTING COMPLIANCE]
IA No. 241994/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME

332 SLP(Crl) No. 17210/2025
II-B

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA AAKASH SIROHI

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. SIDDHARTH SANGAL[R-1]
IA No. 272746/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 272744/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

333 SLP(C) No. 29213/2025
XVI

M/S STARTEC INFRADEVELOPERS PVT. LTD ASHISH BATRA

Versus
INCOME-TAX OFFICER (BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT),
KOLKATA AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 259488/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



334 SLP(C) No.
30209-30210/2025
III-B

STEAG ENERGY SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. P. SRINIVASAN

Versus
GSPC PIPAVAV POWER COMPANY LTD. (GPPC) AND
ORS.

PRABHLEEN APOORV
SHUKLA[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
ANUSHREE PRASHIT
KAPADIA[R-1]

IA No. 266201/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

335 SLP(C) No. 31010/2025
IV-A

M.M. PRASANNA KUMAR ISHAAN GEORGE

Versus
D. VINOD SIVAPPA SHLOKA NARAYANAN

[CAVEAT]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

336 SLP(C) No. 33785/2025
IX-A

SHAGAF SHANAWAZ KAREL AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
SAFWAN JAFAR HUSSAIN SAYYAD AND ORS. SHASHIBHUSHAN P.

ADGAONKAR[CAVEAT],
SAMRAT KRISHNARAO
SHINDE[R-2], [R-3], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-4]
AMIT AGRAWAL[IMPL]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 298149/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 298147/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

337 SLP(C) No. 31012/2025
IX-A

MARIETTA D SILVA PRITHA SRIKUMAR IYER

Versus
RUDOLF CLOTHAN LACERDA AND ORS. JURISTRUST LAW

OFFICES[CAVEAT], NAVEEN
HEGDE [R-2], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

FOR ADMISSION

338 T.P.(C) No. 3139/2025
XVI-A

SURENDAR KAUR EDICTUM LAW & CO.

Versus
RAVINDAR SINGH

339 SLP(C) No.
32915-32916/2025
XII

M/S. CAB ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED B. KARUNAKARAN

Versus
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT
AND ORS.

PURNIMA KRISHNA[CAVEAT]

IA No. 291034/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 291033/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 291036/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 339.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18689/2023
XII

THE STATE INDUSTRIES PROMOTION CORPORATION
OF TAMIL NADU LTD.

T. HARISH KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
THE GOVT. OF TAMILNADU AND ORS. PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-1],

[R-3], S. RAJAPPA[R-2]
[TO RETAIN ITS POSITION]



IA No. 87204/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 339.
2

Connected
Diary No. 32868-2023
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. PURNIMA KRISHNA[P-1]

Versus
T PRAKATHEESWARAN AND ANR. S. RAJAPPA[R-1]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 228587/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
228588/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
228590/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 228951/2023
IA No. 228590/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 228951/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 228587/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 228588/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

340 SLP(Crl) No. 21375/2025
II-A

JANARDAN RAI ANAND SHANKAR

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], [R-8], [R-9]

341 Diary No. 19367-2024
III-B

NIELSEN IQ (INDIA) PVT. LTD. SHAMIK SHIRISHBHAI
SANJANWALA

Versus
OPERATION RESEARCH GROUP EMPLOYEES UNION
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 26363/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 26362/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

342 SLP(Crl) No. 9229/2025
II

ABU KHALID AND ANR. DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. SRISHTI SINGH[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

343 SLP(Crl) No. 9139/2025
II-E

RATNAMMA HARISHA S.R.

Versus
T. TULASIDAS ANANTHA NARAYANA

M.G.[R-1]

344 SLP(Crl) No. 9599/2025
II-C

AJAY SARKAR BALAJI SRINIVASAN

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT KUMAR

UMRAO[R-1]

345 SLP(Crl) No. 9493/2025
II

HAFIJUR REHMAN SANTOSH MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. ROHIT K. SINGH[R-1], [R-2],

ANINDITA MITRA[CAVEAT],
[R-3]



IA No. 150901/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 345.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 13707/2025
II

WANISH KHAN AND ORS. SANTOSH MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ROHIT K. SINGH[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 220989/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

346 SLP(Crl) No. 9801/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

RAJU KHAN LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH RAVINDER KUMAR

YADAV[R-1]
IA No. 149396/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

347 SLP(C) No. 29164/2025
IV-C

YOGESHWAR CHANDRAM SALVADOR SANTOSH
REBELLO

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS. ANKITA SHARMA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 240530/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 240529/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 240531/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

348 SLP(Crl) No. 16987/2025
II-E

LAXMANRAO AND ORS. ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ROOH-E-HINA DUA[R-1], H.

CHANDRA SEKHAR[R-2]
IA No. 254450/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

349 Diary No. 56136-2025
XII-B

P. SAKTHI RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY
B

Versus
THIRU DHEERAJ KUMAR AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 5835/2025,

350 SLP(Crl) No. 19737/2025
(SCLSC) II

AIBOR SOHKHWAI ALDANISH REIN

Versus
STATE OF MEGHALAYA ABHIKALP PRATAP

SINGH[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 279399/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

351 SLP(C) No. 31524/2025
IV-D

TILAK RAJ HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
BIMLA DEVI TICKOO AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 278416/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

352 SLP(C) No. 31535/2025
XIV

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus



DEVENDRA MOHAN AND ORS. GUNJAN KUMAR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

353 SLP(C) No. 32070/2025
IV-D

M/S. VENUS CO. PVT. LTD. PRIYA PURI

Versus
KUSUM AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

 353.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 31938/2025
IV-D

M/S. VENUS CO. PVT. LTD. PRIYA PURI

Versus
SITA RAM DAS AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

354 Diary No. 59991-2025
IV-D

NAINA BAJAJ AND ORS. SATISH PANDEY

Versus
BALBIR SINGH AND ORS. SUNNY

CHOUDHARY[CAVEAT]
IA No. 308925/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 308926/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 308922/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 308923/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 308921/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

355 T.P.(C) No. 3044/2025
XVI-A

SWARNPREET KAUR AND ANR. ABIHA ZAIDI

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
IA No. 279031/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

356 SLP(Crl) No. 18379/2025
II-C

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
NATHA SINGH SIDHU
FOR ADMISSION

357 SLP(Crl) No. 19641/2025
II-C

MANOKAR AND ANR. M. P. SRIVIGNESH

Versus
THE STATE AND ANR. SHILP VINOD[CAVEAT]
IA No. 300865/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 300864/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 300862/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

358 SLP(C) No. 32021/2025
IX-A

SHRUTIKA SHIRISH RAUT ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
SIDDHARTH RAMESH MAHADIK KRISHAN KUMAR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 283060/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

359 SLP(Crl) No. 17504/2025
II-E

VIJAY LAKSHMI AKKINA DHANANJAY GARG



Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SARVSHREE[CAVEAT],

SANCHIT GARGA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 278099/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 278102/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

360 SLP(C) No. 32499/2025
XIV

INDIAN COUNCIL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH SHASHANK SHEKHAR SINGH

Versus
ALKA SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.
IA No. 275638/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 275639/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

361 SLP(Crl) No. 19004/2025
II-B

JASPREET SINGH DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 292128/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 292130/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

362 Diary No. 62914-2025
X

DEEPAK YADAV SANJEEV MALHOTRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 11116/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 11198/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

363 SLP(C) No.
34603-34604/2025
IV-D

SURENDER SINGH SURENDER SINGH HOODA

Versus
RESHAM SINGH AND OTHERS AND ANR. NIKHIL JAIN[R-1], [R-1]
IA No. 286208/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 286205/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 286211/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 286210/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

364 Diary No. 63994-2025
XI

THE UTTAR PRADESH CO OPERATIVE FEDERATION
LTD AND ANR.

PREM PRAKASH

Versus
MOHD JAMEEL AND ANR. ASHISH PANDEY[CAVEAT]
IA No. 289799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

365 MA 163/2026 in C.A. No.
5458/2023
XVII-B

S. HARI KARTHIK, LIQUIDATOR MADHUSMITA BORA, MANOJ
K. MISHRA[P-1]

Versus
JAYARAM CHOWDHARY
IN C.A. No. - 5458/2023,
IA No. 285744/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION



IA No. 329237/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

366 SLP(Crl) No. 19633/2025
II-C

N.RAJINI G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
GOPALKRISHNAN
IA No. 300464/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

367 SLP(Crl) No. 19679/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

MANISHA TANDAN DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IA No. 304294/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 304292/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

368 SLP(C) No. 3452/2026
XIV

M/S HI-TECH MERCANTILE (INDIA) PVT. LTD AND ORS. ADITYA SAMADDAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 4966/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 8958/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 4968/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES

 368.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 38679/2025
XIV

M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR. ADITYA SAMADDAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 338989/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 368.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 38691/2025
XIV

M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD ADITYA SAMADDAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 339068/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 339067/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 368.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 762/2026
XIV

M/S PRAKASH THERMAL POWER LIMITED ADITYA SAMADDAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 6906/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 9672/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 6903/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES



369 SLP(Crl) No. 18976/2025
II

NAGMA KHATUN AND ANR. AKANSHA

Versus
MEHARBAN ALAM AND ANR. ANUPAM MISHRA[R-1],

VISHWA PAL SINGH[R-2]
IA No. 303473/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 303474/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

370 SLP(Crl) No. 19952/2025
II-D

P.V.MATHEW SHISHIR PINAKI

Versus
STATE OF KERALA HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

371 SLP(C) No. 36901/2025
III-B

VARSHABEN D/O CHANKALCHAND VACHETA AND
ORS.

RAJIV SHANKAR DVIVEDI

Versus
MUKESHBHAI BACHUBHAI PATEL AND ORS. HEMAL KIRITKUMAR

SHETH[CAVEAT]
IA No. 330007/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 330005/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 330006/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 18130/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

372 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
5/2026 in C.A. No.
7023/2025
IV

ISRAR AHMAD KHAN ARPIT GUPTA

Versus
AMARNATH PRASAD AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 7023/2025,
IA No. 308567/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

373 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
6/2026 in C.A. No.
7024/2025
IV

MD. HANIF ARPIT GUPTA

Versus
AMARNATH PRASAD AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 7024/2025,
IA No. 308394/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

374 SLP(Crl) No. 21107/2025
II-C

KAVITA PRASAD ALURU SANYA SUD

Versus
MIS REDINGTON (INDIA) LTD
IA No. 7475/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

375 SLP(C) No. 660/2026
XII

M/S EAGLE FLASK INDUSTRIES (P) LIMITED PRAVARTAK SUHAS PATHAK

Versus
M/S TAMIL NADU SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
LIMITED

G. INDIRA [CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 5878/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5877/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



376 SLP(Crl) No. 1099/2026
II-C

RAVINDER KUMAR AJAY MARWAH

Versus
SUSHIL JUNK SCRAP SHOP DEALER AND ORS.
IA No. 1528/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 1524/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 1526/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1523/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

377 SLP(C) No. 3222/2026
IV-A

L MOHANKUMAR AND ORS. H. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA [CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 21805/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 377.
1

Connected
Diary No. 74359-2025
IV-A

B.S. RATODA AND ORS. NULI & NULI

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 22317/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 22314/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

378 SLP(C) No. 2753/2026
IX

BHIWANDI POWERLOOM WEAVERS OWNERS
ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR

Versus
CLOTH MARKETS AND SHOPS LABOUR BOARD,
MUMBAI AND ANR.
IA No. 16176/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 16179/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

379 SLP(C) No.
2868-2869/2026
XII

PFIZER INC AND ORS. KARANJAWALA & CO.

Versus
SOFTGEL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED DIVYA JYOTI SINGH [CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 18592/2026 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 18618/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 18606/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

380 Diary No. 2707-2026
IV-A

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
P. JAISHREE
IA No. 20969/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

381 SLP(C) No.
10630-10631/2022
IV-A

N. NARAYANASWAMY AND ORS. HARISHA S.R.[P-1]

Versus
M/S PARAMESHWARA CONVENTION HALL AND ORS. BALAJI SRINIVASAN[CAVEAT],

MRS. VIPIN GUPTA[R-7]



IA No. 165281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 101076/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 165280/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

382 SLP(C) No. 21475/2022
IV-B

BANK OF BARODA ARUN AGGARWAL

Versus
RAMAN KUMAR MEHTA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

[R-1]
[ONLY SLP(C) NO. 6145/2023 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM]

 382.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6145/2023
IV-B

BANK OF BARODA AND ANR. ARUN AGGARWAL

Versus
VIKAS AGGARWAL AND ORS. ABHIKALP PRATAP

SINGH[CAVEAT], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-5]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 47469/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
180068/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
180459/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM
ORDER ON IA 67658/2024
IA No. 67658/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 47469/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 180459/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 180068/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

383 C.A. No. 14538/2015
XVII-A

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SALEM GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[P-1] [GR]

Versus
M/S. K.G. DENIM LTD. PUNIT DUTT TYAGI[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
[ PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE PANKAJ MITHAL AND
HON'BLE PRASANNA B. VARALE, JJ. ] IA
No.77927/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS
IA No. 77927/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

384 MA 2464/2024 in W.P.(C)
No. 521/2024
X

BISWAJIT CHOWDHURY PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
MONA SALUJA AND ANR. APARNA JHA[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
IN W.P.(C) No. - 521/2024,
IA No. 104045/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 145334/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 132279/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS



IA No. 64642/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 116782/2025 - INITIATING CONTEMPT
PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 65288/2025 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS
OF PERJURY
IA No. 253049/2024 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 253052/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 2390/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 65160/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28560/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 106461/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SUR-
REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 106465/2025 - REJOINDER
IA No. 132359/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE /
APPLICATION

385 SMW(C) No. 1/2021
PIL-W

IN RE REMEDIATION OF POLLUTED RIVERS BY COURTS MOTION[P-1],
AMICUS CURIE[P-1]

Versus
VANSHAJA SHUKLA[R-1],
DIVYANSHU KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA[R-2], ADITYA
SHARMA[R-3], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-4],
GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-6], [R-8], MRINAL
GOPAL
ELKER[R-10], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-11], SANDEEPAN
PATHAK[R-12], T. N.
SINGH[R-14], NITESH
RANJAN[R-16]
ZOHEB HOSSAIN[INT],
GAURAV GOEL[INT],
APPLICANT-IN-PERSON[INT]

{Mention Memo}
MS. MEENAKSHI ARORA, SENIOR ADVOCATE (A.C.)
IA No. 39182/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 39181/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 10350/2026 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 99277/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 100720/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON

386 SLP(C) No.
2710-2712/2025
XVI

HARIDWAR TRIPATHI AND ORS. LEX REGIS LAW OFFICES

Versus
SAJIT KRISHAN KUTTY AND ORS. DINESH CHANDRA

PANDEY[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
{Mention Memo}
[ONLY IA NO. 65956/2025 IN SLP(C) NO.
2710-12/25 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 65956/2025 - VACATING STAY

387 C.A. No. 3518/2023
III-A

ABDUL MATEEN SIDDIQUI SATYA MITRA

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH
KUMAR[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]
FARHAT JAHAN
REHMANI[INT]

{Mention Memo}
[ FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]
IA No. 223864/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 151195/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM
APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR
IA No. 151152/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 66038/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52000/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 277630/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 208503/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 223865/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 157046/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 26737/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

 387.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 3523/2023
III-A

SHARAFAT KHAN AND ORS. LUBNA NAAZ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
157242/2024
IA No. 157242/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 387.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 3519/2023
III-A

IQTADAR ULLAH VINAM GUPTA

Versus
RAVI SHANKAR JOSHI AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-2],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-3], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-6], [R-7]

{Mention Memo}
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 387.
3

Connected
C.A. No. 3520/2023
III-A

SHAMIM BANO AND ANR. MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-1], [R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



 387.
4

Connected
C.A. No. 3521/2023
III-A

BHUPENDRA ARYA AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-1], [R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}

 387.
5

Connected
C.A. No. 3522/2023
III-A

JAN SAHYOG SEWA SAMITI AND ORS. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-6], [R-7]

{Mention Memo}
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
27037/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
27041/2023
IA No. 27041/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27037/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 387.
6

Connected
C.A. No. 3525/2023
III-A

IMRAN AND ORS. MANSOOR ALI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}

 387.
7

Connected
C.A. No. 3526/2023
III-A

KHAWAJA GARIB NAWAJ BASTI SANRAKSHAK SANG
HALDWANI(NAINITAL)

SANPREET SINGH
AJMANI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}

 387.
8

Connected
C.A. No. 3527/2023
III-A

DARGAH CHIRAG ALI SHAH BABA ROHIT AMIT STHALEKAR

Versus
RAVI SHANKAR JOSHI AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-6], [R-7]

{Mention Memo}

 387.
9

Connected
C.A. No. 3524/2023
III-A

ABDUL WAJID AND ORS. LUBNA NAAZ



Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}

 387.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15457/2024
III-A

UTTARAKHAND WAQF BOARD RANJEET SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[CAVEAT], AMRISH

KUMAR[CAVEAT],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], ABHISHEK
ATREY[R-5], [R-6]

{Mention Memo}
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 387.
11

Connected
Diary No. 70691-2025
III-A

FAISAL SIDDIQUI AND ORS. CHAND QURESHI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA, AND ORS.
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 321596/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 321593/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 321595/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 321600/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 321590/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

388 SLP(C) No. 26867/2025
XI

STATE OF UP AND ANR. RUCHIRA GOEL

Versus
AMBIKESHWARI PRATAP SINGH VIDHI PANKAJ

THAKER[CAVEAT]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 218409/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

389 W.P.(C) No. 489/2018
PIL-W

PRERNA SINGH BINDRA AND ORS. SHIBANI GHOSH[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-2], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-3], CHANDRA
BHUSHAN PRASAD[R-4],
AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-5]

{Mention Memo}
[ ONLY IA NO. 28252/23 IN WP(C)NO. 743/14 AND
WP(C) NO. 557/2020 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM ]

 389.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 743/2014
PIL-W

WILDLIFE RESCUE AND REHABILITATION CENTRE
AND ORS.

SHIBANI GHOSH[P-1], [P-2],
[P-3], [P-5], [P-6], [INT]

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], SHIRISH K.
DESHPANDE[R-2], DISHA
SINGH [R-5], MANISH
KUMAR[R-7], GOPAL
SINGH[R-8], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-9], [R-10],
PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-11],
[R-12], PATIL REKHA
CHANDRA GOUDA[R-13],
[R-14], AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-15], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-17], [R-18],
SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-19], SHISHIR
DESHPANDE[R-21],
ANKOLEKAR
GURUDATTA[R-23], SHIVRAJ
GAONKAR[R-24]
SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY[IMPL],
SAMEER ABHYANKAR[IMPL],
PLR
CHAMBERS AND CO.[IMPL],
ASWATHI M.K.[IMPL]
VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN[INT],
V. K. BIJU[INT], SUPRIYA
JUNEJA[INT], PRITHA
SRIKUMAR IYER[INT],
NARENDER
KUMAR VERMA[INT],
MRIDULA RAY
BHARADWAJ[INT],
APPLICANT-IN-PERSON[INT],
AJIT SHARMA[INT], A.
KARTHIK[INT]

{Mention Memo}
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
28252/2023
IA No. 28252/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

 389.
2

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 557/2020
PIL-W

SHUBHAM AWASTHI VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER[R-2],

AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[R-8],
PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-11],
MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE[R-14]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 12421/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 54111/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 54112/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

390 SLP(C) No. 28257/2019
XVI

THE INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM
CORPORATION LIMITED (IRCTC) AND ORS.

RASHMI MALHOTRA[P-1]

Versus
VAISHALI ENTERPRISES AND ORS. UDITA SINGH[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

RAKESH MISHRA[IMPL]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 189575/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 189576/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 218904/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT



IA No. 218905/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 196329/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

391 SLP(C) No. 8652/2024
XI

VAIKUNTH VIHAR SEHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD KEDAR NATH TRIPATHY

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SINGH[R-1], [R-2], BINAY
KUMAR DAS[R-3]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 56491/2025 - APPLICATION UNDER SECTION
LV RULE 6
IA No. 232206/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 253162/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

392 W.P.(C) No. 1361/2021
PIL-W

SUSHMITA DEV TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-2],

ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-3], SHRADDHA
DESHMUKH [R-4]
SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI[INT],
RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[INT]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 181896/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 165309/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 181895/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 164355/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 102581/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 392.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 314/2024
X

SAHIL MAHMUD AND ORS. ANANDO MUKHERJEE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SHRADDHA DESHMUKH [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
FOR ADMISSION

393 SLP(C) No. 12389/2022
XI

BAPPA BARAI ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 95541/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 95542/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136419/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 393.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12105/2022
XI

PRAVEEN KUMAR ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
{Mention Memo}
IA



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94127/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94128/2022
IA No. 94127/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 94128/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11812/2022
XI

MULAYAM SINGH YADAV ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92293/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
92294/2022
IA No. 92293/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92294/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14889/2022
XI

TEJ BAHADUR YADAV ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 118091/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 118092/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 393.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12227/2022
XI

VINOD NISHAD ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94779/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94780/2022
IA No. 94779/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 94780/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12132/2022
XI

ASAHAB AALAM ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94340/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94341/2022
IA No. 94340/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 94341/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 393.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14916/2022
XI

AMBESH KUMAR YADAV ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118270/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
118271/2022
IA No. 118270/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 118271/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 393.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No.
11754-11756/2022
XI

ASHOK KUMAR ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91997/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
91999/2022
IA No. 91997/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 91999/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12392/2022
XI

JYOTISH KUMAR VERMA ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4]

{Mention Memo}
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95607/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
95608/2022
IA No. 95607/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 95608/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12430/2022
XI

ABADHESH KUMAR ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95900/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
95901/2022
IA No. 95900/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 95901/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 393.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12434/2022
XI

HARI SHANKAR PASI ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96032/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
96033/2022
IA No. 96032/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96033/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11946/2022
XI

DARSHAN SINGH ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93237/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
93238/2022
IA No. 93237/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 93238/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 393.
12

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14890/2022
XI

SHIV RAM YADAV ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
115906/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115907/2022
IA No. 115907/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 115906/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 393.
13

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11820/2022
XI

ANIL KUMAR ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92323/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
92325/2022
IA No. 92323/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92325/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 393.
14

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14532/2022
XI

RAHUL YADAV ANAND MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
{Mention Memo}
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101598/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
101600/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
65824/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
285340/2024
IA No. 101598/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 101600/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 65824/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 285340/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

394 SLP(C) No.
23426-23427/2022
XII

S. CHANDRASEKAR SANJAY KAPUR

Versus
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS. RAJESH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-5]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 197785/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 274344/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

395 SLP(C) No.
15579-15580/2023
III-B

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR. KETAN PAUL

Versus
AISHWARYA THAKUR AND ORS. VINOD SHARMA[CAVEAT],

AMIT VERMA [R-1], [R-2],
[R-4], GARIMA BAJAJ[R-3],
[R-3]

{Mention Memo}

 395.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21745-21746/2023
III-B

SONALI SHARMA AND ORS. PURNIMA KRISHNA[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR. KETAN PAUL[R-1], [R-2]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 299537/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 188711/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 395.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
8151-8152/2024
III-B

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR. KETAN PAUL

Versus
RAJESH SHARMA AND ANR. VINOD SHARMA[R-1]



{Mention Memo}

396 W.P.(C) No. 983/2023
PIL-W

JOINT FORUM OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGISTS OF
INDIA JFMTI AND ORS.

JOBY P. VARGHESE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-4],

SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-5],
AKSHAY GIRISH RINGE[R-6],
SHOVAN MISHRA[R-7],
KUNAL MIMANI[R-8], ANKIT
ROY [R-9], SARVESH SINGH
BAGHEL[R-11], MRINAL
GOPAL ELKER[R-12], MISHA
ROHATGI[R-14], HARSHAD V.
HAMEED[R-15], PALLAVI
LANGAR[R-17], MANISH
KUMAR[R-18], GUNTUR
PRAMOD
KUMAR[R-19], SURJENDU
SANKAR DAS[R-21], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-22],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-23], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-24], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-25], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-28], SRAVAN
KUMAR KARANAM[R-29],
DISHA SINGH [R-31], RAJ
BAHADUR YADAV[R-1], [R-32],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-36], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-3], [R-33],
[R-34], [R-37], REVATHY
RAGHAVAN[R-40], HARISH
PANDEY[R-42]

{Mention Memo}
[CONTEMPT PETITION (C) D. NO. 59201/25 TO BE
LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

 396.
1

Connected
Diary No. 59201-2025
PIL-W

JOINT FORUM OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGISTS OF
INDIA (JFMIT)

JOBY P. VARGHESE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
{Mention Memo}
IN W.P.(C) No. - 983/2023,

397 SLP(C) No.
4549-4550/2024
IV-A

SANGANAGOUDA AND ANR. SHANKAR DIVATE

Versus
KALAVATI AND ORS. ANKOLEKAR

GURUDATTA[R-1], [R-2]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 204958/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

398 SLP(C) No. 7456/2024
XII-A

AMMULA LINGAIAH MOHD FARAZ ANEES

Versus
AMMULA LACHAIAH (DEAD) AND ORS. ABHIJEET SINHA[CAVEAT], B.

SHRAVANTH SHANKER[R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], SHRAVANTH
PARUCHURI[R-16]

{Mention Memo}
[ONLY IA NO. 207954/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]
IA No. 207954/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER



399 SLP(C) No.
12453-12454/2025
XI

ABHINAV CHATURVEDI SOMMYA CHATURVEDI

Versus
GARGI CHATURVEDI RASHMI SINGH[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
MEDIATION REPORT IS AWAITED.
IA No. 111696/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 111695/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 399.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12577/2025
XI

ABHINAV CHATURVEDI SOMMYA CHATURVEDI

Versus
GARGI CHATURVEDI RASHMI SINGH[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 112843/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 112844/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

400 SLP(C) No.
36016-36017/2025
IX-A

SONIK PRAFULLA CHANDRA MISHRA ASTHA SHARMA

Versus
SEEONA MINA PANI AND ANR. RAHUL KRISHNA [CAVEAT]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 12746/2026 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 323593/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 323608/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 400.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
861-862/2026
II-A

SONIK PRAFULLA CHANDRA MISHRA AND ANR. ASTHA SHARMA

Versus
SEEONA MINA PANI AND ANR. RAHUL KRISHNA [CAVEAT]
{Mention Memo}
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14076/2026
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
14078/2026
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
14081/2026
IA No. 14076/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 14081/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 14078/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

401 W.P.(C) No. 805/2025
PIL-W

SEEMA JOSHI RITIKA VOHRA

Versus
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS. RAM SANKAR & CO[R-1]
{Mention Memo}

 401.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 34428/2025
IX-A

SUPREME COURT WOMEN LAWYERS ASSOCIATION SNEHA KALITA

Versus



BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 285459/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

402 SLP(C) No.
31695-31697/2025
IX-A

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ORS.

CHIRAG M. SHROFF

Versus
INDIA PHOTO STUDIO AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], KULDEEP
JAUHARI [R-5]

{Mention Memo}
[ONLY IA NO. 24609/2026 LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]
IA No. 24609/2026 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

403 C.A. No. 13429/2024
IV

BANK OF BARODA AND ORS. PRAVEENA GAUTAM

Versus
RABI BHUSHAN SHARMA RESPONDENT-IN-

PERSON[R-1]

404 SLP(Crl) No. 20163/2025
II-A

AMIT KUMAR MD. ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-1]
IA No. 315910/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 315909/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

405 W.P.(C) No. 960/2021
PIL-W

HAMSAANANDINI NANDURI MUKESH KUMAR SINGH AND
CO.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 46892/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 13155/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

406 C.A. No. 256-257/2021
XVII

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF
ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED
Versus
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED AND ORS.

VISHAL GUPTA[CAVEAT],
ABIHA ZAIDI[R-3]

IA No. 12907/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 12908/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

407 W.P.(C) No. 994/2019
PIL-W

IN RE : CHALLENGE TO THE CONSTITUTIONAL VIRES
OF THE MUSLIM WOMEN (PROTECTIONS OF RIGHTS
ON MARRIAGE) ACT, 2019

ZULFIKER ALI P. S

Versus

MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[IMPL]
IA No. 115886/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 407.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1136/2019
PIL-W

MUSLIM ADVOCATES ASSOCIATION SURESHAN P.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135147/2019-STAY
APPLICATION



IA No. 135147/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 407.
2

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1004/2019
X

SAYYED FAROOQ AND ANR. RAVINDRA SADANAND
CHINGALE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117264/2019-STAY
APPLICATION
IA No. 117264/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 407.
3

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 213/2020
PIL-W

EDARA E SHARIA AND ANR. IRFAN AHMED

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
IA No. 198575/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF
IA No. 198576/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 407.
4

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 378/2020
PIL-W

NOORBEENA RASHEED P.K. MEENA C. R.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
IA No. 35316/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 407.
5

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1083/2019
PIL-W

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND AND ANR. EJAZ MAQBOOL

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1]

OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH
PARIHAR[INT]

IA No. 17990/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 9256/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 268472/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 127376/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 164157/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

 407.
6

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1152/2019
PIL-W

MOHAMMAD SAYEED NOORI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

 407.
7

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1175/2019
PIL-W

JAMAT E AHLE SUNNAT KARNATAKA AND ANR. SHAKIL AHMAD SYED[P-1],
[P-2]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 141557/2019
IA No. 141557/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

 407.
8

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1319/2019
PIL-W

SEERATH UN NABI ACADEMY SATYA MITRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA



FOR ADMISSION

 407.
9

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1300/2019
PIL-W

ALL INDIA MUSLIM PERSONAL LAW BOARD AND ANR. FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

 407.
10

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 96/2024
X

AMIR RASHADI MADANI MOHD. IRSHAD HANIF

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
FOR ADMISSION

 407.
11

Connected
T.C.(C) No. 59/2024
XII-B

MOHAMED ARIF JAMEEL BY COURTS MOTION, MANJU
JETLEY[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1]
IN T.P.(C) No. - 304/2020,

408 W.P.(C) No. 116/2023
X

N. RAM AND ORS. PRATEEK K CHADHA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

SUJOY CHATTERJEE[R-2],
ADITYA VERMA[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21992/2023-STAY
APPLICATION and IA No.23533/2023-PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 23533/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 21992/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 408.
1

Connected
W.P.(Crl.) No. 32/2023
PIL-W

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA
IA No. 21218/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 21216/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON

409 Diary No. 19253-2025
III-B

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR. VINOD KUMAR TEWARI

Versus
RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS. GARIMA BAJAJ[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9], [R-10]

IA No. 119486/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

410 SLP(C) No.
26029-26030/2025
XI-A

MANAS MOHANTY GEETANJALI DAS KRISHNAN

Versus
UTTARA SAHOO SHUBHRANSHU PADHI[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 226496/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

411 W.P.(C) No. 25/2020
PIL-W

JAIRAM RAMESH PRIYANSHA SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-2]



412 SLP(C) No. 15578/2021
IX

ALEX FERNANDES AND ANR. SALVADOR SANTOSH
REBELLO

Versus
THE STATE OF GOA AND ORS. ANKIT YADAV[R-2], AMAN

GUPTA[R-6]
IA No. 127386/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

413 W.P.(C) No. 342/2020
PIL-W

ALL TAI AHOM STUDENTS UNION AND ANR. KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-4], DISHA SINGH [R-5],
K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-6],
ANANDO MUKHERJEE[R-7],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-8]

IA No. 30605/2020 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 74572/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

 413.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 366/2020
PIL-W

ASOM JATIYATABADI YUBA CHATRA PARISHAD RUNAMONI BHUYAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION

414 W.P.(C) No. 1202/2019
PIL-W

SANJAY GARG ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-3], DISHA SINGH
[R-4], MANISH KUMAR[R-6],
PRASHANT SINGH[R-7],
SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-9],
TULIKA MUKHERJEE[R-12],
SANCHIT
GARGA[R-13], C. K. SASI[R-14],
SARAD KUMAR
SINGHANIA[R-15],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-17], RANJAN
MUKHERJEE[R-18], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-19], K.
ENATOLI
SEMA[R-20], SHUBHRANSHU
PADHI[R-21], ROOH-E-HINA
DUA[R-22], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-24], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-25],
DEVINA SEHGAL[R-26],
SUVENI BHAGAT
[R-29], KUNAL MIMANI[R-30],
GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-32], SHUBHAM
BHALLA[R-33], RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[R-34], [R-35],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-35],
[R-36], ARAVINDH S.[R-37]

IA No. 84263/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 84262/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



IA No. 49820/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

415 SLP(C) No.
12191-12199/2019
XV

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR. NIDHI JASWAL[P-1], AURA &
CO.[P-2], [P-2], ANUJ
TYAGI[P-2], [P-4], [P-6]

Versus
GULAB KOTHARI AND ORS. AJAY CHOUDHARY[R-1],

ROHIT K. SINGH[R-8], S. K.
VERMA[R-10], PRASHANT
BHUSHAN[R-12], ABHISHEK
GUPTA[R-27]

F
IA No. 133831/2021 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 76213/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 49526/2021 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 99162/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 76211/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 415.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21211-21215/2021
XV

SURENDRA KUMAR AURA & CO.

Versus
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR CHURU AND ORS. ANAND SHANKAR[R-1], [R-2],

CHARU MATHUR[R-5]

416 SLP(C) No. 26672/2019
IV-C

MAHENDRA KUMAR SAXENA NIRAJ SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], BHUVNESHWARI
PATHAK[R-7], PRASHANT
SHUKLA LAW
CHAMBERS[R-8]

IA No. 187883/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 149517/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 142764/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 416.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26674-26675/2019
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[P-1]

Versus
RAJESH BHADORIYA AND ORS. PRASHANT SHUKLA LAW

CHAMBERS[R-1], ARVIND
KUMAR SHARMA[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], UJJWAL SINGH [R-5]
SHASHANK SINGH[INT]

IA No. 76432/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 35386/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 76435/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 35387/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 38177/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53030/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



IA No. 6331/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 48546/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6329/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 48543/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 158638/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 38176/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 53027/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
IA No. 123194/2020 - VACATING STAY

 416.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26676-26677/2019
IV-C

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GWALIOR UJJWAL SINGH [P-1]

Versus
RAJESH BHADORIYA AND ORS. PRASHANT SHUKLA LAW

CHAMBERS[R-1], ARVIND
KUMAR SHARMA[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
156067/2019
IA No. 156067/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

417 SLP(C) No. 13038/2023
XIV

AAM AADMI PARTY VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

IA No. 213840/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 122508/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 122504/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122506/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 417.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14286/2023
XIV

SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL TRUST PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127080/2023
IA No. 127080/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14115/2023
XIV

PRIYANKA GANDHI VADRA PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12 AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126557/2023
IA No. 126557/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



 417.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14468/2023
XIV

RAJEEV GANDHI FOUNDATION PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128049/2023
IA No. 128049/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15618/2023
XIV

RAJIV GANDHI CHARITABLE TRUST PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137996/2023
IA No. 137996/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15495/2023
XIV

YOUNG INDIAN PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 135951/2023
IA No. 135951/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15311/2023
XIV

JAWAHAR BHAWAN TRUST PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134603/2023
IA No. 134603/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14700/2023
XIV

SONIA GANDHI PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12 AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129391/2023
IA No. 129391/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 417.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15528/2023
XIV

RAHUL GANDHI PRASANNA S.[P-1]

Versus
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12 AND
ORS.

RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[CAVEAT]

IA



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136238/2023
IA No. 136238/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

418 C.A. No. 4546/2025
IV

HARJIT KAUR BHOGAL AND ORS. GOLDY GOYAL

Versus
SANTOKH KAUR AND ORS. RIDDHI SANCHETI[CAVEAT]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

419 SLP(C) No.
32861-32865/2018
IV-C

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERPRISE
LTD. AND ANR.

S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES[P-1]

Versus
LAKSHMAN AND ORS. EDICTUM LAW & CO.[R-1],

SANCHIT GARGA[R-2], [R-4],
MRS. VIPIN GUPTA[R-5], [R-6]

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 3.00 P.M.]
IA No. 108038/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 151214/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 214218/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 57698/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 419.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26968-26974/2017
IV-C

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERPRISE
LTD AND ANR.

S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
LAKSHMAN AND ORS. EDICTUM LAW & CO.[R-1],

MRS. VIPIN GUPTA[R-3], [R-4],
RASHMI NANDAKUMAR[R-5],
SANCHIT GARGA[R-2], [R-6]

IA No. 65923/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

420 SLP(C) No. 16987/2018
IV-C

ARVIND NETAM AND ORS. SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY AND ORS. N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1],

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], SUNIL KUMAR
JAIN[R-3], PRASHANT KUMAR
UMRAO[R-4]
SHIBANI GHOSH[IMPL]

IA No. 71795/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 130290/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 130289/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 71794/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1010/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

421 SLP(C) No. 15847/2018
III-A

MUSSOORIE DEHRADUN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY VINAY GARG

Versus
SATISH CHANDRA GHILDIAL AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN

NAYAK[R-1], JATINDER
KUMAR BHATIA[R-2]
HETU ARORA SETHI[IMPL]



 421.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15938/2018
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. AKSHAT KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
SATISH CHANDRA GHILDIYAL AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN

NAYAK[R-1], VINAY
GARG[R-2], [R-3]

 421.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 32871/2018
III-A

SATISH CHANDRA GHILDIYAL PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. VINAY GARG[R-5]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
145052/2019
IA No. 145052/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

422 T.P.(C) No.
1238-1258/2025
III-B

JAMIAT ULAMA-E-HIND GUJARAT AND ORS. FARRUKH RASHEED[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], TALHA ABDUL
RAHMAN[P-8], ANAS
TANWIR[P-21]

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1],

SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-2],
RUCHIRA GOEL[R-4], [R-5],
[R-6], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
TULIKA MUKHERJEE[R-15],
[R-16], [R-17],
[R-19], [R-20], [R-21], SARAD
KUMAR SINGHANIA[R-24],
[R-25], [R-26], [R-27], [R-28],
[R-29], [R-30], [R-31]

423 SLP(C) No. 11388/2023
XI

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FEDERATION OF INDIA R. P. GUPTA

Versus
ADARSH BHUSHAN AND ORS. TALHA ABDUL

RAHMAN[CAVEAT], DAMINI
HAJELA[R-1]

IA No. 87134/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 87135/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 87131/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 423.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19091/2023
XI

SHIV NADAR TRUST ASIYA KHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SAKSHI KAKKAR[R-1], SANJAY

KUMAR TYAGI[R-2]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 211738/2023

 423.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
11397-11398/2023
XI

BOYS HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE AND ORS. ROHIT AMIT STHALEKAR

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. TALHA ABDUL

RAHMAN[CAVEAT], DAMINI
HAJELA[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97078/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.97079/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and



IA No.97080/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES

 423.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
15813-15814/2023
XI

BAL BHARTI SCHOOL, MEGHNA TANDON[P-1]

Versus
ADARSH BHUSHAN AND ORS. DAMINI HAJELA[R-1], SANJAY

KUMAR TYAGI[R-3]
IA No. 141541/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 123189/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 123190/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 126733/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY
APPLICATION
IA No. 123188/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 123197/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 423.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19090/2023
XI

SUNIL CHARITABLE SOCIETY YADAV NARENDER SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155894/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.155896/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.155893/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 423.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No.
9866-9867/2023
XI

TAGORE PUBLIC SCHOOL MEGHNA TANDON[P-1]

Versus
ADARSH BHUSHAN AND ORS. DAMINI HAJELA[R-1]
I.R. IA No.88862/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.88864/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
and IA
No.88866/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.90202/2023-
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97506/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

 423.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9897/2023
XI

LOTUS VALLEY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL C. GEORGE THOMAS

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. TALHA ABDUL

RAHMAN[CAVEAT],
ABHISHEK YADAV[R-4]

IA No. 86748/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 86751/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 92695/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 86752/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 92693/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



 423.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No.
10384-10389/2023
XI

PURVANCHAL SCHOOL WELFARE ASSOCIATION AND
ANR.

VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. TALHA ABDUL

RAHMAN[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
SANJAY KUMAR TYAGI[R-1],
ABHISHEK YADAV[R-2],
NEELAM SHARMA [R-19],
[R-41]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91870/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
95871/2023
IA No. 91870/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 95871/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 423.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8614/2024
XI

BISHOP JOHNSON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
ALLAHABAD AND ANR.

SHASHANK SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.
IA No.76862/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

424 SLP(C) No. 17391/2023
XVI

BINA DAS @ BINA HALDER MOHINI PRIYA

Versus
KAKDWIP COURT BAR ASSOCIATION AND ORS. ILA SHIKHAR SHEEL[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 142143/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78483/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

425 SLP(C) No. 22287/2023
XV

MD. MASLIM ALI AND ANR. KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY

Versus
DIRBEY THAKURIA AND ORS. RITURAJ BISWAS[R-1.2],

[R-1.1], [R-2], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
IA No. 182541/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 192202/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

426 SLP(C) No. 9485/2024
IV-A

RAMCHANDRA SHANKAR KUMBAR AND ANR. GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
MAHAVEER TUKARAM MOTE SUPREETA

SHARANAGOUDA[R-1]
Mediation report received.
IA No. 91224/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

427 Crl.A. No. 144/2025
II-C

CHANDRAKANT VERMA SAMEER KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 171749/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 171753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



428 Crl.A. No. 4714/2024
II

M. SATAYANARAYANA RAJU VIDHI PANKAJ THAKER

Versus
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1]

429 Crl.A. No. 1917/2025
II-A

MANOHAR PRAKASH BADGUJAR AMOL B. KARANDE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]

430 Diary No. 14807-2025
II-D

BABU@ KARTHIKEYAN SUBASH CHANDRAN &
KAVITHA LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF KERALA
IA No. 210253/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 210254/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 210255/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 210901/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

431 SLP(Crl) No. 10423/2025
II-A

BABLU BURNWAL TANYA AGARWAL

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.
IA No. 132516/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 132520/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

432 Diary No. 26293-2025
(SCLSC) II

SAMAR NATH @ DIPCHAND RAJIV KUMAR SINHA

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1]
IA No. 155290/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 155289/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

433 Diary No. 28437-2025
(SCLSC) II

BARLA APPARAO SATYENDRA KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR
IA No. 158884/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 158885/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

434 SLP(Crl) No. 9885/2025
II

M/S THE GENERAL FIBER DEALERS PVT LTD ANIL KUMAR

Versus
RUMI BORA AND ANR. DIKSHA RAI[R-2]

435 SLP(Crl) No. 8462/2025
II-D

MANIDEEP MAGO SAHIL SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-2], [R-3], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-4]

IA No. 289863/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS



IA No. 145548/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 138339/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 435.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 11946/2025
II-D

SANJAY SETHI LAWFIC

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-2], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-3], MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-4], [R-4]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 191272/2025
IA No. 191272/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

436 SLP(C) No. 18576/2025
XIV

GANESH GANGA INVESTMENT PVT. LTD ASHISH CHOUDHURY

Versus
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

437 SLP(C) No. 18044/2025
III-B

ELECON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED ANKUR PRAKASH

Versus
M/S INOX WIND LIMITED KHAITAN & CO.[R-1]

438 SLP(C) No. 34988/2025
XVI

ASIS KANJILAL KUNAL MALIK

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
IA No. 278278/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 301133/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

439 Crl.A. No. 4027/2025
II-C

CHITAMMA MADRASI ANJANI AIYAGARI

Versus
JASWANTSINGH @GANDA SARDAR AND ANR. VARINDER KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], PRASHANT
SINGH[R-2]

FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

440 Crl.A. No. 4816/2025
II-E

RAMAVATAR SAHU PRATHVI RAJ CHAUHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-1]

441 C.A. No. 10493/2025
XVII-B

M/S VPR MINING INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LTD HIMA LAWRENCE

Versus
M/S GAJRAJ MINING PRIVATE LIMITED FAUZIA SHAKIL[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

442 SLP(Crl) No. 11760/2025
II-B

JASPAL SINGH @ MUNNA AND ANR. GOLDY GOYAL

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. BAANI KHANNA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 188363/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

443 Diary No. 38033-2025
(SCLSC) II

NEYYAGOPPALA VENKATANAIDU KUNAL VERMA

Versus



STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR
IA No. 182440/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

444 SLP(C) No. 24023/2025
IV-C

RAJIV SINGH AND ANR. SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
PUSHPLATA SINGH AND ORS. SHASHANK SINGH[R-5]

445 SLP(Crl) No. 13376/2025
II-D

RUPA N. ANNAPOORANI

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN NIDHI JASWAL[R-1]
IA No. 198634/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

446 Diary No. 43425-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

P.A. ROY @ PAULOSE MANIKA TRIPATHY

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA NISHE RAJEN SHONKER[R-1]
IA No. 202963/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 202964/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

447 Diary No. 44151-2025
II

BATHULA NAMBIYAR @ SUJIT SHALU SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 247698/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 247693/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

448 SLP(Crl) No. 15824/2025
II

DINESH BHATIA MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ

Versus
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ACB AND
ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-1], SUDHANSHU
PRAKASH[R-2]

IA No. 223208/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

449 SLP(Crl) No. 15721/2025
II

VIPIN KUMAR ANIL KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SUDEEP KUMAR[R-1],

MANISH TIWARI [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

450 SLP(Crl) No.
14653-14654/2025
II-E

BIPINBHAI KUMUDBHAI AADESRA SHAMIK SHIRISHBHAI
SANJANWALA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

RANJAN NIKHIL
DHARNIDHAR[R-2]

IA No. 235619/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 235620/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

451 SLP(Crl) No. 14211/2025
II-D

P.V. SHAMSUDEEN SARATH S JANARDANAN

Versus



STATE OF KERALA HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 219319/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

452 SLP(Crl) No. 15074/2025
II-D

SONARAM T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN S.. UDAYA KUMAR SAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 229116/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 226781/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 229114/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

453 SLP(Crl) No. 17145/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

FIRU RAM ANILENDRA PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ANKITA SHARMA[R-1]

454 SLP(C) No. 32193/2025
IV-C

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, EXEMPTION,
BHOPAL

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SADHUMARGI SHANTKRANTI JAIN

455 SLP(Crl) No. 17150/2025
II-C

BALWANT SINGH AJAY MARWAH

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
IA No. 245099/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

456 Diary No. 54803-2025
(SCLSC) II

GUDDU ALDANISH REIN

Versus
STATE OF U.P. ANKIT GOEL[R-1]
IA No. 264535/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 264533/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

457 SLP(C) No. 31285/2025
XVI

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR

Versus
BHOLA CHOUDHARY BINAY KUMAR DAS[R-1]
IA No. 262290/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 262291/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

458 SLP(Crl) No. 18302/2025
II-E

R. RAVI V. N. RAGHUPATHY

Versus
C. PRAKASH SOMAYAGI DEVASA & CO.[R-1]

459 SLP(C) No. 32188/2025
IV-C

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
PRAGATISHEEL CHHATISGARH SATNAMI SAMAJ

460 SLP(Crl) No. 19175/2025
(SCLSC) II

LAL SINGH GURKA SHALINI KAUL

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANR. DEVINA SEHGAL[R-1]



IA No. 292933/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 297316/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

461 C.A. No. 14706/2025
III

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SASMITA INVESTMENTS LTD. AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 281477/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

462 SLP(Crl) No. 19344/2025
II-A

KAMLESH WAGADRE AND ANR. ABHIKALP PRATAP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. ISHAAN GEORGE[R-2]
IA No. 309473/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 316808/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

463 Diary No. 62918-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

SURESH KULDIP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]
IA No. 300146/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 300149/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 300150/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

464 SLP(Crl) No. 18346/2025
II-D

A.A.HANEEFA ANKUR S. KULKARNI

Versus
STATE OF KERALA MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

 464.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 18723/2025
II-D

M BALAKRISHNAN ANKUR S. KULKARNI

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

465 SLP(C) No. 30689/2024
XVI

JABA SINGHA MANU SRINATH

Versus
SALIL CHARABORTY
IA No. 193433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 100315/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 113439/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

466 SLP(C) No. 27055/2024
IV-A

TANUSHREE SANDILYA JHA AND ANR. MOHD. SHAKEIB NARU[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-3], [R-6]



467 SLP(C) No. 24963/2024
XII

SEETHAMMAL AND ANR. S. RAMAMANI

Versus
NARAYANASAMY AND ORS. E. R. SUMATHY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-4], [R-5]

 467.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8338/2025
XII

NARAYANASAMY AND ORS. E. R. SUMATHY

Versus
SEETHAMMAL AND ANR. S. RAMAMANI[R-1], [R-2]
FOR
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 130931/2025

468 SLP(C) No. 19817/2025
XI-B

M/S CARGO CARE INTERNATIONAL GOLDY GOYAL

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]

469 SLP(C) No. 27819/2025
XI-B

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
P.V. PRIYADARSHINI LAKSHMEESH S.

KAMATH[R-1]

470 SLP(C) No. 23868/2025
IV-C

M/S SAUBHAGYA TILAK HOTELS PVT. LTD. KRISHNAMOHAN K.

Versus
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

471 SLP(C) No. 30944/2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. TEJASWI KUMAR
PRADHAN[P-1]

Versus
BHASKAR DIKHIT

472 SLP(C) No. 32045/2025
XI-A

SUBHAGYA NAYAK @SOUBHAGYA NAIK KIRAN KUMAR PATRA

Versus
MAHESWAR NAYAK AND ANR. MANJEET CHAWLA[R-2]

473 SLP(Crl) No.
19879-19880/2025
II-B

HANS RAJ UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. SHALU SHARMA[CAVEAT],

SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 327916/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES

474 Diary No. 54556-2025
XI-B

MEHMOOD ASKARI SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

475 Diary No. 56986-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

CHHATTU @ SHIVKUMAR AMBAR QAMARUDDIN

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 287840/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 287844/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



476 Diary No. 58201-2025
IV-C

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ASSOCIATION OF PHYSICIANS DURG BHILAI BRANCH

477 Diary No. 64528-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

SANT RAJ BIND TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR
IA No. 316874/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 316875/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

478 SLP(Crl) No. 19001/2025
II-A

ARJUN SINGH SIDDHARTHA SINHA

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND PALLAVI LANGAR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 304235/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 304238/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 304234/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

479 SLP(Crl) No.
19442-19443/2025
II-D

SHIV KUMAR AGRAWAL AND ANR. DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]

 479.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
21213-21214/2025
II-D

RAM NIWAS DAGA SHANTANU KUMAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[R-1]

480 SLP(Crl) No. 1997/2026
II

HIMANSHU SRIVASTAVA CHRISTOPHER DSOUZA

Versus
STATE OF UP AND ORS. VIJENDRA SINGH [R-1]
IA No. 319641/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 319638/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

481 SLP(C) No. 37642/2025
IV-D

EMAAR INDIA LIMITED ARVIND GUPTA

Versus
KUSUM BALI AND ANR.

482 W.P.(C) No. 52/2026
PIL-W

JAYASUDHAGAR J JOSE ABRAHAM

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
IA No. 26907/2026 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON
RECORD

483 C.A. No. 9578-9579/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ADS LEGAL[P-1]

Versus
ARUN N. JOSHI AND ORS. MOHIT PAUL[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], SHARMILA
UPADHYAY[R-6]



IA No. 92874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 196055/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 483.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 3181-3182/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ADS LEGAL[P-1]

Versus
PRAVIN N. GALA UNUC LEGAL LLP[R-1]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 92156/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92157/2020
IA No. 92157/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92156/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 483.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 3850-3854/2020
XVII

INVENTURE GROWTH AND SECURITIES LTD. AND
ORS.

MOHIT PAUL

Versus
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO[R-1]
IA
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 107225/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107226/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
107228/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
122419/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
122422/2020
IA No. 107225/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 107228/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 122422/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 107226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 122419/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 483.
3

Connected
C.A. No. 1245/2023
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ADS LEGAL[P-1]

Versus
VINOD KUMAR GARG SUPRIYA JUNEJA[R-1]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 36272/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36273/2023
IA No. 36273/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 36272/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 483.
4

Connected
C.A. No. 2417/2023
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ADS LEGAL[P-1]

Versus
VINOD KUMAR GARG SUPRIYA JUNEJA[R-1]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 67807/2023
IA No. 67807/2023 - STAY APPLICATION



484 W.P.(C) No. 324/2018
PIL-W

IN PURSUIT OF JUSTICE AND ANR. KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL,
ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR
INDIA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

485 SLP(C) No. 36875/2012
XV

BHAROSI LAL JATAV AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND
ORS. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

PRAGATI NEEKHRA, ASHOK
MATHUR, S. K. VERMA[R-5]

 485.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
9049-9050/2013
XV

NAVEEN KUMAR AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR
SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. STATE OF
RAJASTHAN THR. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY MINES AND
ORS.

MILIND KUMAR[R-1]

486 W.P.(C) No. 1444/2018
PIL-W

MEDICOS LEGAL ACTION GROUP TRUST (REGD.) MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]

487 SLP(C) No. 24535/2014
XII

K BALAJI, PRESIDENT GANDHI CONSUMER FORUM K. K. MANI[P-1]

Versus
THE SECRETARY OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-3],
UMANG SHANKAR[R-5]

488 W.P.(C) No. 277/2015
PIL-W

PEOPLES UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES (PUCL) SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], N.

VISAKAMURTHY[R-3], ANIL
KATIYAR[R-3], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[R-4], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-5], DISHA SINGH
[R-6], DIKSHA RAI[R-7], SAMIR
ALI
KHAN[R-8], ASWATHI
M.K.[R-9], SHISHIR
DESHPANDE[R-10], APOORVA
BHUMESH[R-10], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-11], SANJAY
KUMAR VISEN[R-12], SAMAR
VIJAY
SINGH[R-12], VINOD
SHARMA[R-13], SATISH
PANDEY[R-14], GOPAL
PRASAD[R-15], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-16], SARAD KUMAR
SINGHANIA[R-18], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-19], [R-19],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-20], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-21], T. G.
NARAYANAN NAIR[R-22],
ASTHA SHARMA[R-22],
ANANDO



MUKHERJEE[R-22], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-23],
HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
TRIPATHI[R-24], SIDDHANT
SHARMA[R-25], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-26], SAMEER
ABHYANKAR[R-27], PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-28], RAJIV KUMAR
CHOUDHRY [R-29],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-30],
ANKUR PRAKASH[R-31],
AKSHAT KUMAR[R-32],
KUNAL MIMANI[R-33],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-34], [R-35], JYOTI
MENDIRATTA[R-39],
ARAVINDH S.[R-40], [R-40]
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA[IMPL],
NARENDRA KUMAR[IMPL], G.
PRAKASH[IMPL],
DEEPANWITA
PRIYANKA[IMPL]

IA No. 72922/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 65610/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 122870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 65611/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

489 SLP(C) No. 15556/2017
III-B

SANDIP HARSHADRAY MUNJYASARA SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. AND ANR. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 30996/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 62758/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 82647/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 82649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 30999/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62760/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

 489.
1

Connected
Diary No. 26216-2019
III-B

ER. SANDIP HARSHADRAY MUNJYASARA SATYA MITRA

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
116556/2019
IA No. 116556/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

490 SLP(Crl) No. 7647/2009
II-B

HARSH KUMAR SHARMA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON[P-1]

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], KARAN
SHARMA[R-2], GURMEET
SINGH MAKKER[R-3]

IA No. 65750/2017 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS



IA No. 17535/2009 - STAY APPLICATION

491 C.A. No. 6174/2023
XVII

BHOPAL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION VANSHAJA SHUKLA[P-1]

Versus
DR SUBHASH C. PANDEY AND ORS. RESPONDENT-IN-PERSON,

RAGHAVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH[R-1], PASHUPATHI
NATH RAZDAN[R-2],
SALVADOR SANTOSH
REBELLO[R-3], SAURABH
BALWANI [R-5]

IA No. 113056/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 141056/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 43110/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 198051/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 141055/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 245823/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 198050/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

492 C.A. No. 7607/2023
XVII

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL[P-1]

Versus
ASHOK MALIK AND ORS. CAVEATOR-IN-

PERSON[CAVEAT], VARUN
PUNIA[R-1], NISHANT
AWANA[R-5]
SHASHANK SHEKHAR[IMPL]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.235750/2023-EX-PARTE
STAY

 492.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 7916/2023
XVII

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL[P-1]

Versus
ASHOK MALIK AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[CAVEAT], NISHANT
AWANA[R-2], ANAND
SHANKAR[R-5], [R-6]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.240733/2023-EX-PARTE
STAY

493 C.A. No. 15599/2017
XVII

LR. COMMANDER GOPIDAS GIREESH ARUNIMA DWIVEDI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
[FOR DIRECTIONS]
IA No. 67466/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING
COURT FEE
IA No. 67465/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 493.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 2208/2021
XVII

CDR SANJEEV SHARMA (RETD.) HARISH PANDEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 116861/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



 493.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 3582/2025
XVII

LT CDR LAXMI SHUKLA MD. ALI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], ARVIND
KUMAR SHARMA[R-3]

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA
127772/2019
FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED
FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 ON IA 127773/2019
IA No. 5196/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 127772/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 127773/2019 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1)
OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007

494 C.A. No. 7479/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
RAKESH KATHOTIA AND ORS. BIJOY KUMAR JAIN[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-8]
IA No. 139621/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

 494.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 1299-1303/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SANJAY JETHALAL SONI AND ORS. AARTHI RAJAN[R-1], [R-2],

[R-4], [R-7]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 25162/2020
IA No. 25162/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 864/2021
XVII

RAJESH AGRAWAL AND ORS. DINKAR KALRA

Versus
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND
ORS.

K ASHAR & CO.[R-1]

FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 34825/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 34826/2020
IA No. 34826/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 34825/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
3

Connected
C.A. No. 2930/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
ASHLESH GUNVANTBHAI SHAH UNUC LEGAL LLP[CAVEAT]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 74464/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74468/2020
IA No. 74468/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74464/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
4

Connected
C.A. No. 3105-3109/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
AMUL GAGABHAI DESAI



FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 88390/2020
FOR FILING C/C OF THE TRIAL CT. JUDGMENT ON
IA 88391/2020
IA No. 88391/2020 - FILING C/C OF THE TRIAL CT.
JUDGMENT
IA No. 88390/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
5

Connected
C.A. No. 3071/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
VIPUL VIRENDRA KUMAR PATEL UNUC LEGAL LLP[R-1]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 86423/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86425/2020
IA No. 86425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 86423/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
6

Connected
C.A. No. 3080-3082/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SANJAY JETHALAL SONI AND ORS. AARTHI RAJAN[R-1], [R-2],

[R-4]
IA
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 87018/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 87020/2020
IA No. 87018/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 87020/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 494.
7

Connected
C.A. No. 7564-7566/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
MURALI SRINIVASAN VENKATRAMAN NIDHI JASWAL[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 147579/2019
IA No. 147579/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
8

Connected
C.A. No. 7679/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K ASHAR & CO.[P-1]

Versus
SHILPA AMIT KOTIA AND ORS. SONAL JAIN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 151021/2019
IA No. 151021/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
9

Connected
C.A. No. 9576/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K ASHAR & CO.[P-1]

Versus
PREMIER CAPITAL SERVICES LTD. AND ORS. DINKAR KALRA[R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-10], [R-12], [R-13]

FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 195986/2019
IA No. 195986/2019 - STAY APPLICATION



 494.
10

Connected
C.A. No. 3024/2020
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AMRITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
PARESH RAMJIBHAI CHAUHAN UNUC LEGAL LLP[R-1]
IA
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 84734/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84735/2020
IA No. 84735/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 84734/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 494.
11

Connected
C.A. No. 8270-8279/2022
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
DOLLEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE PVT. LTD. AND ORS. NIKHIL JAIN[R-1], [R-2], [R-5],

[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-12], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-19], [R-20],
[R-21], [R-22], [R-23], [R-24],
[R-25], [R-26]

IA No. 133780/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 133779/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

495 C.A. No. 220/2021
XVII-B

UNION OF INDIA SUDARSHAN LAMBA[P-1]

Versus
INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA AND ORS.

E. C. AGRAWALA[R-1], ADITYA
VAIBHAV SINGH[R-2],
SWETANK SHANTANU[R-3]
B. VIJAYALAKSHMI
MENON[INT]

IA No. 86332/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 86329/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 86330/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

 495.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 1993/2023
XVII-B

UNION OF INDIA SUDARSHAN LAMBA[P-1]

Versus
RIDA COMMUNICATION PRIVATE LIMITED ASHOK KUMAR SINGH[R-1]
IA No.176947/2022-STAY APPLICATION

496 C.A. No. 3542/2020
XVII-B

M/S JAYHIND STEEL TRADERS KEITH VARGHESE[P-1]

Versus
ANSHUL VASHISTHA AND ANR. AAKARSHAN ADITYA[CAVEAT]

VAIBHAV JOSHI[INT]
IA No. 109641/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 109642/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 109639/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

497 SLP(C) No. 10931/2021
XI-B

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
ST. GEORGE COLLEGE ARUVITHURA AND ORS. SHILPA LIZA GEORGE[R-1],

RAHUL JAIN[R-2], SAKSHI
KAKKAR[R-3]



IA No. 192034/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 33750/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

498 C.A. No. 6874/2021
XVII-B

GAY PRINTERS BHARGAVA V. DESAI[P-1]

Versus
RAMESH KUMAR SUNEJA ATUL KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 147701/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

499 C.A. No. 7032/2021
XVII-B

JUMBO PAPER PRODUCTS MUKESH KUMAR SINGH AND
CO.

Versus
HANSRAJ AGROFRESH PRIVATE LIMITED

ROHIT KUMAR SINGH[INT],
HETU ARORA SETHI[INT],
HENNA GEORGE [INT],
GARIMA BAJAJ[INT]

IA No. 192318/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 19210/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 1654/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 64050/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 59083/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 48123/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 166823/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 153063/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

 499.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 4158/2022
XVII-B

METALS AND METAL ELECTRIC PRIVATE LIMITED MUKESH KUMAR SINGH AND
CO.

Versus
GOMS ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED K. PAARI VENDHAN[R-1]
IA No. 83072/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 77584/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

 499.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12884/2022
XVII

NAGESH MACHUPALLI ANJANA CHANDRASHEKAR

Versus
TEST AND VERIFICATION SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

SHAGUN MATTA[R-1]

 499.
3

Connected
C.A. No. 1138/2023
XVII-B

HYLINE MEDICONZ PRIVATE LIMITED SHUBHAM BHALLA

Versus
ANANDALOKE MEDICAL CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED LEX REGIS LAW

OFFICES[CAVEAT]
IA No. 51562/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 499.
4

Connected
C.A. No. 3695/2023
XVII-B

M/S. NETFINITY SOLUTIONS RAVI RAGHUNATH

Versus
M/S. KARVY DIGIKONNECT LIMITED
FOR ADMISSION

500 SLP(C) No. 290/2022
IV-A

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA RAHUL SHYAM BHANDARI

Versus
G. JAYASHREE AND ORS. SIDDHANT BUXY[R-1]



FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2882/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 10014/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 2882/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 36583/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 36580/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

501 SLP(C) No. 5025/2022
IX

BHAGYASHRI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY
HOLDER MUKUND S KULKARNI
Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2]

IA No. 45093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 41354/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 45092/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

502 C.A. No. 6268/2022
XVII-B

ECL FINANCE LTD. AND ANR. ABHISHEK AGARWAL, [R-3]

Versus
ABHINAV MUKHERJEE AND ORS. GARIMA BAJAJ[CAVEAT],

SOUMIK GHOSAL[R-2]
MEGHA KARNWAL[IMPL]
SWIKRITI SINGHANIA[INT]

IA No. 40688/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 130268/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 53522/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 96568/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96054/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 502.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 6273/2022
XVII-B

IDBI TRUSTEESHIP SERVICES LIMITED ABHISHEK AGARWAL, [R-3]

Versus
ABHINAV MUKHERJI AND ORS. GARIMA BAJAJ[CAVEAT]
FOR
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 130605/2022
IA No. 130605/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

 502.
2

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
730/2023 in C.A. No.
6268/2022
XVII-B

ECL FINANCE LTD. AND ANR. ABHISHEK AGARWAL

Versus
KRIT NARAYAN MISRA
IN C.A. No. - 6268/2022,
FOR
FOR INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS ON IA
5785/2023
IA No. 5785/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT
PROCEEDINGS

 502.
3

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
731/2023 in C.A. No.
6273/2022
XVII-B

IDBI TRUSTEESHIP SERVICES LIMITED ABHISHEK AGARWAL

Versus
KRIT NARAYAN MISRA



IN C.A. No. - 6273/2022,

503 C.A. No. 7013/2022
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA EXPLETUS LEGAL

Versus
JK PAPER LIMITED S. S. SHROFF[R-1]
IA No. 192045/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 147293/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 147292/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

504 C.A. No. 8817/2022
XVII-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
M/S AAR AAR TECHNOPLAST PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR.

KUMAR MIHIR[CAVEAT]

IA No.181304/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.181303/2022-STAY APPLICATION

505 Diary No. 14480-2023
XVII

M/S S.N.S STARCH LIMITED SHRAVANTH PARUCHURI

Versus
TELANGANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD AND
ORS.

DHANANJAY BAIJAL[R-1]

IA No. 160298/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 160300/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

506 C.A. No. 3910-3911/2023
XVII-B

M/S MOREPEN LABORATORIES LTD AND ORS. KARANJAWALA & CO.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1]
IA No. 108447/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 108448/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 108824/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 108839/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

507 SLP(C) No.
23942-23946/2023
IV-A

RAVIKUMAR G E. C. VIDYA SAGAR

Versus
KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
AND ORS.

SUPREETA
SHARANAGOUDA[R-2],
NISHANT VERMA[R-1], [R-3]

list on nmd vide order dated 28.02.2025
IA No. 112291/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

 507.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
23956-23957/2023
IV-A

H C BASAVARAJAPPA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRASPORT CORPORATION
AND ORS.

NISHANT VERMA[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-5], SUPREETA
SHARANAGOUDA[R-4]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
191705/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
197279/2023



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
197288/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
237026/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
237028/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON IA 217218/2024
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
13486/2025
IA No. 13486/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 217218/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 197288/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 191705/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 237028/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 197279/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 237026/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

508 T.P.(C) No. 2432/2023
XV

UNION OF INDIA SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
PUBLIC AGAINST CORRUPTION JAIPUR AND ANR. MILIND KUMAR[R-2]
IA No. 189046/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

 508.
1

Connected
T.P.(C) No. 3202/2023
IV-B

UNION OF INDIA SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL

Versus
SARABJIT SINGH VERKA AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR[R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 250088/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

509 W.P.(C) No. 1032/2023
X

WORLDWIDE REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED SHUBHAM SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-5]
TAS LAW[INT]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193249/2023-STAY
APPLICATION
IA No. 193249/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

 509.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1046/2023
X

DEVBHUMI REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED SHUBHAM SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-5]

FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 195386/2023
IA No. 195386/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

510 C.A. No. 6904/2023
XVII

RAJJAN PANDEY MRS. VIPIN GUPTA

Versus



THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. PRADEEP MISRA[R-2], TAHIR
ASHRAF SIDDIQUI[R-3],
SUDEEP KUMAR[R-1], [R-4],
[R-5], [R-8], MAYANK
PANDEY[R-9], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-15], JYOTI
MENDIRATTA[R-16]

IA No. 220832/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

511 SLP(C) No. 8422/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR. VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
VIKAS GOYAL AND ORS. PRANAYA KUMAR

MOHAPATRA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 85925/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 123329/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 123328/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 85924/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 152033/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

 511.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11300/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA RANJIT KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
BALWAN SINGH AND ORS. VARUN PUNIA[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 106987/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 106986/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 511.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9917/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR. VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
SUDHIR AGARWAL AND ORS.
IA
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
91653/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
91654/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS
AND GROUNDS ON IA 100534/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
100535/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
100536/2024
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 152987/2024
IA No. 91654/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100536/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 91653/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 100535/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 100534/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS
IA No. 152987/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

 511.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 17666/2025
III-B

SHREE CHITRAKUT DHAM TRUST DUA ASSOCIATES

Versus



NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR. TANU PRIYA GUPTA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 155112/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 155108/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 511.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 23578/2025
IX-A

M/S MANIDHARI REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANR.

ABHINAV AGRAWAL

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SOUMIK GHOSAL[R-5]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 203514/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

512 C.A. No. 7264/2025
XVII

SAMEER KHAN SHAKIL AHMAD SYED

Versus
MAHE NIGAR AND ANR. ABHINAV GARG [R-1], VIVEK

NARAYAN SHARMA[R-2]
IA No. 129802/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 129800/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

513 C.A. No. 6559/2025
XVII-B

RBJ BLUE STAR ENTERPRISES G. BALAJI

Versus
GONUGUNTA MADHUSUDHANA RAO
IA No. 120669/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 125997/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 120667/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

514 C.A. No. 5653/2025
XVII-B

PHOENIX ARC PVT. LTD SURESH DUTT DOBHAL

Versus
KULDEEP VERMA AND ORS. ARUP BANERJEE[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT], [R-10],
SHIVANSH BHARATKUMAR
PANDYA [R-1], SIDDHARTH
SANGAL[R-2]

IA No. 131075/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 109724/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 109719/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

515 C.A. No. 6556/2025
XVII-B

STATE BANK OF INDIA SANJAY KAPUR

Versus
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGHANIA ANURAG TANDON[R-1]

ANIRBAN
BHATTACHARYA[INT]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 120514/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

516 C.A. No. 6549/2025
XVII-B

NARENDER KUMAR SHARMA VARTIKA AGGARWAL

Versus
NIRMAL JAIN AMITA SINGH KALKAL[R-1]
IA No. 120172/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

517 C.A. No. 7399/2025
XVII-A

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL
EXCISE, JODHPUR

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus



M/S PREM HENNA PRIVATE LIMITED NEELAM SHARMA [CAVEAT]
IA No. 132316/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

518 SLP(C) No. 27490/2025
IV-C

TASKUS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED DHEERAJ NAIR

Versus
ENSEMBLE INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LIMITED YOOTHICA PALLAVI[R-1]
IA No. 255018/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 242528/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 254925/2025 - VACATING STAY

519 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
1850-1851/2018 in
SLP(C) No.
1222-1223/2017
IV-C

JAGRIT DALIT ADIVASI SANGHATAN SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI[P-1]

Versus
RADHEY SHYAM JULANIYA AND ANR. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 1222/2017, IN SLP(C) No. -
1223/2017,
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION (EXTENSION OF
TIME)

520 W.P.(C) No. 87/2013
PIL-W

VIVEK DUTT AND ORS. KAMINI JAISWAL[P-5]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-3],
HRISHIKESH BARUAH[R-2]

521 W.P.(C) No. 897/1996
PIL-W

A. RANGARAJAN AND ORS. P. K. MANOHAR[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND
FOREST AND ORS.

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-1], PURNIMA
KRISHNA[R-5], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-7], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-9], SUDEEP
KUMAR[R-11], SAMIR ALI
KHAN[R-13], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-15], AVIJIT MANI
TRIPATHI[R-21], [R-22], ANIL
SHRIVASTAV[R-23],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-19],
[R-25], ASTHA SHARMA[R-27],
NIRNIMESH DUBE[R-28], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-29], R. N.
KESWANI[R-35]
ZULFIKER ALI P. S[IMPL],
VIKAS MEHTA[IMPL],
SUDARSHAN SINGH
RAWAT[IMPL], SANTOSH
KRISHNAN[IMPL], RANJEETA
ROHATGI[IMPL], P. SOMA
SUNDARAM[IMPL],
NISHANTH PATIL[IMPL],
MANAN VERMA[IMPL],
KAMLENDRA MISHRA[IMPL],
JAYANT MOHAN[IMPL], EJAZ
MAQBOOL[IMPL], ARJUN
GARG[IMPL], ANZU. K.
VARKEY[IMPL], AJAY
PAL[IMPL], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[IMPL]

MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADV. (A.C.)



IA No. 166991/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 166986/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 173408/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 40238/2019 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 114474/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 16298/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 166912/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 173386/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 152054/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 16302/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 151254/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 99330/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 16301/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103157/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 166978/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 16297/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 166957/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 70121/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 166911/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 173380/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 40231/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 152051/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 171935/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 12653/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 99328/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

522 SLP(C) No. 33225/2016
XI-B

K. MADANAGOPALAN LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER, [R-2]
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA
2/2016

523 SLP(C) No. 3533/2023
IV-A

M/S KARNATAKA COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL
CORPORATION PVT. LTD

KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH

Versus
M/S BANGALORE METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.
AND ORS.

AMIT PAI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 136356/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 95537/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 34038/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

524 SLP(C) No. 403/2024
IV-D

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. ABHAY KUMAR

Versus



RAMA KRISHNA RICE AND GENERAL MILLS AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], NUPUR
KUMAR[R-5], AANCHAL
JAIN[R-8], [R-11], MADHU
MOOLCHANDANI[R-9], [R-12],
APOORVA SINGHAL [R-10],
[R-13],
SHUBHAM BHALLA[R-7],
[R-14]

IA No. 119419/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 2797/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 524.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 23629/2024
IV-D

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. ABHAY KUMAR

Versus
M/S RAM NATH DHIR AND SONS AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR[R-18], [R-19],

SHUBHAM BHALLA[R-20],
AANCHAL JAIN[R-21], [R-24],
MADHU
MOOLCHANDANI[R-22]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 231197/2024
IA No. 231197/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

525 SLP(C) No. 5056/2024
XI-B

PRAVEEN KUMAR N PRABHA AND ORS. BIJO MATHEW JOY

Versus
PREENA G A. KARTHIK[R-1]

526 SLP(C) No.
7366-7367/2010
XII-A

GOVT.OF A.P. AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-2], T. V. S.
RAGHAVENDRA SREYAS[R-3],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-4], RAKESH K.
SHARMA[R-5], PARMATMA
SINGH[R-1],
[R-6]
PRASHANT BHUSHAN[IMPL],
LEX REGIS LAW
OFFICES[IMPL]

As per Record of Proceedings dated 19.09.2025.
IA No. 59533/2019 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6525/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 127920/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 37408/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 1/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 21/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 127918/2017 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 123897/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 123413/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 6522/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT



 526.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
32690-32691/2010
XII-A

M/S BELLARY IRON ORES P.LTD.ETC. RAVI RAGHUNATH [P-1]

Versus
GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], PARMATMA
SINGH[R-2], [R-3], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-5], T. V.
S. RAGHAVENDRA
SREYAS[R-6], [R-6]

IA No. 163658/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

 526.
2

Connected
W.P.(Crl.) No. 66/2010
X

V. ANJANEYA MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-3]

 526.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
17064-17065/2010
XII-A

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
M/S BELLARY IRON ORES P.LTD. RAVI RAGHUNATH [R-1]

 526.
4

Connected
S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
16830/2010
XII-A

M/S ANANTPUR MINING CORP. PARMATMA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF A.P.. AND ORS.
IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 526.
5

Connected
S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
16829/2010
XII-A

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING CO.P.LTD. PARMATMA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF A.P.. AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 526.
6

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 411/2010
X

Y.MAHABALESHWARAPPA AND ANR. PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2],
MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-9]

IA No. 121370/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

 526.
7

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 76/2012
X

ANTONIO D. GAUNCAR MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ

Versus
THE STATE OF GOA AND ANR.



527 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
16/2012 In W.P.(C) No.
365/2006
PIL-W

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF FOOD AGR.. AND ORS. JYOTI MENDIRATTA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
SECRETARY AND ORS.

N. VISAKAMURTHY[R-1],
TARUNA ARDHENDUMAULI
PRASAD[R-2], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-6], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-7], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-8], G.
INDIRA[R-9], VINOD
SHARMA[R-11],
SIDDHARTH[R-12], RASHMI
MALHOTRA[R-12], RAJ
BAHADUR YADAV[R-3], [R-4],
[R-5]
VISHAKHA[IMPL], T. R. B.
SIVAKUMAR[IMPL], SANTOSH
KRISHNAN[IMPL], RITURAJ
BISWAS[IMPL], PARTHA
SIL[IMPL], P. GEORGE
GIRI[IMPL], MITTER &
MITTER CO.[IMPL], M. P.
VINOD[IMPL], M R LAW
ASSOCIATES[IMPL],
KUMAR DUSHYANT
SINGH[IMPL], K. V.
MOHAN[IMPL], JAIKRITI S.
JADEJA[IMPL], E. M. S.
ANAM[IMPL], ANKIT ROY
[IMPL], ANEESH
MITTAL[IMPL], A.
KARTHIK[IMPL]
SATYA MITRA[INT], RAVI
RAGHUNATH [INT], P. S.
SUDHEER[INT], A.
VENAYAGAM BALAN[INT]

IN W.P.(C) No. - 365/2006,
IA No. 51720/2020 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 32939/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 26896/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 85858/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 48295/2020 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 136389/2020 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 188870/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 80177/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 21010/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 42086/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 166534/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 239888/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6761/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 28739/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 25042/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON
RECORD



IA No. 6763/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 67644/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 58053/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 52577/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 92630/2018 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 123211/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 114604/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 114342/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 185295/2023 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 50988/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 51268/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 48294/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 42051/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 136388/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 188869/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 40394/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 39587/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 33241/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 70001/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 58052/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

 527.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9658/2020
XII

M/S MAHAVIR PLANTATIONS PVT. LTD. A. KARTHIK[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 78523/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 6347/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 6118/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 111715/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 78516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78515/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 78512/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 6344/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 78514/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

528 SLP(C) No. 12118/2013
XVI

VISHWA BHARTI RAJIVKUMAR[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8]

529 SLP(C) No. 18470/2014
XII

M/S.AURO FOOD LTD. SUDARSHAN SINGH RAWAT



Versus
U.O.I. . AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], B. KRISHNA
PRASAD

530 SLP(C) No.
20983-20984/2014
IV-B

HIRA LAL AND ANR. MRS. VIPIN GUPTA[P-1]

Versus
VIRENDER KUMAR DOGRA AND ORS. ANANTA PRASAD

MISHRA[R-2.1], [R-2.3],
[R-2.2], [R-3.3], [R-3.2], [R-4.1],
[R-4], [R-4.3], [R-4], [R-4.2],
[R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

531 SLP(C) No. 23971/2015
IX

CHEMBUR AYODHYA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY (PROPOSED) AND ANR.

SURYA KANT[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
PNR BUILDER AND DEVELOPERS . AND ORS. PARUL SHUKLA[R-1], [R-2],

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-3], [R-7], SUNIL
KUMAR VERMA[R-4], [R-5],
[R-6], UDAYADITYA
BANERJEE[R-10], [R-11],
[R-12],
[R-13]
PRATIBHA JAIN[INT]

IA No. 89284/2022 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 96937/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 52029/2017 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 3583/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 27897/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 43610/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 36723/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 27896/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 123052/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 4/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

 531.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
16929-16931/2019
IX

SHIV KUMAR BANNARAM KURADIYA AND ORS. CHRISTI JAIN

Versus
PNR BUILDER AND DEVELOPERS AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-3], [R-7], SUNIL
KUMAR VERMA[R-5], ABHAY
KUMAR[R-9]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
96475/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96476/2019
IA No. 96476/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96475/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 531.
2

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
613/2022 in SLP(C) No.
23971/2015
IX

CHEMBUR AYODHYA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY (PROPOSED) AND ANR.

SURYA KANT[P-1]

Versus
MR. NANJI MAUJI CHHEDA AND ANR. PARUL SHUKLA[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 23971/2015,
IA No. 197824/2024 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER
V RULE 20 CPC FOR EFFECTING SERVICE
THROUGH PUBLICATION
IA No. 142451/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY
APPLICATION

532 SLP(C) No. 34519/2016
IX

DATTA SHANKAR UNHALE AND ORS. VIPIN KUMAR[P-1], [P-2], [P-3]

Versus
GOKARNABAI VATSALYA VIGYA[R-1]
IA No. 123227/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 241008/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 78090/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

533 SLP(C) No. 12927/2017
XII-A

NARAYANA REDDY (D) THRU LRS. D. ABHINAV RAO

Versus
K SATYANARAYANA AND ORS. AND ORS. ANNAM VENKATESH[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 60081/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 56333/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 16880/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 533.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 13487/2017
XII-A

K KRISHNA REDDY D. ABHINAV RAO

Versus
K SATYANARAYANA AND ORS. AND ORS. ANNAM VENKATESH[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

534 S.L.P.(C) No. 15547/2017
XVI

PARUL PROJECTS LTD (NOW KNOWN AS AMRIT BIO-
ENERGY AND INDUSTRIES LTD ) AND ORS.

ANKIT KUMAR LAL[P-1]

Versus
DR MRINAL KANTI BASU AND ORS. P. S. SUDHEER[R-1], ANNE

MATHEW[R-2]
IA No. 113005/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 113007/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH
CERTIFICATE

535 SLP(C) No. 18001/2017
III-B

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. SHIRISH K. DESHPANDE[P-1]

Versus
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[R-1]
[ONLY TC(C) NO. 185/20 AND TC(C) NO. 187/20
ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

536 SLP(C) No.
28479-28480/2017
XI

SHISH RAM SINGH AND ANR. VEERA KAUL SINGH, [P-2],
[P-3]

Versus



MAHIPAL (DEAD) AND ORS. PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI[R-2],
[R-3], [R-11], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-14], [R-17], [R-18], [R-20],
[R-21], [R-22], [R-26], [R-27],
[R-28], [R-29]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 92505/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 92508/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92510/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17255/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

537 SLP(C) No.
343-345/2018
XVI

DILIP CHOUDHURY DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA[P-1]

Versus
PRATISHRUTI PROJECTS LTD. AND ORS. ATUL KUMAR[R-2], SUMITA

RAY[R-3], [R-4], HIMANSHU
SHEKHAR[R-5], [R-6],
CHANCHAL KUMAR
GANGULI[R-9]

538 W.P.(Crl.) No. 30/2018
X

GULBAHAR BIBI FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-2], VISHNU
SHANKAR JAIN[R-3]

Mr. P.K.Dey, Advocate
IA No. 38862/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 107236/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

539 SLP(C) No.
14571-14572/2018
XV

MOIRNGTHEM SHYAMSHODOR SINGH AND ORS. BIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS. PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH

KUMAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

540 SLP(C) No. 14901/2018
IV-C

SURESH SHARMA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[P-1]

Versus
PARAMJEET SINGH SALUJA PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
IA No. 118468/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 18094/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 14276/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 126586/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 80265/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 43501/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18096/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 140716/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 80262/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 126585/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 540.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 14958/2018
IV-C

SURESH SHARMA G. SIVABALAMURUGAN[P-1]



Versus
AVTAR SINGH NARANG ARNAV NARAIN[R-1], [R-1]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
80496/2018
IA No. 80496/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

541 W.P.(Crl.) No. 193/2018
PIL-W

CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE (TELENGANA STATE)
REP. BY GENERAL SECRETARY

SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. PRASHANT SINGH[R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
IA No. 181423/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 113229/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

542 SLP(C) No. 25695/2018
XI

RAM SANEHI KASAUDHAN (DEAD) THR LRS AND ANR. SATYA MITRA, [R-5.6], [R-5.2],
[R-5.5], [R-5.1], [R-5.4], [R-5.7],
[R-5.3]

Versus
YOGENDRA PRASAD KASAUDHAN AND ORS. AVIRAL KASHYAP[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 129544/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 129546/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 39820/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

543 SLP(C) No. 28640/2018
XIV

BRAJESH RAI ABHAY KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
GURMEET SINGH ABHISHEK YADAV[R-1]
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

544 SLP(C) No. 7596/2019
IV-C

RUPESH AGARWAL AND ORS. K. PAARI VENDHAN[P-1]

Versus
CHIEF MANAGER AND AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK
OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

PRAVEEN KUMAR JHA [R-1],
VINAY GARG[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 55714/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 46634/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 29544/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 205008/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 146641/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

545 SLP(C) No. 16891/2023
IV-B

GURKIRPAL SINGH CHAWLA(D) AND ORS. TUSHAR BAKSHI[P-1], ARCHIT
UPADHAYAY[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
DEEPA DUGGAL AND ANR. RAJIVKUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 179013/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 76917/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 223951/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 545.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10291/2018
II-B

GURKIRPAL SINGH CHAWLA AND ORS. TUSHAR BAKSHI, ARCHIT
UPADHAYAY[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
DEEPA DUGGAL AND ORS. RAJIVKUMAR[R-1],

SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-2], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-3]



IA No. 224330/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

546 SLP(C) No. 3833/2019
XII

THE HEREDITARY TRUSTEE ARULMIGHU VANA
PATHRA KALIAMMAN TIRULOIL

VAIRAWAN A.S[P-1]

Versus
A. ANANDAKUMAR AND ORS. S. THANANJAYAN[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], MISHA ROHATGI[R-4],
[R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 14314/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 546.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 7691/2019
XII

A ANANDAKUMAR AND ORS. S. THANANJAYAN[P-1]

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER HINDU RELIGIOUS AND
CHARITABLE ENDOWMENT AND ORS.

MISHA ROHATGI[R-1], [R-2], S.
RAJAPPA[R-3], VAIRAWAN
A.S[R-4]

547 SLP(C) No. 27508/2019
XI-B

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARAMHANS FOOD PVT. LTD S. K. VERMA, [CAVEAT]

548 SLP(C) No.
10549-10550/2019
XII

M RADHAMANI RAKESH SHARMA R.[P-1]

Versus
GOMATHIAMMAL AND ORS. SHOBHA

RAMAMOORTHY[R-1], [R-2], S.
RAJAPPA[R-3]

IA No. 16054/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
ABATEMENT
IA No. 16154/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION
FOR SUBSITUTED SERVICE
IA No. 16055/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 10980/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 26056/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 26055/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

549 Diary No. 3543-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [P-1],
[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
JAI KUMAR AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA No. 23605/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
1

Connected
Diary No. 6261-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
ASHISH AND ORS.
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39342/2019
IA No. 39342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 549.
2

Connected
Diary No. 6527-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
BALWAN SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40136/2019
IA No. 40136/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
3

Connected
Diary No. 6535-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
CHAND SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41918/2019
IA No. 41918/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
4

Connected
Diary No. 6540-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
BALWAN SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
38967/2019
IA No. 38967/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
5

Connected
Diary No. 6542-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
CHOTU RAM(DEAD) THRU. LRS. AND ORS. SUBHASISH

BHOWMICK[R-1.3], [R-1.2],
[R-1.1]

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39298/2019
IA No. 39298/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
6

Connected
Diary No. 6548-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
AZAD SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41460/2019
IA No. 41460/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
7

Connected
Diary No. 6637-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
ATTAR SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA No. 63917/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 41476/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 549.
8

Connected
Diary No. 6638-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
DARYA SINGH @ DARYAV SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
38984/2019
IA No. 38984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
9

Connected
Diary No. 6639-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
DHARAMBIR AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40074/2019
IA No. 40074/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
10

Connected
Diary No. 6640-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
DEEPAK AND ORS.
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41106/2019
IA No. 41106/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
11

Connected
Diary No. 6641-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
CHOTU RAM(DEAD) THRU. LRS. AND ORS. SUBHASISH

BHOWMICK[R-1.3], [R-1.2],
[R-1.1]

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41125/2019
IA No. 41125/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
12

Connected
Diary No. 6642-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
MAHABIR SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39850/2019
IA No. 39850/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
13

Connected
Diary No. 6644-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
PARDEEP AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39855/2019
IA No. 39855/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 549.
14

Connected
Diary No. 6648-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
BHARPAI AND ORS.
and
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40143/2019
IA No. 40143/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
15

Connected
Diary No. 6671-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
OMI ALIAS OMNI AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA No.45364/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 45364/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
16

Connected
Diary No. 6852-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SUDESH KUMAR AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41401/2019
IA No. 41401/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
17

Connected
Diary No. 6853-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
RATTAN SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39031/2019
IA No. 39031/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
18

Connected
Diary No. 6856-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
JAIDEV AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
41123/2019
IA No. 41123/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
19

Connected
Diary No. 6859-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS.
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40229/2019
IA No. 40229/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



 549.
20

Connected
Diary No. 6865-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
INDER PARKASH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
38882/2019
IA No. 38882/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
21

Connected
Diary No. 6868-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
PARVEEN KUMAR AND ORS.
IA No. 47236/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
22

Connected
Diary No. 6869-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
KISHANDEI AND ORS.
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40548/2019
IA No. 40548/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
23

Connected
Diary No. 6871-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
INDER PARKASH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40057/2019
IA No. 40057/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
24

Connected
Diary No. 6872-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
HAR SAROOP(DEAD) THRU. LRS. AND ORS. SUBHASISH

BHOWMICK[R-1.3], [R-1.2],
[R-1.1]

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40160/2019
IA No. 40160/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
25

Connected
Diary No. 6873-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
JAGDISH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40202/2019
IA No. 40202/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
26

Connected
Diary No. 6875-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]



Versus
SUMITRA DEVI AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39347/2019
IA No. 39347/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
27

Connected
Diary No. 6876-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40843/2019
IA No. 40843/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
28

Connected
Diary No. 7003-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
JAGROOP ALIAS JAG SAROOP AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39845/2019
IA No. 39845/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
29

Connected
Diary No. 7004-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
JAI BHAGWAN AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
38960/2019
IA No. 38960/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
30

Connected
Diary No. 7005-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
RANBIR SINGH AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
39767/2019
IA No. 39767/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 549.
31

Connected
Diary No. 7053-2019
IV-B

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (HSIIDC) AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1]

Versus
NEERAJ AND ORS. SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[R-1]
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40165/2019
IA No. 40165/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

550 SLP(C) No. 7173/2019
XVI

DINESH VINIYOG LTD. AND ORS. BIJOY KUMAR JAIN

Versus



THE ORIENTAL GAS CO. LTD. AND ORS. KARUN MEHTA[CAVEAT],
[R-1], [R-2.2], [R-2], [R-2.1],
[R-2.4], [R-2.3], [R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 38259/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 25408/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 176688/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 143010/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 55800/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

551 W.P.(C) No. 893/2019
X

M/S. BALAJI FORMALIN PVT. LTD. THROUGH
DIRECTOR AND ANR.

SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-2]
IA No. 101599/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

 551.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1059/2019
X

THE CHEMICAL AND ALKALI MERCHANTS
ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-2]
FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA
123917/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
123919/2019
IA No. 123917/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF
IA No. 123919/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 551.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16236/2019
IX

INDIAN CHEMICAL COUNCIL SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
101517/2019
IA No. 101517/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

552 SLP(C) No. 20021/2019
XIV

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AMIT PAWAN

Versus
M/S PATEL KNR (JV) NISHANTH PATIL[R-1]
IA No. 125919/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 183362/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
THE POWER OF ATTORNEY

553 SLP(C) No. 20045/2019
XIV

CHETAN SABHARWAL ANIKET DEEPAK AGRAWAL

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
28(1) NEW DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

 553.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 20535/2019
XIV

CHETAN SABHARWAL ANIKET DEEPAK AGRAWAL



Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
28(1), NEW DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

 553.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 21295/2019
XIV

NITIN SABHARWAL ANIKET DEEPAK AGRAWAL

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
28(1) NEW DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

 553.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 21242/2019
XIV

NITIN SABHARWAL ANIKET DEEPAK AGRAWAL

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
28(1) NEW DELHI

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

554 SLP(C) No. 7809/2020
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE[P-1]

Versus
BRAHMAPUTRA METALLICS LIMITED KAUSHIK PODDAR[R-1]
IA No. 30199/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 554.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1419/2021
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. PALLAVI LANGAR[P-1]

Versus
M/S. SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED THROUGH
VICE PRESIDENT
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
128789/2020
IA No. 128789/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 554.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1417/2021
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. PALLAVI LANGAR[P-1]

Versus
M/S SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
2886/2021
IA No. 2886/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 554.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11544/2021
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE[P-1]

Versus
M/S SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED KAUSHIK PODDAR[R-1]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
80236/2021
IA No. 80236/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

555 SLP(C) No. 26284/2019
XIV

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MANIKA TRIPATHY[P-1]

Versus
M/S GILLETTE INDIA LIMITED RAKHI RAY[CAVEAT]
IA No. 167816/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

556 SLP(C) No.
2844-2846/2020
XI

CHANDRA PRAKASH SHIVHARE VIDULA MEHROTRA[P-1]

Versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
KAMLENDRA MISHRA[R-5]

IA No. 17103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 254656/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 207553/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 272817/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

557 SLP(C) No. 9458/2020
XI

SRI 1008 RAM LALAJI MAHARAJ VIRAJMAN MANDIR
AND ANR.

N. ANNAPOORANI

Versus
SUNDAR LAL BILAIYA AND ORS. MANOJ K. MISHRA[R-1], [R-2]

KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL[INT]
IA No. 64370/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 97866/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 66449/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 145976/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 145974/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66448/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

558 SLP(C) No. 4561/2021
XI-B

ASWATHY M. LENIN SANAND RAMAKRISHNAN

Versus
M/S. NILA SEA FOODS PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR. PRAMOD DAYAL[R-2]
FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 39765/2021
IA No. 39765/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

559 SLP(C) No. 15308/2020
XI-B

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. C. K. SASI

Versus
SHAMEJ KUMAR P.M. AND ORS. HIMINDER LAL[R-2], [R-3],

RANJITH K. C.[R-1], [R-4],
VISHAL ARUN[R-5]

560 SLP(C) No. 5751/2021
III-B

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. VARINDER KUMAR
SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
SOHAN LAL AND ORS. SUMIT R. SHARMA[R-1],

[R-2.3], [R-2.2], [R-2.1], [R-3]
IA No. 39649/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

561 SLP(Crl) No. 5487/2021
II-E

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA PARMATMA SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. PATIL REKHA CHANDRA

GOUDA[R-1], RAJ BAHADUR
YADAV[R-2], ANKOLEKAR
GURUDATTA[R-3]

IA No. 90187/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 47832/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 92871/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 47866/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



562 SLP(C) No. 19493/2021
XII

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU G. INDIRA[P-1]

Versus
SRI ARUNACHALA MUDALIAR CHARITITES AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA[R-1]
IA No. 153600/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

563 SLP(C) No. 12623/2021
XIV

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ATUL KUMAR

Versus
ELSY JACOB AND ORS. V. K. SIDHARTHAN[CAVEAT],

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR[R-53],
[R-54], [R-55], [R-56], [R-57],
[R-59], [R-60], [R-62]

IA No. 100021/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

564 SLP(C) No. 12553/2021
IX

PRIYANKA COMMUNICAITONS(INDIA) PVT. LTD AND
ORS.

SOMIRAN SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED NAGARKATTI KARTIK

UDAY[CAVEAT]
IA No. 42108/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 564.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 16849/2021
IX

PRIYANKA COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) PVT. LTD AND
ORS.

SOMIRAN SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED NAGARKATTI KARTIK

UDAY[CAVEAT]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137252/2021
IA No. 137252/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

565 ORGNL.SUIT No. 4/2021
XVII-A

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL KUNAL MIMANI[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1]
[FOR FRAMING OF ISSUES.].....
IA No. 105731/2021 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 105458/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF
IA No. 105454/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 112054/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 105734/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 90258/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 147455/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 112051/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

566 SLP(Crl) No.
154-157/2022
II-A

JAGDISH MANDAL SHYAMAL KUMAR

Versus



PRASHANT KUMAR MEHTA AND ORS. FAUZIA SHAKIL[R-1], BINAY
KUMAR DAS[R-2], [R-3],
AZMAT HAYAT
AMANULLAH[R-4]

IA No. 122378/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 122379/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

567 SLP(C) No. 14946/2021
XIV

L.I. CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED DIVYAKANT LAHOTI

Versus
M/S. G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. RAKHI RAY[R-1]
IA No. 120315/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120314/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

568 SLP(C) No. 15562/2021
XV

TRITON HOTELS AND RESORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. RAVINDRA KESHAVRAO
ADSURE

Versus
M/S SHREE BAJRANG BALI SYSTEM AND ANR. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 125713/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 125714/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

569 SLP(C) No. 921/2023
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
DUSHYANT KUMAR TYAGI AND ORS. BHAVANA DUHOON [R-1]
IA No. 101889/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 69078/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

570 SLP(C) No. 3480/2022
IX

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED
(WESTERN REGION) AND ORS.

SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
RAJESH P. SAHANA AND ORS. SUJOY CHATTERJEE[CAVEAT],

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-3], [R-6], [R-7], J S
WAD AND CO[R-2], [R-4], [R-5]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 58181/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

571 SLP(C) No.
5558-5560/2022
IV-A

V. VENKATARAMANA REDDY @V. NARENDER REDDY
DEAD BY LRS.

D. BHARATHI REDDY

Versus
VEN REDDY RAMANA REDDY AND ORS. T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR[R-1],

NULI & NULI[R-2], ANKUR S.
KULKARNI[R-3]

IA No. 48004/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 68864/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 48003/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

572 Crl.A. No. 4599/2025
II-C

E. SUBRAMANIAN S. GOWTHAMAN

Versus
STATE THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]



SERVICE COMPLETE ON THE NEWLY ADDED
RESPONDENT
IA No. 47223/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 174754/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 88269/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

573 SLP(C) No.
7436-7437/2022
XII

SELVARAJ P. SRINIVASAN[P-1]

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER AND ORS. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-2], [R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

574 SLP(C) No. 7716/2022
XII-A

M. GOPAL NAIK SMARHAR SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 149358/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

575 SLP(C) No. 8450/2022
XVI

M/S DWIVEDI AND SONS ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA

Versus
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS. AXESS LEGAL CORP[R-1],

[R-1], [R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-4], [R-5], [R-5]

IA No. 89822/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 68659/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 273369/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 36957/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

576 SLP(C) No. 8182/2022
XVII-A

M/S VASTHUSHILPA CONSTRUCTION AND PMC NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
R. KRISHNAKUMAR RAVI BHARUKA[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 68400/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69164/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69162/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 68396/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 25019/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122920/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

577 W.P.(C) No. 317/2022
X

VITHALBHAI RAVJIBHAI VANSIYA AND ORS. ABHIMANUE SHRESTHA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], N.
VISAKAMURTHY[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[ FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]



578 SLP(C) No.
10961-10964/2022
XII

S. L. V. SANTHOSH DAVID AMISH AGGARWALA [P-1]

Versus
JIJI GOLDY NARENDER KUMAR

VERMA[R-1]
mediation report received
IA No. 86670/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

579 W.P.(C) No. 511/2022
PIL-W

SURENDRA MANJHI AND ANR. SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1],

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-2], MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-4], ANAND
SHANKAR[R-5], MANISH
KUMAR[R-6], VIJENDRA
SINGH [R-7], VANSHAJA
SHUKLA[R-8], [R-8]
JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA[IMPL]

IA No. 242178/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 23885/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 192871/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 242179/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD THE DOCUMENTS IN SEALED COVER

580 SLP(C) No.
13587-13588/2022
IX

SUSHIL GUPTA KUNAL CHEEMA

Versus
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 17 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[R-1]
IA No. 46791/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 92369/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 92371/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 203347/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 92370/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

581 SLP(C) No. 12405/2022
XV

MANJU RANI PAL APARNA SINHA

Versus
SHYAMAL MAJUMDER AND ANR. HIREN DASAN[R-1], [R-2]
[List on NMD as per order dt. 09-04-2025]
IA No. 111069/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

582 SLP(C) No. 19612/2023
IV-A

RAMACHARYA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
PRALHADACHARYA SINCE DEAD BY HIS LRS. NISHANTH PATIL[R-1.3],

[R-1.2], [R-1.1]
IA No. 173446/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

583 SLP(C) No. 13797/2022
IV-C

RAM KUMAR ITORIYA YUGANDHARA PAWAR
JHA[P-1]

Versus



SANJAY KUMAR AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-1], [R-1],
PRASHANT SHUKLA LAW
CHAMBERS[R-2]

IA No. 215002/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 172214/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 110376/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 110377/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 246692/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 110375/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

584 SLP(C) No. 5522/2024
IV-A

B.R. YOGEENDRANATH SINGH (DEAD) LEX REGIS LAW OFFICES

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. V. N. RAGHUPATHY[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 126258/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION

585 SLP(C) No.
13845-13846/2022
XII-A

V. MADAN MOHAN RAO MUKUNDA RAO ANGARA [P-1]

Versus
MD. NAFEES KHAN AND ORS. SUMIT R. SHARMA[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], [R-12], [R-13], B.
SHRAVANTH
SHANKER[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
[R-7], [R-8], HARSH
PARASHAR[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 111003/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 585.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19022/2022
XII-A

Y. ANTHI REDDY B. SHRAVANTH SHANKER

Versus
NAFEES KHAN AND ORS. HARSH PARASHAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], SUMIT R.
SHARMA[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
[R-12], [R-13]

IA No. 156059/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 120954/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 120957/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 585.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19024/2022
XII-A

K. SRIDHAR REDDY B. SHRAVANTH SHANKER

Versus
NAFEES KHAN AND ORS. HARSH PARASHAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], SUMIT R.
SHARMA[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
[R-12], [R-13]

IA No. 132340/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 132341/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES



 585.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19026/2022
XII-A

Y. ANTHI REDDY B. SHRAVANTH SHANKER

Versus
NAFEES KHAN AND ORS. HARSH PARASHAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], SUMIT R.
SHARMA[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
[R-12], [R-13]

IA No. 122009/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 585.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19025/2022
XII-A

K. SRIDHAR REDDY B. SHRAVANTH SHANKER

Versus
NAFEES KHAN AND ORS. HARSH PARASHAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], SUMIT R.
SHARMA[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
[R-12], [R-13]

IA No. 122014/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122015/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

586 SLP(C) No. 15703/2022
XII

MANGAYARKARASI (DIED) THROUGH LR P. SOMA SUNDARAM

Versus
S. JEYARANI AND ORS. VIJAY KUMAR[R-1]

587 SLP(C) No.
928-929/2023
IV-B

BED RAM C. GEORGE THOMAS[P-1]

Versus
VIJAY PAL PRANAB KUMAR

MULLICK[R-1]
IA No. 167135/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 190378/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 190374/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

588 Diary No. 32978-2022
IX

UTTAM PANDURANG NAIK GAONKAR AND ANR. AMAN VARMA

Versus
NARAYAN DATTARAM NAIK GAONKAR AND ORS. GOPAL JHA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 184902/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 184900/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 184903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 47505/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 19810/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 198517/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

589 SLP(C) No.
21933-21934/2022
XI-B

DEVAKI AND ANR. P. S. SUDHEER

Versus
SMITHA K.S. AND ORS. BIJO MATHEW JOY [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]



590 Diary No. 34355-2022
XII

ARIYANATCHI AND ORS. M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THANGAM AND ANR. P. V. YOGESWARAN[R-1],

ASHISH KUMAR
UPADHYAY[R-2]

IA No. 180662/2022 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 180657/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 180663/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 180661/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 180660/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 180659/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 180656/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 590.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 21125/2025
XII

ARIYANATCHI AND ORS. NARENDER KUMAR VERMA

Versus
THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
(HOUSING) AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

591 Diary No. 35966-2022
IV-A

K.R. SHESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS
LRS. AND ANR.

ANURADHA MUTATKAR

Versus
K.C. RAYAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.
AND ORS.

ASMITA SINGH[R-5]

IA No. 195910/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 53764/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 53759/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 266658/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 591.
1

Connected
Diary No. 14722-2023
IV-A

HC PRAMOD HEGDE (DEAD) ASMITA SINGH

Versus
KR SESHAPPA GOWDA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
HIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ANR.

ANURADHA
MUTATKAR[R-1.8], [R-1.4],
[R-1.7], [R-1.2], [R-1.6],
[R-1.10], [R-1.9], [R-1.5]

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
101222/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
101226/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
101227/2023
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
101229/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
THE ABATEMENT ON IA 101230/2023
IA No. 101230/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 101227/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION



IA No. 101222/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 101226/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 101229/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

592 SLP(C) No. 2515/2023
III-B

BUDHI RAM DEAD THR. LRS NEERAJ SHEKHAR

Versus
NIKKU RAM AND ORS. CHANDER SHEKHAR

ASHRI[R-1], [R-6], [R-7],
ROHIT KUMAR SINGH [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15508/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.15509/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T

593 SLP(C) No. 7008/2023
XII

NALLAMMAL AND ORS. AARTHI RAJAN

Versus
G. RAMESH AND ORS. P. SOMA SUNDARAM[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 54587/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

594 SLP(C) No. 314/2023
XII

V. K. RAJA M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
P. KUMAR AND ORS. ANISH R. SHAH[R-1]
IA No. 2787/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 2793/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

595 SLP(C) No. 26417/2023
XII

RAJABOOPATHY AMMAL (DEAD) S. YAMUNAH NACHIAR,
AMICUS CURIE[P-1]

Versus
SUNDARAM THEVAR E. R. SUMATHY[R-1], [R-1]
Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Senior Advocate Amicus Curiae
IA No. 244655/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 244649/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 244651/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 31344/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 31342/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 23913/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 244654/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

596 SLP(C) No.
1789-1790/2023
III-B

HIMSON INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED ANUSHREE PRASHIT
KAPADIA

Versus
HIMSON ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED SHAMIK SHIRISHBHAI

SANJANWALA[R-1]
LIST THE MATTERS AFTER SUMMER VACATION
IA No. 15248/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 48955/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15249/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



597 C.A. No. 5788/2023
XVII-B

SM MILKOSE LIMITED AND ANR. SATYA KAM SHARMA [P-1]

Versus
M/S ONYX COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
AND ORS.

SHRAVANTH
PARUCHURI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 176734/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

598 SLP(C) No. 4440/2023
XII

V.K. PALANISAMY (DIED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS. M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
R MUTHUSAMY AND ORS. MRINAL KANWAR [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
IA No. 45481/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

599 SLP(C) No. 15328/2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. SHOVAN MISHRA

Versus
PURNA CHANDRA MOHAPATRA SHAKTI KANTA

PATTANAIK[R-1]
IA No. 154096/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

600 SLP(C) No.
4564-4565/2023
IV-A

GOVIND N MALU NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
CHOWDAIAH AND ORS. RANU PUROHIT [R-6]
IA No. 62729/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 46008/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 61440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 57012/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54636/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 54525/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61439/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 57008/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

601 SLP(C) No. 3759/2023
IV-C

LAXMINARAYAN @ LAXMAN DECEASED THROUGH
LRS.

TARUNA ARDHENDUMAULI
PRASAD

Versus
MADAN LAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS. ABHIJEET

SHRIVASTAVA[R-1.4], [R-1.8],
[R-1.3], [R-1.7], [R-1.2], [R-1.5]

IA No. 37162/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

602 SLP(C) No. 4059/2023
IX

RAJKUMARI RENUKA DEVI BATLIWALA GHANSHYAM JOSHI

Versus
TRADE IMPEX PVT. LTD. AND ORS. DUA ASSOCIATES[CAVEAT],

RAJAT BHARDWAJ[R-2]
IA No. 182265/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 35987/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 42170/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

603 SLP(C) No. 14911/2023
IV-B

DALBIR SINGH SATISH PANDEY

Versus



JAGBIR SINGH @ JAGGU AND ANR. GOLDY GOYAL[R-1], [R-2]

604 SLP(C) No. 6841/2023
XI

BALBHADRA TIWARI AKRITI CHAUBEY

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SANJAY KUMAR TYAGI[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
I.R. and IA No.68945/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.68944/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA
No.68943/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 103413/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 68945/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 68944/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 196759/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 103416/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 68943/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 604.
1

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
514/2024 in SLP(C) No.
6841/2023
XI

BALBHADRA TIWARI AKRITI CHAUBEY

Versus
SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 6841/2023,
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
109838/2024
IA No. 109838/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

605 SLP(C) No. 10333/2023
XIV

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI NISHIT AGRAWAL

Versus
JAI PARKASH TYAGI AND ANR. AKANKSHA MEHRA[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 101420/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 101421/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

606 SLP(C) No. 24068/2023
XVI

SUMANA PAL

Versus
PRADIP KUMAR PAL SUBHASISH

BHOWMICK[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

[ Mediation Report Received ]

607 SLP(C) No. 13645/2023
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
RAMDHANI PRASAD AVIRAL KASHYAP[R-1]
IA No. 99821/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

608 Diary No. 17064-2023
IV-C

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
LALIT PRATAP SINGH AMIT PAWAN[R-1]



IA No. 152017/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 150117/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 152022/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 152021/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

609 SLP(C) No. 10131/2023
IV-A

SYED GHOUSE MOHIYUDDIN SHAKHADRI RIDDHI SANCHETI

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], ANIRUDH
SANGANERIA[R-5]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 221819/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 144777/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

610 SLP(C) No. 10405/2023
XI

WAJAHAT ALI SIDDIQUI SINCE DEAD BY LR. SHANAZ
FATIMA

VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
RAE BARELI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. SANJAY KUMAR VISEN[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 188916/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 101885/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 83792/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 172438/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 83791/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

611 SLP(C) No. 10226/2023
IV-A

CANARA BANK HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
PREM LATHA UPPAL (DEAD) MAHESH THAKUR[R-1.2],

[R-1.1], [R-1]
IA No. 204046/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
ABATEMENT
IA No. 204047/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 204044/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 112027/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

612 SLP(C) No. 14247/2023
XV

M/S DISHA MURLIPURA INDANE ANAND VARMA

Versus
DEVENDRA SINGH BHATI AND ORS. RANBIR SINGH YADAV[R-1],

SHASHWAT GOEL[R-2], [R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111509/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.111508/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 111509/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 111508/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 111679/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



613 SLP(C) No. 22804/2023
XII

Y. NAGARAJ REDDY SRIRAM P.

Versus
N. ANAND REDDY C. SOLOMON[R-1]
IA No. 191071/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

614 SLP(C) No. 13012/2023
XI

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ADARSH UPADHYAY

Versus
RAM KANYA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. CHAND QURESHI[R-1.2],

[R-1.1]

615 SLP(C) No. 23795/2023
IV-B

B S CHHIKARA AND ORS. KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1],

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],
T. V. S. RAGHAVENDRA
SREYAS[R-2], AMAN
GUPTA[R-3]
SUNIL KUMAR JAIN[IMPL]

IA No. 209339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 20014/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 209366/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 615.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19880/2025
IV-D

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY,
GURUGRAM AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
M/S VATIKA LIMITED AND ANR. SIDHARTH MAHAJAN

[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION

616 SLP(C) No. 18694/2023
XI-B

SOBHA JISHNU M. L.

Versus
BHASKARAN LAKSHMEESH S.

KAMATH[R-1]
IA No. 236731/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

617 SLP(C) No. 24109/2023
III-B

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED FAKIRCHAND AMBARAM
PATEL AND ANR.

MOHIT D. RAM

Versus
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF AMRUTA MILLS LIMITED
AND ANR.

PRABHAT KUMAR[CAVEAT]
RAJESH SINGH
CHAUHAN[IMPL]

IA No. 202102/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 202099/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 169918/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

618 SLP(C) No.
12988-12990/2023
XII-A

K. JANARDHAN REDDY Y. RAJA GOPALA RAO

Versus
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS. SANTOSH

KRISHNAN[CAVEAT], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-1], [R-3], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2]



IA No. 121522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 618.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
16073-16075/2023
XII-A

L. ANANDA RAO AND ORS. Y. RAJA GOPALA RAO

Versus
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ANDHRA PRADESH
EDUCATION AND WELFARE INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SANTOSH
KRISHNAN[CAVEAT], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-1], [R-3], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2], VISMAI
RAO[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118117/2023
IA No. 118117/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 618.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
16076-16078/2023
XII-A

K. RAM BABU AND ORS. Y. RAJA GOPALA RAO

Versus
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ANDHRA PRADESH
EDUCATION AND WELFARE INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.

SANTOSH
KRISHNAN[CAVEAT], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-1], [R-3], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-2], VISMAI
RAO[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123386/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 123393/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
123393/2023
IA No. 123386/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 123393/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

619 SLP(C) No. 17624/2023
IV-B

SANTOSH KUMARI SANJAY JAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1],

[R-1], [R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-4], [R-5], [R-5]

620 Diary No. 30927-2023
XVII-B

JAGDISH KUMAR PARULKAR VIKASH CHANDRA SHUKLA

Versus
M/S INDORE STEEL AND ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS.

HARSH PARASHAR[R-1],
AANCHAL TIKMANI[R-5]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 70793/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 194869/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 194887/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 194875/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 194877/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 103849/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 5417/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



IA No. 226542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 84241/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 83969/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

621 SLP(C) No. 17861/2023
IV-B

M/S KRISHNA AMPHIBIOUS TOURS LLP TANVI KAKAR[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. ABHA SHARMA[R-1]

622 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
1141/2023 in C.A. No.
11349/2018
XIV-A

SANJEEV JUNEJA AND ANR. MANISH K. BISHNOI

Versus
RAMAN RAHEJA AND ANR. MD. NAUSHAD ALAM[R-1],

SUDHANSU PALO[R-2]
IN C.A. No. - 11349/2018,
IA No. 110486/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 120999/2024 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION

 622.
1

Connected
Diary No. 3659-2024
XIV-A

MEENAKSHI JUNEJA AND ANR. MD. NAUSHAD ALAM

Versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SECRETARY AND
ORS.

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK[R-2]

IN C.A. No. - 11349/2018,
IA No. 18888/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 27235/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 622.
2

Connected
Diary No. 16166-2024
XIV-A

RAMAN RAHEJA MD. NAUSHAD ALAM

Versus
SUNDEEP SAXENA AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 11349/2018,
IA No. 97417/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

623 SLP(C) No. 24843/2023
IV-B

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KANCHAN KAUR DHODI

Versus
BALWINDER KUMAR RONAK

KARANPURIA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 173980/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING REJOINDER
IA No. 215359/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

624 SLP(C) No. 18697/2023
XI

SHAMBHU SHANKAR DUBEY ANUPAM MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. TANMAYA AGARWAL[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 170642/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 170643/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



625 SLP(C) No. 21187/2023
XI-B

KALAMANDALAM C N SATHYABHAMA SWEENA MADHAVAN NAIR

Versus
TG SASIDHARAN PILLAI VAIBHAV MANU

SRIVASTAVA[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED].......FOR
ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 200548/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

626 Diary No. 35705-2023
IV-C

M/S TUF METALLURGICAL PVT. LTD. ATUL SHANKAR VINOD

Versus
GAURAV AGRAWAL AND ORS. ASHUTOSH GHADE[CAVEAT],

SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-5],
PRASHANT SINGH[R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], MAIBAM
NABAGHANASHYAM
SINGH[R-9]

IA No. 189030/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 189026/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 189028/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 189029/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 193029/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 219860/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 193023/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

627 SLP(C) No.
25401-25402/2023
XVI

AMRENDRA KUMAR SINHA AND ORS. VAIBHAV NITI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 172131/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 7446/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

628 W.P.(C) No. 1100/2023
PIL-W

RAJESH KRISHNAN AND ANR. PRASHANT BHUSHAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1], [R-2], RAJ
BAHADUR YADAV[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION

629 SLP(C) No. 11107/2024
XI

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SAKSHI KAKKAR

Versus
M/S SHIVAM MEDICAL INSTITUTE PVT LTD AND ANR. SRINIVASAN

RAMASWAMY[CAVEAT],
KAMLENDRA MISHRA[R-2]

IA No. 62264/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 195665/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 62267/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.



 629.
1

Connected
Diary No. 32933-2024
XI

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY

Versus
M/S KNR GREEN PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. SMARHAR SINGH[CAVEAT],

[R-1]
IA No. 173238/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 173234/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 173241/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 629.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 27797/2025
XI

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MALAK MANISH BHATT

Versus
REAL ANCHORS DEVELOPERS PVT LIMITED AND ORS. PALASH SINGHAI[CAVEAT],

SHAURYA SAHAY [R-2]
IA No. 152773/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 152774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 152775/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 629.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 475/2026
XI

MEERUT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. RACHIT MITTAL

Versus
SIROHI CNG STATION AND ANR.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 4021/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

630 Diary No. 39664-2023
XII-A

M/S VENSPRA ENTERPRISES SHRAVANTH PARUCHURI[P-1]

Versus
MEDIKONDA VENKATA MURALI KRISHNA AND ORS. AMIT PAI[CAVEAT]
IA No. 13811/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 13812/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 281300/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

631 SLP(C) No. 23869/2023
XIV

VPS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR. RADHA SHYAM JENA

Versus
PRABHAT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA AND ANR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA[R-1],

[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

632 SLP(C) No. 22769/2023
III-B

UHL POWER COMPANY LIMITED DHARITRY PHOOKAN[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AKSHAY GIRISH RINGE[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208681/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 208681/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 216280/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

633 SLP(C) No. 8144/2024
XII-A

CHILAMAKURCHINNA BOREDDY PRERANA CHATURVEDI



Versus
BYSANI PEDDA VENKATA NARAYANA AND ANR. HIMINDER LAL[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 47289/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 12168/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 47287/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

634 SLP(C) No. 12330/2024
IV-D

VIKAS KAPOOR AMIT VERMA

Versus
POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
AND RESEARCH AND ORS.

SUDARSHAN RAJAN[R-1],
[R-2]

 634.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12332/2024
IV-D

AVADH NARESH PANDEY AMIT VERMA

Versus
POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
AND RESEARCH AND ORS.

SUDARSHAN RAJAN[R-1],
[R-2]

ADMISSION and I.R.

635 SLP(C) No. 2735/2024
IV-C

KALPANA PATHAK AND ORS. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
JAGESHWAR PRASAD NAMDEO
IA No.19612/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

636 SLP(C) No. 26484/2023
IV-A

ABDULGANI K. KRISHNA KUMAR

Versus
AKBAR AND ANR. ANURADHA MUTATKAR[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 192304/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

637 SLP(C) No. 5760/2024
IV-D

ANJUMAN AND ORS. AVINASH KR. LAKHANPAL

Versus
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY AND
ORS.

GOPAL SINGH[R-1]

IA No. 47904/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

638 SLP(C) No. 28143/2023
XI

GIRJA SHANKER MISHRA ABHISHEK YADAV

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. ADARSH UPADHYAY[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
FOR ADMISSION

639 SLP(C) No. 8943/2024
IV-A

RAJEEVI AND ORS. DEVASA & CO.

Versus
DEVDAS MELANTA V. N. RAGHUPATHY[R-1]

640 SLP(C) No. 1368/2024
IV-A

HUBLI DHARWAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RASHI BANSAL

Versus
GADIGAYYASWAMI GURUMALESHWARSWAMI
HIREMATH AND ANR.

ANIRUDH SANGANERIA[R-1]

IA No. 4209/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 640.
1

Connected
Diary No. 6184-2025
IV-A

SRI GADIGAYYASWAMI GURUMALESHWARSWAMI
HIREMATH

ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus



HUBLI DHARWAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ANR.
IA No. 210590/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 210592/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 210591/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 210589/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

641 SLP(C) No. 27397/2023
XI

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER AND ORS. J S WAD AND CO

Versus
DEEPAK JOSHI GARIMA JAIN [R-1]

642 SLP(C) No. 26872/2023
IX

MANEESH BAWA AND ORS. RENUKA SAHU

Versus
SATISH PALTA PBA LEGAL[R-1]
IA No. 252461/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 23448/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

643 SLP(C) No. 27055/2023
IX

MAUDLIN MAYUR TIWASKAR SWETA RANI[P-1]

Versus
RACHNA SANJAY SINGH AND ORS. ABHIJEET SINHA[CAVEAT],

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-3]

IA No. 254438/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 236419/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

644 SLP(C) No.
4603-4604/2024
III-B

TAPAN LALITCHANDRA CHAMPANERIA NAMITA CHOUDHARY

Versus
ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, AND ORS. SUMIT SINHA[R-1], AMIT

KUMAR SINGH[R-4], [R-7],
ANUSHREE PRASHIT
KAPADIA[R-6]

IA No.39523/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

645 SLP(C) No. 3517/2024
IX

M/S TULSYAN NEC LIMITED SAMEER ABHYANKAR

Versus
GOA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SURBHI KAPOOR [R-1], [R-1]

646 SLP(C) No. 5152/2024
IV-D

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED AND
ORS.

CHRITARTH PALLI

Versus
RAM KISHAN AND ANR.
IA No. 35956/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 35957/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

647 SLP(C) No. 854/2024
XVI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
K.D. SAROCH ANURAG TANDON[R-1]
IA No. 267479/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



648 SLP(C) No.
1400-1402/2024
XII

S. KAVITHA RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER OF MILK PRODUCTION AND ORS. G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-2], [R-2],

[R-3], D.KUMANAN[R-8]
IA No. 12014/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 12011/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 648.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 2793/2024
XII

C. JAYARANI RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
15799/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 15802/2024
IA No. 15802/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 15799/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 648.
2

Connected
Diary No. 30376-2024
XII

A. M. VALARMATHY A VELAN

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER OF MILK PRODUCTION AND
DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-2]

IA No. 153192/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 153194/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 153196/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

649 SLP(C) No. 2202/2024
XVI

PREM SEQUEIRA AND ANR. VRINDA BHANDARI

Versus
SHAILY KAJARIA AND ORS. SAURAV GUPTA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 10185/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 10180/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

650 SLP(C) No. 1493/2024
IX

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA PANDE

Versus
PRESTIGE ALCOBEV PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ANOOP PRAKASH

AWASTHI[R-1]
IA No. 537/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 539/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

651 SLP(C) No.
2300-2301/2024
IX

VIJAY L. PAWAR AND ANR. ARJUN AGGARWAL[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS. H. K. CHATURVEDI[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-6], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-7],
[R-8], [R-15], NITIN
SALUJA[R-9], PRAVARTAK
SUHAS PATHAK[R-12]



IA No. 15382/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

652 SLP(C) No. 3003/2024
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. ABHISHEK ATREY[P-1], [P-2],
[P-3]

Versus
MUKESH TOMAR AND ANR.

653 SLP(C) No. 3324/2024
IV-A

THE COMMISSIONER, BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ANR.

ANKUR S. KULKARNI

Versus
T. GANGAIAH SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS. AND ANR. SURBHI MEHTA[R-1.3],

[R-1.6], [R-1.2], [R-1.5], [R-1.1],
[R-1.4]

654 SLP(C) No. 1577/2024
IV-A

MS PATIL SUGERS LIMITED SIDDHARTHA SINHA [P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ABHISHEK KUMAR

SINGH[CAVEAT], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[R-1],
[R-3], SANCHIT GARGA[R-2],
[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 13587/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

655 SLP(C) No. 5810/2024
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. P. V. YOGESWARAN[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
BADRI NARAYAN PATRA SRAVAN KUMAR

KARANAM[R-1]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51125/2024
IA No. 51125/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 655.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9810/2024
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. PRASENJEET MOHAPATRA

Versus
PRADIPTA KUMAR PATTANAIK SRAVAN KUMAR

KARANAM[R-1]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 48544/2024
IA No. 48544/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 655.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9811/2024
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [P-1],
[P-2]

Versus
SASMIREKHA DAS SRAVAN KUMAR

KARANAM[R-1]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57050/2024
IA No. 57050/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

656 SLP(C) No. 12085/2024
IV-D

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR

Versus
MAJOR SINGH SANDHU RAJESH SINGH

CHAUHAN[R-1]



657 SLP(C) No. 1932/2024
XI-A

JOBEDA KHATUN AND ORS. DHANANJAYA MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. PRASENJEET

MOHAPATRA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

658 SLP(C) No. 2419/2024
XII-A

M/S. GLAXO SMITH KLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. SHISHIR DESHPANDE

Versus
K. DURGA PRASAD VIKAS MEHTA[R-1]
IA No. 24017/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

659 SLP(C) No. 2806/2024
XVI

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. KUNAL CHATTERJI

Versus
SRIMATI BINAPANI MURMU AND ORS. C. K. RAI[R-1]

ABHIJIT SENGUPTA[IMPL]
IA No. 27004/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 10832/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 36264/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

660 SLP(C) No. 3175/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR

Versus
VIKESH KUMAR NIJHAWAN AND ANR. SHASHANK SHEKHAR[R-1],

ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-2]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 52910/2024 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON
RECORD
IA No. 193941/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 120810/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 660.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4396/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR

Versus
CHANDANI KAUR AND ORS. ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1],

SHASHANK SHEKHAR[R-2],
[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 660.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4384/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR

Versus
KAVLEEN KAUR AND ANR. ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1],

SHASHANK SHEKHAR[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION

 660.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4395/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR

Versus
SUKHJIT SINGH AND ANR. ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

 660.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4646/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR



Versus
RAVINDER SINGH AND ORS. ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

 660.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4585/2024
IV-D

KANCHAN DUA KUMAR MIHIR

Versus
BALWINDER KAUR AND ORS. ROBIN KHOKHAR[R-1],

SHASHANK SHEKHAR[R-2.2],
[R-2.1], [R-3], [R-4]

FOR ADMISSION

661 SLP(C) No. 9916/2024
XVII-B

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
MISS WAJDA TABASSUM AND ANR. BRAJ KISHORE

MISHRA[CAVEAT], AMBHOJ
KUMAR SINHA[R-2]

 661.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 12185/2024
XVII-B

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
KANEEZ FATMA AND ANR. BRAJ KISHORE

MISHRA[CAVEAT], AMBHOJ
KUMAR SINHA[R-2]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
88257/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88259/2024
IA No. 88259/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 88257/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 661.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22490/2024
XVII-B

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
RIZWANA KHATOON AND ANR. BRAJ KISHORE

MISHRA[CAVEAT]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85324/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
85327/2024
IA No. 85324/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 85327/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 661.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22491/2024
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
SUSHMA TOPPO AND ANR. BRAJ KISHORE

MISHRA[CAVEAT], ANUP
KUMAR[R-2]

[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 106596/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
106597/2024
IA No. 106596/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 106597/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



662 SLP(C) No. 5736/2024
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[P-1]

Versus
BARA SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES AND ORS.

P. N. PURI[R-1.4], [R-1.3],
[R-1.2], [R-1.5], [R-1.1]

IA No.46461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.46459/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 234207/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 46461/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 46459/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

663 SLP(C) No. 8550/2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR
SINGHANIA[P-1]

Versus
DHIRENDRA KUMAR DUBEY AYUSH NEGI[R-1]
IA No.74908/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 74908/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

664 C.A. No. 4126/2024
XVII-A

MADHUMITA LAKHWANI RADHIKA GUPTA

Versus
ARIEN CONTEMPORARY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD
IA No. 8310/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 65837/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

665 SLP(C) No. 8750/2024
IV-A

HAFIZULLA @ HAFISEULLA @ M.S. HAFISULLA @
HAFEEZULLA

T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.

AMBHOJ KUMAR SINHA[R-1]

666 SLP(C) No. 15235/2024
XI-A

AMIYA KUMAR KHUNTIA SHAKTI KANTA PATTANAIK

Versus
THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER AND ANR. AMRREETA SWAARUP[R-1]

667 SLP(C) No. 7702/2024
XII-A

SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION
AND ANR.

GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
NANDIMANDALAM PARVATHAMMA AND ORS. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

 667.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22590/2024
XII-A

NANDIMANDALAM PARVATHAMMA AND ORS. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.) AND ANR. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199795/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

668 SLP(C) No.
5854-5855/2024
XI-B

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
MINI BENNY AND ORS. E. M. S. ANAM[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]



669 SLP(C) No. 8692/2024
XII-A

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER SRAVAN KUMAR KARANAM

Versus
M. RAVINDER REDDY AND ANR. HIMINDER LAL[CAVEAT],

DEVINA SEHGAL[R-2]
IA No. 74604/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 669.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22896/2025
XII-A

CHINDAM VAMSHI SRAVAN KUMAR KARANAM

Versus
M. RAVINDER REDDY AND ORS.
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 196772/2025
IA No. 196772/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

670 SLP(Crl) No. 4536/2024
II-C

SANDEEP JAIN GOPAL JHA

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 14652/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 66878/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

671 SLP(C) No. 9183/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
RAJ KUMAR AND ORS. BHASKAR ADITYA [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [IMPL]
ANILENDRA PANDEY[INT]

IA No. 118296/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 147891/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 671.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9213/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
RANVIR SINGH AND ORS. AJAY KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA[CAVEAT],
BHASKAR ADITYA [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11], [R-12],
[R-13], [R-14], [R-15],
[R-16], [R-17], [R-18], [R-19],
[R-20], [R-21], [R-22], [R-23],
[R-24], [R-25], [R-26], [R-27],
[R-28], [R-29], [R-30], [R-31],
[R-32], [R-33],
[R-34], [IMPL]
J. P. DHANDA[INT]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75060/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 147997/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
147997/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 178476/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
178476/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284978/2024



FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284979/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284981/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284986/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284987/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284990/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284995/2024
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
284997/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 287026/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
287026/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 39057/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
39057/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 40901/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
40901/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 41315/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
41315/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 41436/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
41436/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 41532/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
41532/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 85415/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
85415/2025
IA No. 75060/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 284997/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284995/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284990/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284987/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284986/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284981/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284979/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 284978/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 178476/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 147997/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 85415/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41532/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41436/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 41315/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 40901/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 39057/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 287026/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT



 671.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 9981/2024
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA,
DEHRADUN

VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS. SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-2],

[R-3], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8]
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
124829/2025
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
124831/2025
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
THE ABATEMENT ON IA 124832/2025
IA No. 124832/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 124829/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 124831/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

 671.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11299/2024
XI

PROJECT DIRECTOR INDIAN NATIONAL HIGHWAY
AUTHORITY (OPERATING UNIT), ROORKEE

VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
CHITRA CHAUDHARY AND ORS. SWARNENDU

CHATTERJEE[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

Ready for listing before Court as per R/P dated
29.08.2024
IA No. 104815/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 671.
4

Connected
Diary No. 18675-2025
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KARTIKEYA SINGH

Versus
RAMPAL SINGH AND ORS.
IA No. 150797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 178607/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 150799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 671.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26441/2025
XI

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA JAIKRITI S. JADEJA

Versus
ABDUL LAEEK AND ORS.
IA No. 209336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

672 SLP(C) No. 8693/2024
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
SHARAZ HUSSAIN SHAH ASHUTOSH KUMAR [R-1]
IA No.76308/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

673 SLP(C) No. 8222/2024
XI-A

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, INDIAN OIL CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MEHARIA & COMPANY

Versus
M/S. MAA SARALA AQUA INDUSTRIES AND ORS. LINTO K.B. [R-3]
IA No. 83383/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 86014/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

674 SLP(C) No. 9578/2024
XIV

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
IA No. 90134/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 90140/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

675 SLP(C) No. 9600/2024
III-B

UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
INDUBEN C SHETH AND ORS. KHUSHBOO AAKASH

SHETH[R-1], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 91203/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

676 SLP(C) No. 8751/2024
XII-A

KAGITHA PADMAVATHI ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
PUTTA SUBBARAYUDU VIPIN NAIR[R-1]
IA No. 90013/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 209045/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 95356/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

677 SLP(C) No. 8381/2024
XIV

ANIL KHANDELWAL DINESH MALIK

Versus
THE REGISTRAR UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
IA No. 85634/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

678 SLP(C) No. 9149/2024
XI-B

DR. ALKA SHARMA ZOHEB HOSSAIN

Versus
DR. RAJINDER MISHRA AND ORS. TARUN GUPTA[R-1], K. PAARI

VENDHAN[R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-5]

IA No. 124337/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 95002/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 178822/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 153015/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
IA No. 153151/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

679 SLP(C) No. 11905/2024
XII-A

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. AJIT PUDUSSERY

Versus
A PEDA BABU RAO AND ANR. VENKATESWARA RAO

ANUMOLU[R-1]

680 SLP(C) No. 9275/2024
XII-A

D SRINIVASA RAJU ABID ALI BEERAN P

Versus
M VENKAT REDDY AND ANR. SUMANTH NOOKALA, FILZA

MOONIS[R-2]



IA No. 96405/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96407/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 103587/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 103586/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 680.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10038/2024
XII-A

D SATYANARAYANA RAJU FILZA MOONIS

Versus
M VENKAT REDDY AND ANR. A. VENAYAGAM

BALAN[CAVEAT], SUMANTH
NOOKALA[R-1]

IA No. 104514/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

681 SLP(C) No. 11284/2024
XI-B

M.A. ANSAR PRASHANT PADMANABHAN

Versus
SHAJI MATHAI LAKSHMEESH S.

KAMATH[R-1]
IA No.117095/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

682 SLP(C) No. 10270/2024
XII

KALPANA A VELAN

Versus
MANI RAKESH SHARMA R.[R-1]
IA No. 106452/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 106453/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

683 SLP(C) No. 9819/2024
XII

G. RAJASEKAR KAUSHAL YADAV

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1], G.

INDIRA[R-2]
IA No. 102299/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

684 SLP(C) No. 10050/2024
IX

FOMENTO RESORTS AND HOTELS LTD VIVEK SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], [R-2], [R-6],
[R-7]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104582/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 104582/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

685 SLP(C) No. 10539/2024
IV-A

NAGARAJ ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
LAKSHMIBAI NULI & NULI[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

686 SLP(C) No.
12268-12269/2024
XVI

EASTERN COAL FIELDS LIMITED DIGGAJ PATHAK

Versus
USHA KUMARI BHUIYA ALIAS BHUIA ALIAS USHA
BHUIYA ALIAS BHUIA AND ORS.

FM ASSOCIATES[R-1]



687 SLP(C) No. 17802/2024
IV-A

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DEVASA & CO.

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. MRIGANK

PRABHAKAR[CAVEAT], [R-3],
[R-4], PATIL REKHA CHANDRA
GOUDA[R-1]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 78791/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 232269/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 143853/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 687.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18290/2024
IV-A

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DEVASA & CO.

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. MRIGANK

PRABHAKAR[CAVEAT], PATIL
REKHA CHANDRA
GOUDA[R-1]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
142745/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
232118/2024
IA No. 232118/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 142745/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

688 SLP(C) No. 14275/2024
IV-D

RAJINDER PARSHAD SATISH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 144239/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 152243/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 152241/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

689 SLP(C) No. 13549/2025
XI-A

KALPANA PRADHAN SHIBASHISH MISRA

Versus
SITANATH SAHOO (DEAD) AND ORS. SANJEEV KUMAR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 94976/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
ABATEMENT
IA No. 94973/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 94975/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 94977/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH
CERTIFICATE

690 SLP(C) No. 19834/2024
XVII-B

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., DUMKA MANJEET CHAWLA

Versus
SAMUEL SOREN @ TARKU SAITAN AND ANR. KAUSHIK PODDAR[R-2]

691 Diary No. 26516-2024
IX

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus



OLGA ROSNINA SALVADOR SANTOSH
REBELLO[R-1]

IA No. 188653/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 188655/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 188660/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

692 SLP(C) No. 15450/2024
XII

M/S METRO MACHINERY TRADERS DEEPAK AGRAWAL

Versus
M/S NLC INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. ANIL NAG[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
IA No. 151398/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 289843/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

693 SLP(C) No. 16098/2024
XI-A

PRAMOD KUMAR SAHOO S. VINAY RATNAKAR

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. VISHNU KANT[R-1],

NIRANJAN SAHU[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 121016/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 295908/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 7752/2026 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

694 SLP(C) No. 11943/2025
XII-A

P NAGAMANI AND ANR. VIPIN NAIR

Versus
CHITTOORI KANAKADURGA LAKSHMI DEVI AND ORS. TATINI BASU[R-3], [R-4], [R-6],

[R-7], GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[R-8], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-12]

IA No. 190066/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 154508/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 190064/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

695 SLP(C) No. 17279/2024
XII-A

M. VIJAYA AND ANR. GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA[R-1]

696 SLP(Crl) No.
11698-11699/2024
II-B

ARCHANA GUPTA ABHINAY

Versus
RAVINDER KUMAR GARG VISHAL ARUN MISHRA[R-1]

697 SLP(C) No. 19245/2024
XII-A

SRI SWAMY RAMANANDA TIRTHA INSTITUTE OF
SOCIO ECONOMIC RESEARCH AND NATIONAL
INTEGRATION

P. MOHITH RAO

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT &

CO[CAVEAT], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 192861/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



698 SLP(C) No. 26322/2024
IV-D

DEVENDER RUCHI GUPTA

Versus
SHIVDHAN AND ORS. SATISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]
IA No. 242095/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 215682/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 242089/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

699 SLP(C) No. 22966/2024
XVII-B

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA AND ORS. ANURADHA MUTATKAR

Versus
JAI KISAN SWAYAM SAHAYATA SAMUH AND ORS. ARVIND GUPTA[R-2], [R-4],

[R-6], [R-7], ABHAY
KUMAR[R-8]

700 SLP(C) No. 22419/2024
XII

K.MARIAPPAN SHYAM GOPAL

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. T. HARISH KUMAR[R-1],

DEEPAYAN MANDAL[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION

701 Crl.A. No. 2008/2025
II-B

DEEPAK DUHAN PIYUSH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

RAVI KUMAR TOMAR[R-2]
[SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT RECEIVED FROM
SUPREME COURT MEDIATION CENTRE]
IA No. 243593/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 34571/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 43728/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 70731/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

702 SLP(C) No.
25534-25535/2024
XV

SUDHIR JAIN AKANKSHA MEHRA

Versus
DEEPAK SHARMA PRATIBHA JAIN[R-1]
IA No. 91535/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

703 SLP(Crl) No. 14219/2024
II-C

BHUVANESHVARI RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY
B

Versus
THE STATE REPRESENTED BY ITS THE SECRETARY TO
THE GOVERNMENT AND ANR.

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-2]

IA No. 32825/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 236857/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 32823/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

704 SLP(C) No. 27284/2024
IV-D

GURNAMO DEVI AND ORS. ANURADHA ARPUTHAM,
VINOD KUMAR TEWARI[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], [P-4], [P-5], [P-6],
[P-7], [P-8], [P-9], [P-10]

Versus



STATE OF HARYANA SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1],
[R-1]

705 SLP(Crl) No. 14654/2024
II

SAN MOSU AND ANR. RITURAJ BISWAS

Versus
KHODA BUDH AND ANR. DISHA SINGH [R-2]
IA No. 245480/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

706 SLP(C) No. 32090/2025
IV-C

SHUSHIL KUMAR ANUBHAV

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]

707 SLP(C) No.
28690-28700/2024
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. SUVENI BHAGAT

Versus
ANURADHA DUTTA AND ORS. PREETIKA DWIVEDI[CAVEAT],

H. S. PARIHAR[CAVEAT],
PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-2],
JASWANT SINGH RAWAT[R-6],
MRIDULA RAY
BHARADWAJ[R-1], [R-5],
[R-11], [R-12],
[R-13], [R-14], [R-16], [R-17],
[R-21]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 17221/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 256162/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 17856/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1530/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 268432/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 268429/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 219839/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 17855/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 1529/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 256163/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 707.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
7307-7312/2025
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SUVENI BHAGAT

Versus
VINOD KUMAR AND ORS. JASWANT SINGH RAWAT[R-5],

H. S. PARIHAR[CAVEAT], [R-1],
[R-7], [R-9], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-12]

IA No. 267165/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 707.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
28701-28713/2024
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SUVENI BHAGAT

Versus



RAJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. ANANTHA NARAYANA
M.G.[CAVEAT], JASWANT
SINGH RAWAT[R-5], PRAVEEN
SWARUP[R-7], NITIN SALUJA,
[R-8], [R-12], [R-14], [R-15],
[R-16], [R-17], [R-19],
[R-20], [R-25], [R-26], [R-27],
[R-28], PARMANAND
GAUR[R-24]

IA No. 261572/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 268487/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 268486/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 261573/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 707.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 374/2025
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SUVENI BHAGAT

Versus
DINESH CHANDRA DIMARI AND ORS. TAHIR ASHRAF

SIDDIQUI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
JASWANT SINGH RAWAT[R-5]

IA No.295074/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.295080/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 707.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 1992/2025
III-A

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SUVENI BHAGAT

Versus
J.P. SINGH AND ORS. JASWANT SINGH RAWAT[R-2]

 707.
5

Connected
Diary No. 1194-2025
XI

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
MITHILESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS. MRIDULA RAY

BHARADWAJ[CAVEAT], [R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], SHANTANU
SAGAR[R-7], [R-8]

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
20960/2025
IA No. 71744/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 20960/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 71741/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124584/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 707.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24325/2025
XI

HIMANSHU PATHAK PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
MITHILESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS. MRIDULA RAY

BHARADWAJ[R-2], SHANTANU
SAGAR[R-5]

 707.
7

Connected
Diary No. 54359-2024
XI

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus



MITHILESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS. SHANTANU SAGAR[CAVEAT],
MRIDULA RAY
BHARADWAJ[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
19795/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
20884/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
60751/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
87342/2025
IA No. 19795/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 60751/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 87342/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 20884/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 707.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 25606/2025
III-A

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
ANURADHA DUTTA AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA[R-1],

SUVENI BHAGAT [R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 210631/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 707.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No.
25104-25105/2025
XI

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS. VIJENDRA SINGH [R-2], [R-3],

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SINGH[R-4], [R-10]

708 SLP(C) No.
29030-29031/2024
XI-A

M/S SAIL ROURKELA STEEL PLANT, ROURKELA PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX CT AND GST, ODISHA
AND ANR.

SAMAPIKA BISWAL[CAVEAT],
[R-2]

IA No. 287873/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

709 SLP(C) No. 27227/2024
IX

J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES INDIA PVT. LTD. ARJUN KRISHNAN

Versus
THE CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY AND
ORS.

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.263074/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 263074/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

710 Diary No. 51703-2024
XVI

EVA SETH R AND R LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA RAKESH KUMAR SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 88684/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 88685/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 88682/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

711 SLP(C) No. 28787/2024
XI-B

MERY SHINI P D AND ANR. LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.

Versus
ST JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS. ALJO K. JOSEPH[R-1], C. K.

SASI[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.277494/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 277494/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

712 SLP(C) No. 29105/2024
XII

THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION AND
ANR.

MISHA ROHATGI[P-1]

Versus
TRINITY COLOUR INDIA (P) LIMITED A. KARTHIK[R-1]
IA No. 268631/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 270274/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

713 SLP(C) No.
1004-1005/2025
XIV

M/S ARIHANTA INDUSTRIES NEELAM SINGH

Versus
JCIT, SPECIAL RANGE 12 NEW DELHI

714 SLP(Crl) No. 1329/2025
II

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
ALOK KUMAR GUNJAN SINHA JAIN[R-1]
IA No. 37982/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

715 SLP(C) No.
1516-1517/2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF TELANGANA DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. VIKAS MEHTA[CAVEAT],

GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[R-4]

IA No. 13978/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 13979/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

716 SLP(C) No.
1492-1493/2025
XII

INTERGRATED DIGITAL INFO SERVICES LIMITED RAVI RAGHUNATH

Versus
THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
CORPORATION AND ANR.

G. INDIRA[R-1], [R-2]

IA No. 13664/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 13667/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 13666/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

717 SLP(C) No. 5532/2025
XV

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST ARUNA GUPTA

Versus



JAITU KANWAR AND ORS. HARSH V. SURANA[CAVEAT],
[R-1], [R-1], AJAY
CHOUDHARY[R-2], [R-3], [R-5],
[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-9]

IA No. 75388/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 41892/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 717.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8870/2025
XV

URBAN IMPROVEMENT TRUST ARUNA GUPTA

Versus
JAITU KANWAR AND ORS. AJAY CHOUDHARY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-16], HARSH V.
SURANA[R-12], NIDHI
JASWAL[R-17]

IA No. 43511/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

718 SLP(C) No. 2643/2025
XII-A

SYED AHMED KRISHNA DEV
JAGARLAMUDI[P-1]

Versus
BANTU RAJAIAH AND ORS. KRISHNA KUMAR

SINGH[CAVEAT], RONAK
KARANPURIA[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 25701/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

719 SLP(C) No. 4934/2025
IX-A

M/S V K KAMAT AND CO. AND ANR. DCOSTA IVO MANUEL SIMON

Versus
JOSEPH FERNANDES AND ORS. SRIHARSH NAHUSH

BUNDELA[R-1]

720 SLP(C) No. 6295/2025
XII

M/S JOHNSON LIFTS PTV. LTD. ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
IA No. 46213/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

721 SLP(C) No. 11108/2025
XI

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR. ANURADHA & ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. STHAVI ASTHANA[R-3]

722 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
867/2025 in SLP(C) No.
15614/2019
IV-C

RAJU P KORAVI GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
T. RAMASUDHAKARA RAO AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 15614/2019,

723 SLP(C) No. 16451/2025
XVII-A

ANSA COSMOCHEMS ANANDH K

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. C. K. SASI[R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 134635/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 140474/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



724 SLP(C) No. 17152/2025
XI-B

DR. UMESH MOHAN.C.S AND ANR. P. S. SUDHEER

Versus
DR. SONY. N AND ORS. ALJO K. JOSEPH[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], VIPIN NAIR[R-10],
NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[R-11], [R-12],
ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-13],
SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-14]
VISHNU P.[INT]

IA No. 99555/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 724.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18971/2025
XI-B

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION VIPIN NAIR

Versus
SONY N AND ORS. NISHE RAJEN

SHONKER[R-10], [R-10],
ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-12]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 166183/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

725 SLP(Crl) No. 5336/2025
II-E

SOMNATH MUKHERJEE NAVNEET R.

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH YASHRAJ SINGH BUNDELA

[R-1], MRINAL GOPAL
ELKER[R-1]

IA No. 88906/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

726 SLP(Crl) No. 12529/2025
II-B

HAREN @ HARENDRANATH MURMU ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL KUNAL MIMANI[R-1]

727 SLP(C) No. 21269/2025
XII-A

AP TRADE PROMOTION CORPORATION LTD. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR

Versus
M/S HIMA BINDU CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. AND ANR. VANDANA SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 120743/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

728 SLP(C) No. 17698/2025
XI-B

VATTOLA ABOOBACKER AND ORS. BIJO MATHEW JOY

Versus
PANACHIKA PALLIYALI JUMA-ATH PALLI PARIPALANA
COMMITTEE, AND ORS.

A. VENAYAGAM BALAN[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], SUBHASH
CHANDRAN K.R[R-4]

729 C.A. No. 7664/2025
XVII-B

EVERGREEN CORPORATION AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Versus
M/S SATEC ENVIR ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD MISHA ROHATGI[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

730 SLP(C) No. 17039/2025
XI-A

M/S PARLE AGRO PVT LTD RAJESH KUMAR

Versus
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX
(APPEALS)

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]

731 Diary No. 25379-2025
II-C

MANHARAN PATEL PRACHI BAJPAI



Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ANKITA SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 149014/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

732 Diary No. 25445-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

SANJAY PASWAN JASPREET GOGIA

Versus
STATE OF GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
IA No. 155871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 155873/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

733 SLP(C) No. 14383/2025
IX-A

AJINATH SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 127709/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 127710/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 154935/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 154933/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

734 SLP(Crl) No. 10090/2025
II-C

ACHCHHE RAM ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
SANTOSH KUMAR SADHANA SANDHU[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 161580/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

735 SLP(Crl) No. 8621/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

KRISHAN @ KISHAN ANUBHA AGRAWAL

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 140232/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 140231/2025 - SUSPENDING/EXEMPTING
THE PAYMENT OF FINE
IA No. 140230/2025 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

736 SLP(C) No. 15455/2025
IV-D

SURINDER SINGH TAXAK NIRMAL CHOPRA

Versus
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS. PURUSHOTTAM SHARMA

TRIPATHI[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 135795/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

737 SLP(Crl) No. 11213/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

LAKHAN KEWAT @NANNU SIDDHANT KOHLI

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IA No. 161658/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

738 SLP(Crl) No. 16869/2025
II-A

RAJENDRA MAHADEORAO CHOUDHARI AND ANR. ANAGHA S. DESAI



Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]
IA No. 253501/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 253502/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

739 SLP(Crl) No. 17387/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

M. PALANISAMY M. YOGESH KANNA

Versus
STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE
IA No. 260011/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

740 SLP(C) No. 22165/2025
XIV

DELHI CO OPERATIVE HOUSING FINANCE
CORPORATION LTD

RISHI RAJ SHARMA

Versus
GHALIB MEMORIAL CO OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR[R-1],
SUDARSHAN RAJAN[R-2]

IA No. 179103/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 179102/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 179966/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

741 SLP(Crl) No. 10879/2025
II-E

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH SARAD KUMAR SINGHANIA

Versus
SHEEL SINDHU SHRIVASTAVA ABHA R. SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 158455/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

742 SLP(Crl) No. 8667/2025
II

RONANKI RUKMINI @ SARASWATHI AND ANR. K. SARADA DEVI

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], Y. RAJA GOPALA
RAO[R-2]

IA No. 140991/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

743 Diary No. 30742-2025
II-E

MOHD. NAEEM AKHTAR SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IA No. 209497/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 209495/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 743.
1

Connected
Diary No. 18543-2025
II-E

MOHD. AZHAR SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IA No. 206846/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 206844/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 743.
2

Connected
Diary No. 22635-2025
II-E

WASIM SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus



THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IA No. 236561/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 743.
3

Connected
Diary No. 22636-2025
II-E

MOHD. FAEEM SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IA No. 237781/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 237783/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

744 Crl.A. No. 4008/2025
II-C

RAJINDER CHOUHAN @ RAJA CHOUHAN KISALAYA SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ANKITA SHARMA[R-1]

745 SLP(Crl) No. 17173/2025
II

BADRI VARINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF U.P.
IA No. 245441/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

746 SLP(C) No. 20371/2025
IX-A

RAJADTTA SIDRAM RASOLGIKAR T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], [R-4],
PRASHANT SHRIKANT
KENJALE[R-3]

IA No. 163554/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 163556/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

747 Diary No. 34284-2025
XIV

THE PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAHARA PRIME CITY LTD ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]
IA No. 156578/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 747.
1

Connected
Diary No. 52963-2025
XIV

THE PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL 1 MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SAHARA PRIME CITY LTD ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]
IA No. 262794/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

748 Diary No. 35149-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

GULSHAN SURYAVANSHI @ GULSHAN KUMAR
SURYAVANSHI

NIRMAL CHOPRA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH RAVINDER KUMAR

YADAV[R-1]
IA No. 164258/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 164259/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 164260/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES



749 Diary No. 38481-2025
XVII-B

DIVYANSH JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA KUMAR MIHIR[R-1]
IA No. 229936/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 229937/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 749.
1

Connected
C.A. No.
14241-14242/2025
XVII-B

SARITA JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
IA No. 274503/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 274504/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 274502/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 14587/2025
XVII-B

AVNI JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 275229/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPEAL
IA No. 275230/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 275231/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
3

Connected
C.A. No.
14597-14598/2025
XVII-B

SANGEETA JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
IA No. 290768/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 290773/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 290767/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
4

Connected
C.A. No.
14599-14600/2025
XVII-B

AKSHAT JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.32 I.E.
Diary No. 38396/2025.]
IA No. 299619/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 299624/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 299615/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
5

Connected
C.A. No.
14601-14602/2025
XVII-B

MEENU JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA



FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 295346/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPEAL
IA No. 295347/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 295342/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
6

Connected
Diary No. 38467-2025
XVII-B

PARITOSH JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
IA No. 319917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 319918/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 319916/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 749.
7

Connected
Diary No. 38648-2025
XVII-B

NIHARIKA JAIN DEEPKARAN DALAL

Versus
MANOJ KULSHRESTHA
IA No. 323225/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 323226/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 323227/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

750 W.P.(C) No. 822/2025
X

ATUL KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS. CHITRANGDA RASTRAVARA

Versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. HRISHIKESH BARUAH[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 208932/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 750.
1

Connected
W.P.(C) No. 1131/2025
X

NANDITA JOSHI AND ANR. CHITRANGDA RASTRAVARA

Versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 298250/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

751 SLP(Crl) No. 14010/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

RAM SINGH THAKUR PRAGATI NEEKHRA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 198207/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 198205/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

752 SLP(Crl) No. 16938/2025
II

HARISHANKAR MISHRA AND ANR. KIRAN KUMAR PATRA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. SHAURYA SAHAY [R-1]
IA No. 248406/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

753 SLP(C) No. 25983/2025
XV

AMIT BISHNOI ANIL KUMAR

Versus
M/S SHRI RAGHAV DEVELOPERS AND CONSTRUCTION STHAVI ASTHANA[R-1]



IA No. 226250/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

754 SLP(C) No. 26547/2025
IX-A

RASHTRIYA KOYLA KHADAN MAJDOOR SANGH (INTUC) VATSALYA VIGYA

Versus
WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

755 SLP(C) No. 25880/2025
III-B

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
MANOJ KUMAR VIKRAMADITYA SINGH[R-1]

756 SLP(Crl) No. 12850/2025
II-B

BALWINDER SINGH BHARAT BHUSHAN

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 206827/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

757 SLP(C) No. 23896/2025
XV

SUBRATA DEY HRISHIKESH BARUAH

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2]

758 Diary No. 45486-2025
II-B

NISHAN SINGH KEDAR NATH TRIPATHY

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 233459/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 233461/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

759 SLP(Crl) No. 15231/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

BIJURAM OYAMI AND ANR. MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRASHANT KUMAR

UMRAO[R-1]
IA No. 227032/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

760 Diary No. 46071-2025
IV-D

DISTRICT FOREST OFFICER TERRIFTORIAL
MAHINDERGARH AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
MUKESH KUMAR AND ORS.
IA No. 253557/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 253553/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 253552/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 253559/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 253550/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 253555/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

761 SLP(Crl) No. 14156/2025
II-B

RAJU KHATUA AND ORS. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus



STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR. GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[CAVEAT], KUNAL
MIMANI[R-1]

IA No. 228713/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 236081/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

762 SLP(C) No. 25664/2025
XIV

RITES LIMITED SURYA KANT

Versus
SCC INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR. ANIRUDH SHARMA[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 223902/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

763 SLP(C) No. 27127/2025
III-A

UNION OF INDIA GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus
NEW JAI HIND TRANSPORT SERVICE AND ORS. M. P. DEVANATH[CAVEAT],

VANSHAJA SHUKLA[R-2]

764 SLP(Crl) No. 13677/2025
II-B

MOHAN LAL AND ANR. MANSOOR ALI

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. RASHID N. AZAM [CAVEAT],

MANAN VERMA[R-1]
IA No. 220678/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 220680/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 234618/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 220676/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 234617/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

765 SLP(C) No. 26630/2025
XII-A

SUDI BALA REDDY ISHAAN GEORGE

Versus
SRI J VENKATESHWAR REDDY AND ORS. P. MOHITH RAO[CAVEAT],

[R-2], ANKITA GUPTA[R-3]
IA No. 219907/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 219906/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

766 Diary No. 50263-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

SHARAD SYED MEHDI IMAM

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 261399/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 261401/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

767 Diary No. 50432-2025
II-E

GEETA @ LAXMI SUDHANSHU PRAKASH

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
IA No. 249614/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING



IA No. 249615/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

768 Diary No. 53119-2025
II-B

SWAPAN MONDAL SHWETA MAZUMDAR

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1]
IA No. 248963/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 248964/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

769 SLP(C) No. 28809/2025
IV-C

YADVESH YADAV ALPANA SHARMA

Versus
ROSHNI YADAV AND ANR. T. MAHIPAL[R-1], [R-1], [R-2],

[R-2]

770 SLP(C) No. 33637/2025
XVI

RANJIT KUMAR NAVEEN KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

RAGHAVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH[R-7]

IA No. 276494/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 271008/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 276493/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

771 C.A. No. 14555/2025
XVII

GOA FOUNDATION AND ANR. SRISHTI AGNIHOTRI

Versus
DLF HOMES GOA PVT. LTD. AND ORS. KARANJAWALA &

CO.[CAVEAT], SALVADOR
SANTOSH REBELLO[R-6]

IA No. 279773/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 279767/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

772 Diary No. 56640-2025
XIV

JYOTI ENTERPRISES PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
IA No. 296551/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 296553/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 295516/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

773 SLP(C) No.
32697-32700/2025
IV-C

B.L. AGRAWAL VIDULA MEHROTRA

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
2(1)

SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1]

774 SLP(C) No. 30907/2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. HARMEET SINGH RUPRAH

Versus
LAJWAR KHANAM VARUN DEV MISHRA [R-1]
IA No. 271485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 271486/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

775 SLP(C) No.
29799-29800/2025
XII

M/S VEDANTA LIMITED K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MUMBAI MADHULIKA UPADHYAY[R-1]

776 Diary No. 60195-2025
XI-B

HARIKRISHNAN B.V. LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL

Versus
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED AND ORS.
IA No. 278910/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

777 Diary No. 33516-2024
XVII-B

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI [P-1]

Versus
SADA NAND SINGH

 777.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21320-21321/2024
XVII-B

BOKARO STEEL PLANT AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI

Versus
SHIV SHANKAR JHA AND ORS. ASHOK ANAND[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-11]
FOR
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 22705/2025

 777.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
25516-25517/2024
XVII-B

THE MANAGEMENT OF STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA
LIMITED AND ORS.

ANSHUL RAI

Versus
SHAMBHU PRASAD SINGH AND ORS. ASHOK ANAND[R-1], KUMAR

SHIVAM[R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
[R-6]

IA
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 22781/2025

 777.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26863-26864/2024
XVII-B

THE MANAGEMENT OF STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA
LIMITED AND ORS.

ANSHUL RAI

Versus
SOMESHWAR TIWARI AND ORS.
IA
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 22693/2025

 777.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26865-26866/2024
XVII-B

THE MANAGEMENT OF STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA
LIMITED AND ORS.

ANSHUL RAI

Versus
PREM KUMAR LOHANI AND ORS. ASHOK ANAND[CAVEAT],

[R-1], [R-12], [R-16]
IA
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 22596/2025



 777.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21316-21317/2024
XVII-B

BOKARO STEEL PLANT AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI

Versus
HIRA DEVI AND ORS. ASHOK ANAND[R-2], [R-3],

[R-5], [R-6], [R-8], [R-11]
IA No.195936/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 777.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21318-21319/2024
XVII-B

BOKARO STEEL PLANT AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI

Versus
GANGA SAGAR YADAV AND ORS. ASHOK ANAND[R-1], [R-2],

[R-4], [R-8], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-12]

IA No.203491/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.203490/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 777.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26140-26141/2024
XVII-B

THE STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. AND ORS. ANSHUL RAI

Versus
JAGDISH PRASAD
IA No.239327/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.239326/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

778 ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2013
XVII-A

THE STATE OF KERALA G. PRAKASH[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU D.KUMANAN[R-1]
IA No. 80167/2018 - AMENDMENT OF THE PLAINT
IA No. 107008/2018 - APPLICATION FOR AD-
INTERIM ORDER AGAINST DEPENDENT

779 S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
20047/2012
XIV

SHOAIB IQBAL FIRDOUSE QUTB WANI[P-1]

Versus
SS SAI BABA OM JEE @ SS OMJI . AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP[R-1], [R-7],

[R-13], RAJESH KUMAR[R-3],
TARUN JOHRI[R-1], [R-6]
[IMPL], SUSHMA SURI[R-9]
RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[INT]

Posted for hearing on non-misc. day other than Mon
and fri vide court's order dated 05.12.2016

780 ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2016
XVII-A

STATE OF TAMIL NADU MISHA ROHATGI[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-2], ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-3]

IA No. 165833/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112181/2019 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

781 Diary No. 23708-2017
IX

MAHARASHTRA CHAMBER OF HOUSING INDUSTRY PRANAYA GOYAL

Versus



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI AND
ORS.

J S WAD AND CO[CAVEAT], E.
C. AGRAWALA[CAVEAT]
SATYA MITRA[IMPL]

IA No. 53575/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 73411/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 73415/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 53573/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 73414/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

782 W.P.(C) No. 956/2018
PIL-W

ASHISH GOYAL JAVEDUR RAHMAN[P-1]

Versus
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

PRATEEK KUMAR [R-1]

783 SLP(C) No. 9046/2019
IV-B

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[P-1],
[P-2]

Versus
ARRIVE SAFE SOCIETY OF CHANDIGARH AND ORS. NIKUNJ DAYAL[R-1], AKSHAY

AMRITANSHU [R-3], NUPUR
KUMAR[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 38233/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 91182/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 38234/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 209437/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 146681/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

784 W.P.(C) No. 61/2018
PIL-W

KOILI DEVI AND ORS. SATYA MITRA[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-33],

SHANTANU SAGAR[R-2],
SANCHIT GARGA[R-3], DISHA
SINGH [R-4], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-5],
SHUVODEEP ROY[R-6], [R-24],
AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI[R-7],
MANISH KUMAR[R-8], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-9], SAHIL
BHALAIK[R-11], SUMEER
SODHI[R-12], MRINAL GOPAL
ELKER[R-14], SOM RAJ
CHOUDHURY[R-15],
DIVYANSHU KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA[R-16],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[R-17], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-18], K.
ENATOLI SEMA[R-19], KARAN
SHARMA[R-20],
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA[R-21],
SAMEER ABHYANKAR[R-22],
PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-23],
ABHISHEK ATREY[R-25],
KUNAL MIMANI[R-26], C. K.
SASI[R-27], SHISHIR



DESHPANDE[R-29], GOPAL
SINGH[R-30], ARAVINDH
S.[R-31], GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-32], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[R-34],
[R-35], S.. UDAYA KUMAR
SAGAR[R-36],
ANKUR PRAKASH[R-37]

785 SLP(C) No. 649/2020
XIV

ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL NOOR RAMPAL[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

786 SLP(C) No. 7925/2023
XI

MOHD. MUSTAQUEEM RAJNISH KUMAR JHA

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1]
IA No. 78787/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

787 C.A. No. 13300/2015
III-B

M/S. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. R. PARTHASARATHY

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS KANDLA B. KRISHNA PRASAD[R-1]

788 SLP(C) No. 21320/2014
XVI

JOHN HUANG AND ANR. SHEKHAR KUMAR[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
THAKURBARI NARI SANGATHAN . AND ORS. APOORVA BHUMESH[R-1]
IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 3/2014 - DIRECTIONS
IA No. 2/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

789 W.P.(C) No. 682/2016
PIL-W

UPENDRA RAI YADAV NARENDER
SINGH[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS SECRETARY AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[R-4], [R-5], B.
KRISHNA PRASAD[R-7]

List the matter for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day vide order dated 30.11.2018.

790 SLP(Crl) No. 8447/2017
II-E

BHARAT MILAN PANDEY SUJEETA SRIVASTAVA[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. NISHANT RAMAKANTRAO

KATNESHWARKAR[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], SARVAM RITAM
KHARE[R-9]

IA No. 113201/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 113204/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 790.
1

Connected
Diary No. 33354-2017
II-E

SANJAY NAGAICH SUJEETA SRIVASTAVA

Versus
SPECIAL POLICE ESTABLISHMENT AND ORS.

791 W.P.(C) No. 39/2019
X

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY AVIJIT MANI TRIPATHI

Versus



THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. HIMANSHU SHEKHAR[R-2]
IA No. 100931/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 6007/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6012/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

792 C.A. No.
18502-18503/2017
XI-B

MOHANDAS P. K . AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO[P-1]

Versus
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AND ORS. T. G. NARAYANAN NAIR[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], C. K. SASI[R-4]
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

 792.
1

Connected
C.A. No.
18504-18505/2017
XI-B

KERALA JUDICIAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ORS. RADHA SHYAM JENA

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. T. G. NARAYANAN NAIR[R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], G. PRAKASH[R-1]

793 SLP(C) No. 19960/2019
XI

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ADARSH UPADHYAY[P-1]

Versus
ANIL KUMAR RATHOR AND ANR. AJAY KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA[R-1], RAJAN K.
CHOURASIA[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125355/2019-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.125357/2019-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 125355/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 125357/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

794 SLP(Crl) No. 12171/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

KARNAIL SINGH MANJEET KIRPAL

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR[R-1]

 794.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 20254/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

MUKHTIAR SINGH TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB BAANI KHANNA[R-1]

795 MA 505/2017 in W.P.(C)
No. 197/2004
PIL-W

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION PRASHANT BHUSHAN,
CHIRAG M. SHROFF[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]
IN W.P.(C) No. - 197/2004,
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70348/2017-DIRECTION
and IA No.75764/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS FOR FINAL DISPOSAL
NMD MATTER
IA No. 70348/2017 - DIRECTION
IA No. 75764/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 795.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
22734-22737/2017
XIV

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI CHIRAG M. SHROFF



Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1], KARAN
BHARIHOKE[R-3]

796 Crl.A. No.
2664-2666/2023
II-B

THE STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
RAJINDER SINGH @ RAJU BHARAT BHUSHAN[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]

797 SLP(C) No.
9148-9149/2020
XII-A

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
SRINIVAS GUNTAPALLI AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR

SINGHANIA[CAVEAT], [R-1],
GARIMA BAJAJ[CAVEAT],
[R-15], GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-2], [R-18]
ABHIJIT SENGUPTA[IMPL]
VIPIN NAIR[INT]

IA No. 95311/2020 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 96997/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 96384/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 94143/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 72088/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96377/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 97335/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 86569/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 72087/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96995/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 797.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
12912-12913/2020
XII-A

SHAIK MOHAMMAD THOWFICK AND ANR. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
SRINIVAS GUNTUPALLI
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104352/2020
IA No. 104352/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

798 SLP(C) No. 26807/2025
XV

NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED DHEERAJ P DEO

Versus
SIKKIM URJA LIMITED (FORMERLY TEESTA URJA
LIMITED) AND ORS.

SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA[CAVEAT], RAKHI
RAY[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 251348/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 235306/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



 798.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 27163/2025
XV

SEW INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. RAKHI RAY

Versus
SIKKIM URJA LIMITED (FORMERLY TEESTA URJA
LIMITED) AND ORS.

SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA[CAVEAT], DHEERAJ
P DEO[R-3]

799 SLP(C) No. 10382/2024
IX

VILAS BHARGAV RANADE SIDDHARTH NATH

Versus
ROLLAND STANISLAUS BRITTO AND ORS. RESPONDENT-IN-

PERSON[R-1], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 107483/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 142285/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 111822/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 107479/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 28735/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

800 C.A. No. 7160/2022
XVII

BIHAR STATE POWER HOLDING COMPANY LTD. NITIN SALUJA

Versus
SRI AVANTIKA CONTRACTORS (I) LTD. AND ORS. VISHAL GUPTA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 104695/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

801 SLP(Crl) No.
16583-16584/2024
II-B

RANJIT SINGH ABHINAY

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB ETC. KARAN SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 253402/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 250103/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 253401/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 801.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
16585-16586/2024
II-B

HARJINDER SINGH @ BABBU ABHINAY

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB KARAN SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 255350/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 254510/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 255349/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 801.
2

Connected
Diary No. 1481-2025
II-B

DALJINDER SINGH AND ORS. ANIL KUMAR VERMA

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. VEDANT PRADHAN[R-2]
IA No. 114418/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 114421/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 114417/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

802 C.A. No.
14656-14657/2024
XVII-B

C SHIVAKUMAR REDDY V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR. SOUGAT SINHA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.295180/2024-EX-PARTE
STAY

803 SLP(C) No. 6351/2024
XVI

D.B. COLLEGE ROHIT KUMAR SINGH

Versus
BAL KRISHNA SINGHANIA AND ORS. MOHD. FUZAIL KHAN

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 56391/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 56396/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

804 SLP(C) No. 26057/2018
IV-B

PUNJAB URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR. CHRITARTH PALLI [P-1], [P-2]

Versus
MANDEEP SINGH AND ORS. SUBHRO SANYAL[CAVEAT]

805 SLP(C) No. 909/2017
XVI

WEST BENGAL COMMUNITY HEALTH GUIDE UNION
AND ORS.

SUBHASISH BHOWMICK[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. KUNAL MIMANI[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[R-6], AMRISH
KUMAR[R-6]

806 C.A. No. 5395-5398/2019
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
IL AND FS SECURITIES SERVICES LTD. AND ORS. SMARHAR SINGH[CAVEAT],

RANJAN KUMAR
PANDEY[CAVEAT], MAHFOOZ
AHSAN NAZKI[CAVEAT],
CYRIL AMARCHAND
MANGALDAS AOR[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
KHAITAN & CO.[CAVEAT],
NAGARKATTI KARTIK
UDAY[CAVEAT], [R-2], RAVI
TYAGI[R-3], PRATIKSHA
SHARMA[R-6], SIDHARTH
SETHI[R-7]
DIVYANSHU GOYAL[INT]

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD]
IA No. 52655/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 31056/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 87073/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 103802/2023 - FIXING DATE OF HEARING
IA No. 101344/2023 - FIXING DATE OF HEARING
IA No. 9179/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 87069/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 22341/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 47479/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 150657/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



IA No. 89731/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 806.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 6773-6776/2019
XVII

TARISH INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED

MRINMAYEE SAHU

Versus
NSE CLEARING LTD. AND ORS. RANJAN KUMAR

PANDEY[CAVEAT],
NAGARKATTI KARTIK
UDAY[CAVEAT], MAHFOOZ
AHSAN NAZKI[CAVEAT],
CYRIL AMARCHAND
MANGALDAS AOR[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT], KHAITAN &
CO.[CAVEAT], K J JOHN AND
CO[R-4], SIDHARTH
SETHI[R-8]

 806.
2

Connected
C.A. No. 6241-6244/2019
XVII

CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.

MRINMAYEE SAHU

Versus
NSE CLEARING LTD AND ORS. SMARHAR SINGH[CAVEAT],

RANJAN KUMAR
PANDEY[CAVEAT], MAHFOOZ
AHSAN NAZKI[CAVEAT],
CYRIL AMARCHAND
MANGALDAS AOR[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT],
KHAITAN & CO.[CAVEAT],
NAGARKATTI KARTIK
UDAY[CAVEAT], [R-2], [R-2], K
J JOHN AND CO[R-4],
SIDHARTH SETHI[R-8]

 806.
3

Connected
C.A. No. 6768-6771/2019
XVII

BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.

MRINMAYEE SAHU

Versus
NSE CLEARING LTD. AND ORS. SMARHAR SINGH[CAVEAT],

RANJAN KUMAR
PANDEY[CAVEAT],
NAGARKATTI KARTIK
UDAY[CAVEAT], [R-2],
MAHFOOZ AHSAN
NAZKI[CAVEAT], CYRIL
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS
AOR[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT], KHAITAN
& CO.[CAVEAT], K J JOHN AND
CO[R-4], SIDHARTH
SETHI[R-8]

 806.
4

Connected
C.A. No. 6767/2019
XVII

MORGAN STANLEY INDIA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED S. S. SHROFF

Versus
IL AND FS SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED AND ORS. RANJAN KUMAR

PANDEY[CAVEAT],
NAGARKATTI KARTIK
UDAY[CAVEAT], [R-4],
MAHFOOZ AHSAN
NAZKI[CAVEAT], CYRIL
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS
AOR[CAVEAT], KHAITAN &
CO.[CAVEAT], K J JOHN AND
CO[R-4], SIDHARTH
SETHI[R-8]



IA No. 117487/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 117489/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 117486/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

807 SLP(C) No. 30239/2024
XVI

BIMAL PRAKASH SARDA SOUMYA DUTTA

Versus
MANAS KUMAR BISWAS @ ASOKE KUMAR BISWAS
AND ORS.

SNEHASISH
MUKHERJEE[R-1], [R-1],
KUNAL CHATTERJI[R-3], [R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

IA No. 64614/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION
OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 46984/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 30925/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

808 SLP(C) No. 1176/2024
IX

NAKSHATRA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. MPS LEGAL

Versus
HIYA ASSOCIATES AND ORS. AAKARSH KAMRA[R-1],

[R-2.1], [R-2.2], [R-3]
IA No. 905/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 11807/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

809 SLP(C) No. 10981/2021
XIV

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. NEELAM SHARMA [P-1]

Versus
M/S MOHAN STEELS LTD. KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 83379/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 46775/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

810 SLP(Crl) No. 5850/2024
II-E

SARALA H. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. D. L. CHIDANANDA[R-1], C.

SOLOMON[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 92140/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

811 W.P.(C) No. 473/2025
X

ASSOCIATION OF DOCTORS AND MEDICAL STUDENTS
(ADAMS)

ZULFIKER ALI P. S

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ANKIT GOEL[R-2], [R-3]

812 Diary No. 25537-2025
II

PHOOL SINGH BALAJI SRINIVASAN

Versus
THE STATE OF U.P. ADARSH UPADHYAY[R-1]
IA No. 183998/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 184002/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 183996/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

813 SLP(C) No. 5321/2021
XI-A

INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL SRISATYA MOHANTY [P-1]

Versus



KAMALAKANTA DAS AND ORS. ASHUTOSH GHADE, ABHINAV
RAMKRISHNA[R-2]

IA No. 109572/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

814 SLP(Crl) No. 1066/2025
II

ATUL KUMAR SINGH @ ATUL RAI VEERA KAUL SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. SHAURYA SAHAY [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 81691/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 19036/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

815 SLP(C) No. 8438/2025
III-B

ST. XAVIERS HIGH SCHOOL LOYOLA HALL AND ANR. VENKITA SUBRAMONIAM T.R

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 76565/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8082/2025
III-B

DEEP DARSHAN HIGH SCHOOL TRUSTEE AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 72616/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8833/2025
III-B

ST. ANNS SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 79738/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8780/2025
III-B

LOURDES CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-3],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2]
IA No. 79212/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8398/2025
III-B

ROSARY SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 76262/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8571/2025
III-B

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL AND
ANR.

RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



IA No. 77916/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8840/2025
III-B

ST MARYS SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 80124/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8846/2025
III-B

ST. XAVIERS SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 80233/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8798/2025
III-B

ST XAVIERS SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 79444/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8807/2025
III-B

MOUNT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 79469/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 8875/2025
III-B

MOUNT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ANITA BAFNA[R-2], [R-3]
.. FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 80445/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 11966/2025
III-B

JAMIAH-ULOOMUL-QURAN TRUST AND ORS. SHASHANK SINGH

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-3]

IA No. 106454/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
12

Connected
SLP(C) No.
16517-16527/2025
III-B

FD EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2],

[R-41]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.



IA No. 135695/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 135693/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
13

Connected
SLP(C) No.
15900-15911/2025
III-B

SHIVAM VIDHYALAY AND ORS. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2],

[R-16]
IA No. 138611/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
14

Connected
SLP(C) No.
20093-20095/2025
III-B

THE IQBAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL AND ORS. TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA[R-1]
IA No. 166274/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 166276/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 815.
15

Connected
SLP(C) No.
21206-21251/2025
III-B

MOUNT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.
IA No. 167964/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 167963/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 815.
16

Connected
SLP(C) No. 21256/2025
III-B

MADRESSA ANJUMAN E ISLAMIA AND ORS. RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.
IA No. 169279/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 169277/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 169278/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

816 SLP(C) No.
15652-15655/2016
IV-B

JASPAL SINGH ETC. ETC. RAVINDRA BANA[P-1]

Versus
UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ETC. ETC. SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1], ASHA GOPALAN
NAIR[R-1]

 816.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 24121/2016
IV-B

ROHIT RAGHUVANSHI AND ANR. RAVINDRA BANA[P-1]

Versus
UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1], ASHA GOPALAN
NAIR[R-1]



 816.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
33907-33917/2016
IV-B

RANGA RAM AND ORS ETC ETC BHAKTI VARDHAN
SINGH[P-1], JUGUL KISHOR
GUPTA[P-27]

Versus
THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH THROUGH
LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

ASHA GOPALAN NAIR[R-1],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-2], RAVINDRA
BANA[R-11]

Application
FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 76315/2021
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
117102/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 117105/2021
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
139220/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 139224/2021
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
76515/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
76521/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
76532/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
76536/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
76561/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
76566/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
77056/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
77059/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
77078/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
77085/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
77090/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
77092/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
77105/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
77110/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA
77117/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
77120/2022
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
197462/2024
IA No. 41624/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 197462/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 76315/2021 - MODIFICATION

 816.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 32787/2016
IV-B

MANISH BANSAL AND ANR. ANANTA PRASAD
MISHRA[P-1], [P-2]

Versus
THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1]



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
56727/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
56729/2024
IA No. 56729/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 816.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No.
23681-23682/2017
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
SUKHJIT KAUR CHRITARTH PALLI [R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
78658/2017
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
216595/2024
IA No. 216595/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 78658/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 816.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No.
9349-9350/2018
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
BACHANA RAM AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN

SINGH[R-1], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-12], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-19], [R-20]

 816.
6

Connected
Diary No. 25290-2017
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ANR. VIKAS SINGH JANGRA[R-1],

BHAKTI VARDHAN
SINGH[R-2.3], [R-2.2], [R-2.4]

FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
82814/2017
IA No. 82814/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 816.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No.
24664-24665/2017
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
BHAGA RAM AND ORS. AMIT KUMAR PATHAK[R-2],

[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 816.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No.
32669-32676/2017
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH ASHA GOPALAN NAIR

Versus



RANGA RAM AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN
SINGH[R-1], RAVINDRA
BANA[R-5], [R-5.3], [R-5.2],
[R-5.1], [R-12.3], [R-12.2],
[R-12.1], RAJESH SINGH
CHAUHAN[R-19], ABHIMANYU
TEWARI[R-19]

IA.NO.
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
99425/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
117077/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 117092/2021

 816.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No.
32680-32687/2017
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
HAZARA SINGH DEAD THR. LRS. AND ORS. RAVINDRA BANA[R-2], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], BHAKTI
VARDHAN SINGH[R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11]

 816.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No.
1027-1034/2018
IV-B

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
TEJ RAM AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN

SINGH[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-12], [R-13], [R-14], [R-15],
[R-16], [R-17], [R-18], [R-19],
[R-21],
[R-23], [R-24], [R-25], [R-26],
[R-27], [R-28], [R-30], [R-31],
[R-32], [R-34], [R-35], [R-36],
[R-40], [R-54], [R-55], [R-56],
[R-57], [R-58],
[R-80], [R-81], RAVINDRA
BANA[R-22]

 816.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No.
32832-32843/2017
IV-B

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
OMKAR NATH AND ANR. ANANTA PRASAD

MISHRA[R-5], [R-6], JUGUL
KISHOR GUPTA[R-7],
RAVINDRA BANA[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-8], [R-9]

FOR
FOR PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT
ON IA 76353/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
235967/2025
IA No. 235967/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 76353/2022 - PERMISSION FOR
WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT

 816.
12

Connected
SLP(C) No.
33166-33167/2018
IV-B

COSMOS INDUSTRIES LIMITED RAJESH SINGH
CHAUHAN[P-1]



Versus
U.T CHANDIGARH SHREEKANT NEELAPPA

TERDAL[R-1]
FOR
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA
135319/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
191795/2023
IA No. 135319/2022 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 191795/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 816.
13

Connected
SLP(C) No. 19309/2023
IV-B

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH ASHA GOPALAN NAIR,
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[P-1]

Versus
SURJIT KAUR SURENDER SINGH

HOODA[R-1]

817 SLP(Crl) No. 9362/2016
II-B

KALYAN CHAUDHURI KHAITAN & CO.[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. KUNAL MIMANI[R-1],

CORPORATE LAW
GROUP[R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
SUBODH S. PATIL[R-5]

IA No. 213348/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD

818 SLP(C) No. 1457/2018
XV

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR BANK OF
BARODA AND ORS.

PRAVEENA GAUTAM[P-1],
[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
K.K. BHATIA (DECEASED) THR LRS. CHANDAN

RAMAMURTHI[R-1.2], [R-1.1]

819 SLP(C) No. 29938/2019
XI

BULANDSHAHR KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NOW KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA
UPADHYAY

Versus
HAMID ALI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.

ABHAY KUMAR[CAVEAT],
[R-1.2], [R-1.1], [R-1.3], [R-2]

[ FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]
IA No. 181274/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 146976/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 146980/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 193616/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 22557/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22556/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 150059/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 181272/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

 819.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 30071/2019
XI

BKDA NOW KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA
UPADHYAY

Versus
IMRAN ALI KHAN AND ORS. ABDUL QADIR ABBASI[R-1],

[R-2]



FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
194450/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
109181/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
109182/2021
IA No. 109182/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 194450/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 109181/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 819.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 862/2020
XI

HAMID ALI KHAN (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. AND
ANR.

ABHAY KUMAR

Versus
BULANDSHAHR KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(NOW KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) AND ORS.

RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA
UPADHYAY[R-1], SHASHANK
SHEKHAR SINGH[R-2]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
6216/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
155561/2021
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
80908/2023
IA No. 155561/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 6216/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 819.
3

Connected
Diary No. 4511-2020
XI

IMRAN ALI KHAN AND ANR. ABDUL QADIR ABBASI[P-1]

Versus
BULANDHSHAHR KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(NOW KHURJA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) AND ANR.

RAKESH UTTAMCHANDRA
UPADHYAY[R-1]

FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
40886/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA
155571/2021
IA No. 155571/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 40886/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

820 SLP(C) No.
13937-13938/2020
XII

SUNDARAVEL RAJ M.P. PARTHIBAN[P-1]

Versus
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION AND
ORS.

SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3]

IA No. 78628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78630/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 820.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
13939-13940/2020
XII

S. JANE JESU DARLING M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND ORS. D.KUMANAN[R-1], SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5]



IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81521/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
81522/2020
IA No. 81521/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 81522/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 820.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
126-127/2021
XII

K. SERMADURAI M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU AND ORS. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
105881/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105882/2020
IA No. 105882/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 105881/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 820.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
13941-13942/2020
XII

K. UTHAYAKUMAR M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 105443/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 105445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 820.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 27334/2024
XII

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[P-1]

Versus
J. WESLEY PRABHU AND ANR. M.P. PARTHIBAN[CAVEAT],

[R-1]

821 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
712-721/2022 in C.A. No.
1701-1710/2021
XVII-B

PRASHANT AND ORS. RAVINDRA BANA

Versus
HAKIMUDDIN ALI AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA[R-1], [R-3],

[R-4], [R-8], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-13], ABHISHEK
AGARWAL[R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

IN C.A. No. - 1701/2021, IN C.A. No. - 1709/2021, IN
C.A. No. - 1708/2021, IN C.A. No. - 1707/2021, IN
C.A. No. - 1706/2021, IN C.A. No. - 1705/2021, IN
C.A. No. - 1704/2021, IN C.A. No. - 1703/2021, IN
C.A. No. - 1702/2021, IN C.A. No. - 1710/2021,
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 49209/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 182424/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 210981/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT



IA No. 210451/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 210330/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 140718/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 182431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 182426/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 175553/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 136191/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 182430/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 182419/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

822 SLP(C) No. 6288/2023
XII

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY REP BY ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

ARAVINDH S.

Versus
BALKEES UMMAL T. HARISH KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 121350/2025 - PERMISSION FOR
WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT

823 SLP(C) No. 8559/2023
XI-A

THE INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
AND ORS.

PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
BALARAM BEHERA SUVENDU SUVASIS

DASH[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73283/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 73283/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 167610/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

824 SLP(C) No.
8921-8922/2023
XI-B

NEETHU SAJAN ALIAS NEETHU JOSE AND ANR. LAKSHMEESH S. KAMATH

Versus
THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[R-1], HARSHAD V.

HAMEED[R-2], [R-3], MITTER
& MITTER CO.[R-5]

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
IA No. 88858/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 95009/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 824.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
14366-14367/2023
XI-B

REJI A. C. AND ORS. MOHAMMED SADIQUE T.A.

Versus
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR[R-1], RITWIK

PARIKH[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105323/2023
IA No. 105323/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

825 SLP(Crl) No. 15014/2024
II

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH

Versus



STATE OF U.P AND ANR. ADARSH UPADHYAY[R-1],
ANURAG KISHORE[R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 244753/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 244754/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 62873/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 244752/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 62872/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

826 C.A. No. 7929/2024
XVII-A

M/S SAFT INDIA PVT. LTD. PALLAV MONGIA

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (II) GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]
IA No. 143963/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

827 C.A. No. 5266/2025
XVII

PURVI SHAH NIRMAL KUMAR AMBASTHA

Versus
MANOHAR SINGH AMAR SINGH AND ANR.
IA No. 96845/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96844/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

828 SLP(C) No. 23640/2023
XIV

SRI CHAITANYA COLLEGE OF DIPLOMA IN
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION HARISH PANDEY[R-1]
IA No. 216978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 218647/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

829 SLP(C) No. 8525/2024
IV-C

SURESH CARLETONS AAKARSH KAMRA

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IA No. 87143/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 87142/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

830 C.A. No. 8163/2023
XVII

CHITRA A SALUNKHE KUNAL CHEEMA[P-1]

Versus
V. B. TIWARI AND ORS. MANISHA AMBWANI[R-1],

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-2],
ARVIND S. AVHAD[R-3]

IA No. 251018/2023 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM
RELIEF
IA No. 251019/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 52747/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52746/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

831 SLP(Crl) No. 13009/2024
II-B

PRIYANKA ANILENDRA PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA[R-2]
IA No. 204717/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



832 SLP(C) No. 14207/2025
XVI

PRADIP SHAW ADITYA SINGH-1

Versus
NAMITA GARAI AND ORS. E. R. SUMATHY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]

833 SLP(Crl) No. 14016/2024
II-A

SAGAR MARUTI SURYAWANSHI NUPUR KUMAR

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ANR. JURISTRUST LAW

OFFICES[CAVEAT]
IA No. 232635/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 232636/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 295881/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 241433/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 833.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 18254/2024
II-A

AMAR S. MULCHANDANI PRASTUT MAHESH DALVI

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-3], [R-4]
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 282121/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
282122/2024
IA No. 282121/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 282122/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

834 SLP(Crl) No.
8851-8852/2025
II

ASLAM SALIM KHAN UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
AFAQ AND ORS. BHUWAN RAJ[R-1], [R-2],

ADARSH UPADHYAY[R-3]

835 SLP(Crl) No. 13170/2023
II-B

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE

Versus
MD. YOUNUS @ BILLAL AND ANR. CHAND QURESHI[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 196462/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 835.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 15026/2023
II-B

STATE OF WEST BENGAL MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE

Versus
MUZAFFAR AHMED RATHER AND ANR. SATYA MITRA[R-1]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 228859/2023
IA No. 228859/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 835.
2

Connected
Diary No. 13260-2024
II-B

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE

Versus
SK. ABDUL NAYEEM @ SAMIR @ NAYYA @ ABU ALI
AND ANR.



FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
157258/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 157262/2024
IA No. 157258/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 157262/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

836 SLP(C) No. 9550/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
ACHAL AGARWAL AND ORS. SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], SHAURYA SAHAY
[R-4], [R-5]

IA No. 65767/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 65766/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 94590/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 94589/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 65770/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 836.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
10237-10241/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
ANIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS. DR. RAJEEV SHARMA[R-1],

[R-2], SHAURYA SAHAY [R-3],
[R-4], DEEPAK SINGH[R-5],
[R-10], [R-14], [R-16]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
97559/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97561/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 97563/2024
IA No. 97561/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 97559/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97563/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 836.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
9552-9556/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
GYANENDRA SINGH AND ORS. SHAURYA SAHAY [R-4], [R-5],

SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-7], DR.
RAJEEV SHARMA[R-8],
DEEPAK SINGH[R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-13], [R-15], [R-16],
[R-18], [R-19],
[R-20], [R-21], [R-22], [R-23],
[R-24], [R-26], [R-30], [R-31],
[R-32], [R-35]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94037/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94039/2024
IA No. 94039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 94037/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 836.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
9558-9561/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
KUMENDRA SINGH AND ORS. HIMANSHU SHARMA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], SHAURYA
SAHAY [R-5], [R-6]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94774/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94775/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 94776/2024
IA No. 94775/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 94774/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 94776/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 836.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No.
12123-12127/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
RAWAT MEDICARE PVT LTD AND ORS. ETC. SANDEEP SINGH[R-1],

SHAURYA SAHAY [R-2], [R-3],
SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-15],
[R-17], [R-18]

IA No. 114531/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 114530/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 836.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No.
10231-10235/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS. SHAURYA SAHAY [R-9], [R-10],

MOHAN KUMAR[R-11],
HIMANSHU SHARMA[R-13],
[R-14]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
102905/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 102907/2024
IA No. 102907/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 102905/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 836.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No.
10135-10139/2024
XI

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
MASTER PRATEEK GOYAL AND ORS. SYED MEHDI IMAM[R-1],

[R-2], [R-6], [R-7], [R-9], [R-12],
SHAURYA SAHAY [R-3], [R-4]

IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96290/2024



FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
96292/2024
IA No. 96290/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96292/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 836.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 10134/2024
XI

THE STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA

Versus
ACHAL AGARWAL AND ORS.
IA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
96179/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 96180/2024
IA No. 96180/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 96179/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

837 SLP(Crl) No. 10723/2023
II-E

AYYANAGOUDA TIMMANAGOUDA PATIL S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
SOMASHEKAR V. UMARANI
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163544/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.163542/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.163538/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

838 SLP(C) No. 5221/2023
IV-C

SURESH HOTWANI VIKASH CHANDRA SHUKLA

Versus
SHEIKH ABDUL WAHID SAMEER

SHRIVASTAVA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 54239/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 54240/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 234695/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 186628/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 164124/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 158898/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 158897/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 234693/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 186626/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 164123/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

839 SLP(Crl) No. 5624/2025
II-E

CHINMAY AGARWAL VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 77656/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 77657/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 839.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 5627/2025
II-E

PIYUSH JAIN VIVEK MATHUR



Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 76882/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 76884/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 839.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 5626/2025
II-E

SANJAY KUMAR JINDAL VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 80220/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 80221/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 839.
3

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 7022/2025
II-E

VINOD KUMAR JINDAL VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 78773/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78775/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 839.
4

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10826/2025
II-E

RAJENDRA GANDHI VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR[R-1],

[R-1]
IA No. 155904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 155905/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 839.
5

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10827/2025
II-E

PRADEEP AGARWAL VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
IA No. 156564/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 156565/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 839.
6

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10828/2025
II-E

AMUL GANDHI VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
IA No. 156155/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 156207/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 839.
7

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 10832/2025
II-E

SUNNY WALIYA VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
IA No. 157249/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 157251/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



 839.
8

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 12954/2025
II-E

PRATIBHA DOSHI VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
IA No. 180597/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 180600/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 180598/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 180599/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 839.
9

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 14092/2025
II-E

INDIAN IRON INDUSTRIES VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
IA No. 205726/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 205727/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 205730/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 205733/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 839.
10

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 14662/2025
II-E

PIYUSH JAIN VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 211877/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 211882/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 211879/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 211880/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

840 SLP(C) No. 6752/2022
XIV

BABU SINGH CHAUHAN RAJNISH KUMAR JHA

Versus
EAST DELHI MUNCIPAL CORPORATION (E.D.M.C) AND
ANR.

ASHWANI KUMAR[R-1]

841 SLP(Crl) No. 14206/2024
II-A

LALIT YADAV ANURAG TANDON

Versus
KUNDAN SINGH @ KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH AND ANR. AHMADI LAW OFFICES[R-1],

SAMIR ALI KHAN[R-2]
IA No. 222355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 222353/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 841.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
716-717/2025
II-A

LALIT YADAV ANURAG TANDON

Versus
KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV @ BARKU YADAV AND ANR. AHMADI LAW OFFICES[R-1],

[R-3], SAMIR ALI KHAN[R-2]



FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 1208/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
1210/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1211/2025
IA No. 1211/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 1210/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1208/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

842 SLP(C) No. 27794/2025
XI

YUVRAJ SINGH AND ORS. RAJESH SINGH CHAUHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1], [R-1], [R-2],
[R-2]

IA No. 240480/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 240481/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 240479/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 842.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28499/2025
XI

KRISHNA AND ORS. NAGENDRA KASANA

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 246610/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 246609/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 842.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28498/2025
XI

HEMANT PRATAP AND ANR. NAGENDRA KASANA

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 246296/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 246294/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 842.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28676/2025
XI

RAGHAV SHARMA SNEHPREET KAUR

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SARVESH SINGH

BAGHEL[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 243793/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 243794/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

843 SLP(C) No. 10052/2025
XI-B

UT OF J AND K AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ORS.
ONLY IA No. 132299/2025 IS TO BE LISTED
IA No. 132299/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME

844 SLP(C) No. 20557/2025
XV

DHANADA SARMAH AMITA SINGH KALKAL



Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS. CHANDRA BHUSHAN

PRASAD[R-2]
List after weeks[4].
IA No. 193550/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

 844.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 20567/2025
XV

NAVA KUMAR SARMAH AMITA SINGH KALKAL

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

845 SLP(C) No. 23859/2025
III-B

JANARDHAN DASS AJIT SHARMA

Versus
KIRNESH JUNG RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-1]

846 SLP(C) No. 26377/2019
IV-B

DR. KAMLESH BHALLA ADITYA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
DEENPAL LAL AND ANR. H. CHANDRA SEKHAR[R-3]

847 T.P.(C) No. 369/2025
XIV

JAS RAM AND ORS. RAM LAL ROY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4]

848 SLP(C) No. 24227/2017
IV-C

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MRINAL KANWAR [R-1],
SANCHIT GARGA[R-2][GR]

[ONLY SLP(C) 29150/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]

 848.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26646/2017
IV-C

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION
LTD AND ORS.

MRINAL KANWAR [R-1], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-2] [GR], [R-3]
[GR]

 848.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28888/2017
IV-C

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX BANGALORE AND
ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MRINAL KANWAR [R-1],
SANCHIT GARGA[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 848.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3157/2018
IV-C

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX BANGALORE AND
ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MRINAL KANWAR [R-1], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-2], [R-3]

FOR [I/A FOR DETAGGING] ON IA 88919/2018
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA
109002/2020



IA No. 109002/2020 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 88919/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING

 848.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 29150/2018
IV-C

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
BANGALORE 4 AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
M/S KARNATAKA STATE BEVERAGES CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ORS.

MRINAL KANWAR [R-1],
SANCHIT GARGA[R-2], V. N.
RAGHUPATHY[R-3]

849 C.A. No. 10335/2016
III

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ANIL KATIYAR

Versus
M/S. JSW STEEL LIMITED CYRIL AMARCHAND

MANGALDAS AOR
[ ONLY C.A. No. 8814 / 2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM ]

 849.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 8814/2017
III

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[P-1]

Versus
JSW STEEL LTD. ANIKET DEEPAK

AGRAWAL[R-1]

850 SLP(C) No. 31450/2017
XI-B

SOHAN LAL AND ORS. P. D. SHARMA

Versus
SHER E KASHMIR UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL
SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY AND ANR.
Office report for direction is to be listed in SLP (c)
no. 31450/2017 and SLP (Diary) No. 35391/2017.

 850.
1

Connected
Diary No. 35391-2017
XI-B

YASHPAL AND ORS. P. D. SHARMA

Versus
SHER E KASHMIR UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL
SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY AND ORS.
IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
121738/2017
IA No. 121738/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

851 MA 288/2019 in SLP(C)
No. 13922-13923/2018
XIV

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH GOPAL SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SHARAD YADAV JAVEDUR RAHMAN[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 13922/2018,
REVIEW PETITION IS DECIDED ON 28.05.2020
IA No. 5740/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

852 SLP(C) No. 3806/2021
XVII-A

M/S AVON ELASTOMERS (INDIA) MUKESH KUMAR SINGH AND
CO.[P-1]

Versus
M/S BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
AND ORS.

NITEEN KUMAR SINHA [R-1],
AMIT KUMAR SINGH[R-2],
SURENDER SINGH
HOODA[R-3], SHREEKANT
NEELAPPA TERDAL[R-4]

[ HIGHER ON THE BOARD ]
IA No. 30983/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT



IA No. 30981/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 16669/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 191371/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

853 SLP(C) No. 13205/2021
IV-B

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ANR. GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[P-1], [P-2], [P-2]

Versus
LUDHIANA REFINERIES
[ ONLY SLP(C) No.11650 / 2020 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM ]

854 SLP(Crl) No. 11357/2022
II-E

M. SREENIVASA REDDY AND ANR. BALAJI SRINIVASAN

Versus
H.M. MUNIREDDY MAHESH THAKUR[CAVEAT]

855 SLP(C) No. 11980/2022
XIV

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[P-1]

Versus
RIZWAN ZAFAR AND ANR. BIMLESH KUMAR SINGH[R-1],

SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[R-2], ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-2]
PRATIK R. BOMBARDE[IMPL]

IA No. 195540/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

856 SLP(C) No. 18092/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P.K. BALAN (DEAD) SUVIDUTT M.S.[R-1]
IA No. 179925/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179927/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

 856.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22516/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P.S. PRADEEP . AND ANR. RESMITHA R.

CHANDRAN[R-1], [R-2]

 856.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22517/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P K BALCHANDRAN (DIED THROUGH LRS) AND ORS.

 856.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22522/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
K R RAVI AND ANR.

 856.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 22520/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P.K. BALAN (DEAD) AND ORS.
FOR
IA No. 179934/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION



IA No. 179938/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

 856.
5

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18097/2017
XI-B

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
LEELA RESMITHA R.

CHANDRAN[R-1]

 856.
6

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18095/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P.S. PRADEEP AND ANR. RESMITHA R.

CHANDRAN[R-1], [R-2]

 856.
7

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18100/2017
XI-B

THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
K.P. SAMBASIVAN AND ORS. BIJU P RAMAN[R-2], [R-1], E.

M. S. ANAM[R-4], RESMITHA
R. CHANDRAN[R-3]

 856.
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18099/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
P.K. BALAN (DEAD)
FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
179930/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179931/2019
IA No. 179930/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179931/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

 856.
9

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18096/2017
XI-B

EXCISE COMMISSIONER AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
K.P. SAMBASIVAN AND ORS. BIJU P RAMAN[R-1], [R-2],

RESMITHA R.
CHANDRAN[R-3]

FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 243603/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA
243604/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
243605/2023
IA No. 243604/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
ABATEMENT
IA No. 243605/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 243603/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

 856.
10

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18102/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
N. VAMADEVAN HIMINDER LAL[R-1]



 856.
11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18098/2017
XI-B

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI

Versus
LEELA RESMITHA R.

CHANDRAN[R-1]

857 MA 2016/2019 in C.A.
No. 1979/2011
XV

SECRETARY COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT AND
ANR.

NIDHI JASWAL[P-1]

Versus
M/S BHANWAR SINGH AMERA AND CO. APOORVA SINGHAL [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 1979/2011,
IA No. 148133/2019 - RESTORATION

858 Diary No. 1918-2025
IV-C

RAJJAK ALI ANUP KUMAR

Versus
OMPRAKASH GUPTA AND ORS. SOUMYA DUTTA[R-1],

ASHUTOSH THAKUR[R-2]
IA No. 147122/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 147125/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 147123/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 147124/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 151293/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

859 SLP(C) No. 16745/2025
IV-D

SONIA GUJRAL RAVI KUMAR TOMAR

Versus
VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA SAURABH AJAY GUPTA[R-1]

860 SLP(Crl) No. 9640/2025
II-E

MURARI MUNSHIRAM YADAV BALAJI SRINIVASAN

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

861 C.A. No. 11759/2025
IV

JIT SINGH @ SURJIT SINGH RAJAT MITTAL

Versus
HARBHAJAN KAUR AND ORS. KUMAR DUSHYANT

SINGH[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

862 C.A. No. 207-210/2025
XI-A

DEBASISH PATTANAIK BHABNA DAS

Versus
BANI BANDANA DAS DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH[R-1]

863 SLP(C) No. 34682/2025
XI-A

M/S SATYANARAYAN IRON WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED PRAVEEN KUMAR

Versus
M/S HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED AND ORS. UDDYAM MUKHERJEE[R-1],

SRISATYA MOHANTY [R-2],
SAVITA SINGH[R-3]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

864 C.A. No. 3055/2019
XII-B

THE SECRETARY CORPORATE OFFICE NEYVELI
LIGNITE CORPORATION LTD(NOW KNOWN AS NLC
INDIA LTD)

ANIL NAG

Versus



MRS. LOGANAYAGI AND ORS. S. RAJAPPA[CAVEAT],
SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[R-8]

ONLY C.A. NO. 3112 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED

 864.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 3112/2019
XII-B

THE SECRETARY CORPORATE OFFICE NEYVELI
LIGNITE CORPORATION LTD (NOW KNOWN AS NLC
INDIA LTD)

ANIL NAG

Versus
LOGANAYAGI AND ORS. S. RAJAPPA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]
FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
286817/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 47628/2025
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
47892/2025
IA No. 286817/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 47628/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 47892/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

865 SLP(C) No. 3103/2021
XV

VIMLA DEVI MADHURIMA TATIA

Versus
KALYAN SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS. RISHI MATOLIYA[R-1.2],

[R-1.1], [R-1.4], [R-1], [R-1.3]
IA No. 224508/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

866 SLP(C) No. 35009/2015
XVII-A

R. VIPINA CHANDRAN RASHMI SINGHANIA[P-1],
JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA[P-1]

Versus
SREE CHITHIRA THIRUNAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA THR.
ITS DIRECTOR .

MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-1]

IA No. 147632/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 155435/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 155433/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

867 SLP(C) No. 2624/2022
IX

UGIR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL VATSALYA VIGYA[P-1]

Versus
SHALIVAHAN BHIMRAO KAPALE AND ANR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR

DESHMUKH[R-1]
IA No. 24162/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 24160/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 24161/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 206123/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 38068/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 38065/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 867.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 4264/2022
IX

UDGIR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL VATSALYA VIGYA[P-1]

Versus
SHALIVAHAN BHIMRAO KAPALE AND ANR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR

DESHMUKH[R-1]



FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 34556/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
34558/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
34560/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
202515/2023
IA No. 34560/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 34556/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 34558/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 202515/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

868 SLP(C) No. 13646/2023
XI

RAHUL KUMAR UPADHYAY DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. E. C. VIDYA SAGAR[R-2]
IA No. 191575/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153729/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 111538/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

869 SLP(C) No. 9611/2023
XII-A

CH. VEERENDER VIKAS MEHTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 75923/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

870 SLP(Crl) No. 8950/2019
II

THE STATE OF TELANGANA MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[P-1]

Versus
ADITYANATH DAS SATISH KUMAR[R-1]

871 SLP(C) No. 9445/2023
XV

THE INDUSTRIAL PAPERS (ASSAM) LTD. EMPLOYEES
UNION AND ORS.

CHARU AMBWANI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-7], [R-8]
IA No. 92961/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

872 SLP(C) No. 23826/2022
IV-B

M/S ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED ANZU. K. VARKEY

Versus
M/S BE OFFICE AUTOMATION PRODUCTS (P) LIMITED RAKESH KUMAR-I[CAVEAT]

AMIT PAWAN[INT]
IA No. 124277/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 191459/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 191461/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 24480/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 266253/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

873 SLP(Crl) No.
2463-2464/2018
II

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH RUCHIRA GOEL[P-1]



Versus
ABDUL WASI AND ANR. S. K. VERMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4]

874 SLP(C) No. 2139/2023
XIV

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA ANKUR MITTAL

Versus
BARASAT KRISHNAGAR EXPRESSWAY LTD. MEHAAK JAGGI [R-1]
IA No. 19101/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 285803/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 19100/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

875 SLP(C) No. 3515/2023
XI-B

AJIT NAIR S. S. SHROFF

Versus
PULLIKKAL VEETIL ABDUL WAHAB AND ORS. CHARU MATHUR[CAVEAT],

MRINAL KANWAR [R-3]
IA No. 81931/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 875.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
11273-11274/2023
XI-B

P.A HAMZA MRINAL KANWAR

Versus
PULIKKALVEETIL ABDUL WAHAB AND ORS. CHARU MATHUR[R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES ON IA 93952/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 93958/2023
IA No. 93958/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 93952/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

876 SLP(C) No.
657-658/2023
XII

R. RADHAKRISHNA NAIDU (D) THROUGH HIS LRS G. BALAJI

Versus
SASIKALA AND ORS. RANJAY KUMAR DUBEY[R-1]
IA No. 195878/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 195880/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 202347/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 208120/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

877 SLP(C) No. 19246/2023
XI

ALOK KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SINGH[R-1], [R-2], BINAY
KUMAR DAS[R-3]

IA No. 176119/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 238768/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

878 SLP(C) No. 9410/2023
IX

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) AND
ORS.

SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR



Versus
PRAKASH AND ORS. ATUL BABASAHEB

DAKH[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-5.2]

IA No. 68497/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

879 C.A. No. 4260/2015
XVII

MAJOR GENERAL ANIL SARUP (RETD.) MOHIT D. RAM

Versus
UNION OF INDIA . AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 175480/2024 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 259263/2023 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 27534/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 293155/2024 - VACATING STAY

880 C.A. No. 1160/2025
XIV-A

SWETA RANA AND ORS. MILIND KUMAR

Versus
PRATIMA KUMARI AND ORS. SANTOSH KUMAR

PANDEY[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

IA No. 34871/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

881 SLP(C) No. 8051/2022
III-B

RASHIDA IBRAHIM SHAIKH ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH[P-1]

Versus
DAKSHABEN CHANDRAKANT NAGARSETH AND ORS. M. M. KASHYAP[R-1], [R-4]

882 SLP(C) No. 11017/2011
XII

H.V.DASAN (DEAD TH. LRS. ROHIT K. SINGH[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1]

883 SLP(Crl) No. 8399/2022
II-A

RAJESH BHANUDAS HELKAR

Versus
URMILA HELKAR AND ORS. CHARU MATHUR
IA No. 132310/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 187316/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 187312/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 65159/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 15839/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

884 T.P.(C) No.
2095-2097/2025
IV-D

VINAY GOLA AND ORS. VIVYA NAGPAL

Versus
JAGDISH KUMAR AND ORS. PRITHVI PAL[R-1],

DIVYANSHU RAI [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 183728/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY



 884.
1

Connected
T.P.(C) No.
3204-3205/2025
XVI-A

SUSHMA RANI DIVYANSHU RAI

Versus
JAGDISH KUMAR AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

885 SLP(C) No.
424-425/2019
XII-A

CHADALAVADA SRINIVASA RAO K. K. MANI[P-1]

Versus
E. ANANTHA PADMANABHA REDDY (DEAD) THR. LRS.
AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR[R-1],
KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH[R-1],
IRSHAD AHMAD[R-1], [IMPL],
D. MAHESH BABU[R-2]

Mediation report has been received.
IA No. 186321/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 186319/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 40230/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 268788/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 186320/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

886 Crl.A. No. 5461/2024
II

DR. MADHUSUDAN REDDY-I AND ANR. SUMIT R. SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. GARVESH KABRA[R-1],

ABHISHEK[R-2]

887 SLP(Crl) No. 7859/2025
II-E

C. T. RAVI RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. NAVEEN SHARMA[R-1], [R-3]
IA No. 129678/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 129679/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

888 SLP(C) No.
9109-9110/2024
XII

SARAVANAN @ SIVASUBRAMANIAM AND ORS. MALAVIKA JAYANTH

Versus
KUPPAYEE @ VIJAYALAKSHMI AND ORS. S. YAMUNAH NACHIAR[R-1],

[R-2], M.P. PARTHIBAN[R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 89464/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89462/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

889 SLP(Crl) No. 5116/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
BIKKINI SAI RAMESH AND ORS. PARMATMA SINGH[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

 889.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
6462-6463/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus



DR. KONERU SEREEDHAR AND ORS. SUNIL KUMAR JAIN[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4]

 889.
2

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
7468-7469/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
DR. APPA RAO MUKKAMALA AND ORS. SUNIL KUMAR JAIN[R-1], [R-2]

 889.
3

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
6081-6082/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
UPPALLAPU SRINIVAS RAO AND ORS.

 889.
4

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 5263/2024
II

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
UPPALAPU SRINIVASA RAO AND ORS. PARMATMA SINGH[R-1]

 889.
5

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 6461/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
MANTHENA SRINIVAS RAJU AND ORS.

 889.
6

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
10216-10217/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
LEXUS TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. C. K. RAI[R-3]

 889.
7

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
7631-7632/2024
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
MANI AKKINENI AND ORS.

 889.
8

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 321/2025
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
JAMPANA BALA GANDHI RAJU AND ORS. ASWATHI M.K.[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]

890 SLP(C) No.
30354-30355/2024
IV-D

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE BARNA, BLOCK
THANESAR

HOODA & CO.

Versus
SATPAL AND ORS. GAURAV GOEL[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]

891 SLP(C) No. 30643/2024
IV-A

NANJUNDAARADHYA S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
B. SIDDAGANGAMMA AND ANR. ANANTHA NARAYANA

M.G.[R-1]

892 SLP(Crl) No. 1648/2025
II-C

V REVATHY NAVNEET DUGAR

Versus



STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

893 SLP(C) No. 7734/2025
IV-A

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
SHARANAPPA AND ORS.
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.21 I.E.
Diary No. 8903/2025]....
IA No. 63180/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

894 SLP(C) No. 6348/2025
IX-A

NASREENBANO AND ANR. NITIN BHARDWAJ

Versus
RANJIT
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 57237/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

895 SLP(C) No. 23599/2025
XI

NEERAJ SINGH VIVEK GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. C. SOLOMON[CAVEAT]
IA No. 203690/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

896 Diary No. 34899-2024
IV-C

ENAYAT ULLA KHAN CHANDRIKA PRASAD MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS. RAVINDER KUMAR

YADAV[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-5]

IA No. 256626/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 256628/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 256624/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

897 Diary No. 45936-2024
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. PALLAVI LANGAR

Versus
SULAMI SOY AND ANR. ANUP KUMAR[R-1], MOHINI

PRIYA[R-2]
IA No. 3045/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 3046/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3048/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3047/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

898 Diary No. 57708-2024
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. ANANDO MUKHERJEE

Versus
UMESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. RAJAN KUMAR

SINGH[CAVEAT]
IA No. 29018/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 29022/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 29023/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

899 Diary No. 595-2025
XIV

RAKESH KALIA BRAJESH KUMAR

Versus



SANJAY KUMAR VYAS T. V. S. RAGHAVENDRA
SREYAS

IA No. 13416/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

900 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
1641/2018 in SLP(C) No.
28560/2008
XVI

JHUNI MALLICK AND ORS. ARUP BANERJEE[P-1]

Versus
EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED ARS ASSOCIATES[R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 28560/2008,
IA No. 121795/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

901 SLP(C) No. 1627/2024
IV-D

THE STATE OF HARYANA AKSHAY AMRITANSHU

Versus
FARIDABAD INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION AND ANR. DHRUV GAUTAM [CAVEAT]
[Only SLP(C) D. No. 9729/2024 is listed under this
item]
IA No. 14552/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 149248/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 901.
1

Connected
Diary No. 9729-2024
IV-D

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU

Versus
REWARI CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES PUNEET SHARMA[CAVEAT],

VIKASH SINGH[R-6]
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 76440/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
76441/2024
IA No. 76441/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 76440/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 901.
2

Connected
Diary No. 10892-2024
IV-D

STATE OF HARYANA AKSHAY AMRITANSHU

Versus
AKHILESH LEEKHA AND ANR. DHRUV GAUTAM [R-1]
complete matter
IA No. 71822/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 71820/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

902 Diary No. 25635-2024
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SAVITA SINGH[P-1]

Versus
SANTANU KUMAR RANA AND ORS.
IA No. 262775/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 262776/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 262774/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

903 SLP(C) No. 13293/2025
XIV

AJAY KUMAR HUF AND ORS. VAGISHA KOCHAR



Versus
VINAY KUMAR HUF AND ORS. ALOK TRIPATHI[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], ARTI ANUPRIYA [R-4],
[R-4], ABHIMANYU
TEWARI[R-5], [R-6]

904 Diary No. 44411-2024
XII

T. THANKA CHRISTY RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS. DEEPAYAN MANDAL[R-1],

[R-2]
IA No. 269936/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

905 Diary No. 53461-2024
XIV

SHAKTI INFRASTRUCTURE MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3]
IA No. 56239/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 56245/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 56244/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

906 SLP(C) No. 4104/2025
IX-A

SHISHUPAL GARVESH KABRA

Versus
GOVIND PANDURANGJI PARATE ANAGHA S. DESAI[R-1]
IA No. 37050/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37049/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

907 SLP(Crl) No. 14056/2023
II

RAM KESH

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ROHIT K. SINGH[R-1], [R-1]
IA No. 223946/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

908 Diary No. 17952-2024
XVII-A

VIMAL KAPOOR AND ANR. RABIN MAJUMDER

Versus
SATYA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-1]
IA No. 189472/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 189474/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 189477/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 189473/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

909 SLP(Crl) No. 6837/2025
II

CHAGAMREDDY NAGENDRA KUMAR REDDY APOORVA SINGHAL

Versus
STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR. GUNTUR PRAMOD

KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 94925/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100604/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

910 SLP(C) No.
12746-12747/2025
(SCLSC) XII

R. MEENAKUMARI AND ANR. SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE



Versus
KULANTHAI PANDIAN M. P. SRIVIGNESH[R-1]

911 SLP(C) No. 12414/2025
IX-A

THE NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST AND ORS. ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
GAURAV ROHIT ANIL RATHI[R-1]
IA No. 111441/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 111442/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

912 SLP(C) No. 14884/2025
XVI

RAJEEV KUMAR HEMBRAM MANJEET CHAWLA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11]

IA No. 130958/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

913 SLP(C) No. 14937/2025
XII

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED PARIJAT SINHA

Versus
PALANISAMY AND ANR. M.P. PARTHIBAN[R-1]
IA No. 131281/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

914 SLP(C) No. 17765/2025
XV

SHRI SHYAM PRIVATE INDUSTRIAL TRAINING
INSTITUTE

VARUN SINGH

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. S.. UDAYA KUMAR SAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 156261/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 156264/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 156259/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

915 SLP(C) No. 18588/2025
III-B

GOVINDBHAI LAXMANBHAI MAKWANA TARUNA SINGH GOHIL

Versus
KSHAMA INFRABUILD PVT. LTD. AND ANR. S. LAKSHMI IYER[R-1]
IA No. 162802/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 915.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 18593/2025
III-B

GOVINDBHAI LAXMANBHAI MAKWANA TARUNA SINGH GOHIL

Versus
KSHAMA INFRABUILD PVT. LTD AND ANR.
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
162817/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
162818/2025
IA No. 162818/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 162817/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

916 SLP(C) No. 20860/2025
XII

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus



INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD

917 SLP(C) No. 22017/2025
XII

L. AYYACHAMY A. SELVIN RAJA

Versus
THE ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER AND ANR.
IA No. 190140/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 194628/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 194626/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 190139/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

918 C.A. No. 9230-9238/2017
III

M/S TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LTD CHARANYA
LAKSHMIKUMARAN[P-1]

Versus
THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR

SINGHANIA[R-1] [GR], [R-2]
[GR], [R-3] [GR], [R-4] [GR],
[R-5] [GR], [R-6] [GR]

 918.
1

Connected
C.A. No. 9245/2017
III

M/S INDIAN RUBBERS NIRAJ SHARMA[P-1]

Versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX
DIVISION-2 . AND ORS.

SUNNY CHOUDHARY[R-1]
[GR], [R-2] [GR], [R-3] [GR]

and

 918.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
12501-12502/2025
IV-C

PRAKASH SOLVEX LTD. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX AND
ANR.

MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-1],
[R-2], [R-3]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 88969/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

 918.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26557-26558/2025
IV-C

PRAKASH SOYA PVT. LTD. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX AND
ORS.

MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-1],
[R-1], [R-2], [R-2]

IA No. 196256/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 918.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No.
26248-26249/2025
IV-C

PRAKASH SOLVEX LTD. (UNIT OF PRAKASH OIL) PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF COMMER. TAX AND
ANR.

MRINAL GOPAL ELKER[R-1],
[R-2]

IA No. 205518/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

919 SLP(C) No. 30612/2024
IV-C

BHOLA MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
HARINARAYAN AND ORS. AAYUSHMAAN

VATSYAYANA[R-1], [R-2]



IA No. 267067/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 267068/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

920 SLP(C) No. 6953/2025
IV-A

M/S RELIANCE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY
LIMITED

P. S. SUDHEER

Versus
B A VARADARAJACHAR SAA CHAMBERS[R-1]

921 SLP(Crl) No. 8559/2025
II-A

PUJA KUMARI TOM JOSEPH

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. SAMIR ALI KHAN[R-1]
IA No. 139609/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

922 SLP(Crl) No. 15249/2025
II-C

VIKAS GHASIYA DEVASHISH TIWARI

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR. PRASHANT SINGH[R-1]
IA No. 272194/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 243569/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

923 SLP(Crl) No. 14633/2025
II-A

ABHISHEK KUMAR CHANDAN AMIT PAI

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], SUMIT
SRIVAASTAVA[R-2]

IA No. 235013/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 235014/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 923.
1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 14564/2025
II-A

KAMTA PRASAD AND ORS. PANKHURI BHARDWAJ

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], SUMIT
SRIVAASTAVA[R-2]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 234428/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
234430/2025
IA No. 234428/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 234430/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

924 SLP(C) No. 35721/2025
III-B

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM

Versus
TRIVEDI JANARDAN GHANSHYAMBHAI AND ORS.
IA No. 296057/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 924.
1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 436/2026
III-B

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM

Versus
AMIN JANAKKUMAR THAKORBHAI AND ORS.



IA No. 325681/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 924.
2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 396/2026
III-B

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM

Versus
NAGINBHAI KHODABHAI PARMAR AND ORS.
IA No. 317761/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 924.
3

Connected
SLP(C) No. 420/2026
III-B

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM

Versus
RANJIT MAGANBHAI PARMAR AND ORS.
IA No. 314838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 924.
4

Connected
SLP(C) No. 440/2026
III-B

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM

Versus
RAGHUVIRSING MUKUNDSINGH RAJ AND ORS.

925 SLP(C) No. 35316/2025
XII

PREMA RANJITHKUMAR ANISH R. SHAH

Versus
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION AND
ORS.

MISHA ROHATGI[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4]

IA No. 327917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 314643/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 314646/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

926 SLP(C) No. 5986/2018
IX

M/S FURNACE FOUNDRY EQUIPMENT CO CHRISTI JAIN

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA KUNAL CHEEMA[R-1]
List the matter after disposal of (WP No.
12968/2016)-Ord dt:20-07-2018 .
Matter is still pending.

 926.
1

Connected
T.P.(C) No. 201/2018
XVI

M/S FURNACE FOUNDRY EQUIPMENT COMPANY CHRISTI JAIN

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES WEST
BENGAL AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

927 C.A. No. 10032/2024
XI-A

MD. JAHANGIR ALLAM AND ORS. HITENDRA NATH RATH

Versus
MD.NASIM (DEAD) THR. LRS. AJAY CHOUDHARY[R-1]

928 Crl.A. No.
1321-1322/2017
II-B

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR
MARORIA[P-1]

Versus
RFN SURINDER KUMAR ANSHUMAN ASHOK[R-1]
IA No. 44181/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 62755/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



IA No. 77978/2018 - I/A TO FILE CHARGESHEET
WITH AFFIDAVIT

929 SLP(C) No.
32729-32730/2025
XII

D. VIJAYAGOPAL REDDY S. GOWTHAMAN

Versus
THE SPECIAL TAHSILDAR (LA)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 289042/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 301070/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

930 Diary No. 64192-2025
III-B

DESINGBHAI VIRIYABHAI RATHWA BHAVNA SARKAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.
IA No. 301958/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 301959/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 301960/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

931 SLP(Crl) No. 3069/2020
II-B

BALBIR KAUR @ BALVIR KAUR BHARTI TYAGI

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB KARAN SHARMA[R-1]

RAVI PANWAR[IMPL]
IA No. 61769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5988/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 61768/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
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